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General Memorabilia
1869-1903 CYCLING ENGRAVINGS: Mainly from '"The Illustrated London News' & 'The Illustrated Sporting
and Dramatic News'. Generally very good condition. A fabulous collection - ideal for framing. (44 items) ................. $250 - $500

Range with album of cigarette & trade cards (142) including cricket (27) Poor/VG; pack of "Canadian National
Railways" playing cards; childhood stamp album; books (20) including "Centenary Gift Book" by Fraser & Palmer
[Melbourne, 1934] & "Rome and its Ruins" by Forsyth [London, 1874]. ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiee e $100 - $120

Range with beautiful brochure "ANZAC, Memorial Day, 25th April 1919"; folio of cartoons "Canters in Crampshire"
by Bowers [London c¢1890]; stamp album & range of postal history; maps (10) including 1916 map of Lens (France)
& ¢1928-40 large scale maps of Victoria, noted Melbourne, Westernport, Woolamai, Ringwood, Sorrento, Geelong. $100 - $200

¢1910-13 accumulation of cigarette cards, noted Wills 1911 "Australian & English Cricketers" (37).
Condition varies, Poor/VG. Inspection Will reward. (€380) ........ccouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $150 - $200

A GALLIPOLI CASUALTY: Letters of Administration and Will on vellum of Private John Thomas Quamby,

farm labourer of Broadmarsh (No.347 Twelfth Battalion A.LF.) who died at Gallipoli between April 25 and 28",

1915. Includes the condition that "..no portion of the assets shall be distributed or paid during the war to any

beneficiary.. who is a German, Austro-Hungarian, Turkish or Bulgarian subject..”. The Will is based upon

a letter written home to a Mrs.Swan whilst the soldier is on his way to Gallipoli with instructions leaving his

estate to his fiancee. A poigNant dOCUMENL. ........c.eiiiiiiiieitii ettt ettt et e et e et e et e s e e e saeeenbeeebeeenneens $600 - $800

TOYS: Steiff miniature elephant with original saddle c1959; plus small wind-up crawling doll
in original dress ¢1930. (2 items) (PROT0) ....ooouiiiiiiiiiee ettt e $150 - $200

SPORT STAMPS: Stock Sheets of football, cricket, tennis & other sports stamps. (€236)........cceveeerieeriieenieeneennenn. $60 - $100
BEATLES: Group of 17 reel to reel tapes, c1964-65, with hours of songs & interviews. .........c.cccocceervieenieereennenn. $100 - $150

SPORT: 1970 Commonwealth Games in Edinburgh - Press Identity Card, Passes (4) & ephemera (2),

ex Peter Wilson of London's 'Daily Mirror'; LP record "Rugby Highlights - 1971 Lions in NZ;

1935-72 programmes from "All Blacks" tours to UK (5); c1960s-80s medals (15), mainly sports related,

from Russia, Finland, China & Estonia. (27 TteIMS)........ececeiiieiiieieeiieeeeiiieeeeiieeeeireeeetreeesvaeeessseeesssseeesssseeessssesessnns $100 - $150

BIONIC EAR: Cochlear Implant mounted in perspex with plaque "The University of Melbourne, Cochlear Implant,
Presented to Sir Reg Ansett, In Appreciation of his Substantial Help in Making this Development Possible,
Prof. Graeme Clark and Team Members, 1979"; plus a video titled "Multiple Channel Cochlear Implant Film". (2).. $100 - $150

WORLD UNIVERSITY GAMES: Group of medals/awards, with "50th Anniversary of F.I.S.U. 1949-1999"

medal in presentation case; "Federation Internationale du Sport Universataire/International University

Sports Federation" enamel on marble award/souvenir in presentation case - made by Bertoni of Milano;

"Universaide '83/Edmonton, Alberta, Canada" medal; "Universaide Kobe '85" medal. Attractive group. (4 items)...... $200 - $250

HOLOGRAMS: Collection of 3D laser-made Reflection Holograms, noted Rolls Royce Silver
Ghost, Space Walk, Tennis, Saxophone, Bicycles, Horse, Kitten & one titled "Sleight of Hand".
One framed, others window mounted. Interesting group. (8 IeMS).......ccueeriieiiiiiiiiiiie e $300 - $400

PAUL STANLEY (of "Kiss'") a gigantic air-brushed mural sign on metal (240 x 240cm)
painted by Dave Ashman (of Dave Anthony Designs) UNIQUE. [Unreserved]. (Photo) $500 - $1,000

GENE SIMMONDS (of "Kiss") a gigantic air-brushed mural sign on metal (240 x 240cm)
painted by Dave Ashman (of Dave Anthony Designs) UNIQUE. [Unreserved]. (Photo) $500 - $1,000

ACE FREHLEY (of "Kiss") a gigantic air-brushed mural sign on metal (240 x 240cm)
painted by Dave Ashman (of Dave Anthony Designs). UNIQUE. [Unreserved]. $500 - $1,000

PETER CRISS (of "Kiss") a gigantic air-brushed mural sign on metal (240 x 240cm)
painted by Dave Ashman (of Dave Anthony Designs) UNIQUE. [Unreserved]. $500 - $1,000

PAUL STANLEY (of "Kiss'") a gigantic air-brushed mural sign on metal (420 x 180cm)
painted by Dave Ashman (of Dave Anthony Designs) UNIQUE. [Unique]. $500 - $1,000

GENE SIMMONS (of "Kiss") a gigantic air-brushed mural sign on metal (420 x 180cm)
painted by Dave Ashman (of Dave Anthony Designs) UNIQUE. [Unreserved]. (Photo) $500 - $1,000

ACE FREHLEY (of "Kiss") a gigantic air-brushed mural sign on metal (420 x 180cm)
painted by Dave Ashman (of Dave Anthony Designs) UNIQUE. [Unreserved]. $500 - $1,000

PETER CRISS (of "Kiss") a gigantic air-brushed mural sign on metal (420 x 180cm)
painted by Dave Ashman (of Dave Anthony Designs) UNIQUE. [Unreserved]. $500 - $1,000
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Autographs

¢1938-42 autograph pages (7), with c60 signatures incl. several 1930s rugby union internationals with Victor Lyttle,

Haydn Tanner, Bernard Gadney & Robin Prescott; also crickets Herbert Sutcliffe & George Headley together with

team photograph - possibly the 1938 British & Irish Lions wearing their Home Counties shirts. ............cccccceeceeneen. $200 - $300

c1969-87 signed letters, mainly related to Australian artists, noted Russell Drysdale (2), Pro Hart,
Germaine Greer, Alan McCulloch & Clifford Last. (18 1teImS).....ccccuviieriuiiieiiiiieeiiieeeeiieeeciieeeeireeesireeeeareeeeareeeeenns $200 - $250

Framed displays, comprising Christiaan Barnard (1922-2001, South African cardiac surgeon, famous for

performing the world's first open heart transplant); Menachim Begin (1913-92, Israel's 6th Prime Minister

& 1978 Nobel Peace Prize winner); Lord Casey (1890-1976, Australia's 16th Governor-General & WW1 hero);

Bertrand Russell (1872-1970, British philosopher & 1950 Nobel Prize for literature); Carl Sagan (1934-96,

American astronomer & highly successful science popularizer). All framed & glazed, various sizes. (5 items).......... $200 - $250

Collection with signed photographs (3) & pieces (10), noted Nancy Cartwright (voice of Bart Simpson),

Anthony Quinn, Hugh Hefner, Anthony Hopkins, George Arliss, Burl Ives, Olivia de Havilland (2, one torn),

Janet Gaynor, Jessica Tandy, Annabella, Shirley Jones & George Kennedy; also 1987 Hawthorn Football Club

Annual Report with 6 signatures including Robert Dipierdomenico, John Platten & Michael Tuck. (14 items)........... $180 - $220

Movie stars - Jean Hersholt signature on 1952 letter; Merle Oberon signed photo; Ann Sheridan signed 1952 letter.(3)$150 - $200

Range with Menachim Begin signed photo (1913-92, Israel's 6th Prime Minister); Maurice Chevalier signed

postcard (Hollywood actor, 1888-1972); ¢1925-30 Autograph Book with ¢85 signatures, mainly from Presbyterian

Girls College in Geelong, though noted Air Marshall Richard Williams (the father of the RAAF) & actress Madge

Elliott; Channel 10 publicity cards from "Neighbours" (7) with signatures including Tom Oliver, Alan Dale, Anne

Haddy & Simone Robertson; plus Channel 9 publicity cards from "The Sullivans" (20) with facsimile autographs. ... $150 - $200

Signed photographs (6) & publicity cards (3), noted Hulk Hogan, Mike Catt with Rugby World Cup,

Nadia Comaneci (Olympic gymnast with perfect scores), Ronnie Moore (World Speedway Champion),

Robin Cousins (British figure skater who won a gold medal at the 1980 Winter Olympics), Jeff Gordon

(American race car driver) & Bob Cousy (basketball - one of the greatest ever point guards). (9 items) .........ccceeueeeee $100 - $150

Scrapbook page with c1840s-50s pieces cut from letters (5), with signatures of four Colonial Secretaries —
3rd Earl Grey, Sir John Pakington, Duke of Newcastle & 4th Earl of Carnarvon; plus signature of Sir Henry
Fox Young (Governor of both South Australia & then Tasmania). ..........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiienie e $100 - $150

PRINCE ALBERT (of Saxe-Coburg & Gotha, Duke of Saxony, 1819-61, husband & consort of Queen Victoria),

signature "Albert" on 1852 fine & attractive vellum document, bearing a large wafer Seal showing the Coat-of-Arms

of the Duchy of Cornwall and Devon, for pending appointment as Special Deputy Warden. [On Prince Albert's

sudden death, Queen Victoria's grief was overwhelming, she mourned for him for the rest of her long life]. (Photo) $300 - $400

KING EDWARD VII (1841-1910), signature as Prince of Wales "Albert Edward P" on 1864 document
releasing James Robert Gardiner from his appointment as Secretary for the Principality of Scotland. (Photo) ............ $400 - $500

ABBA, LP record "Waterloo" signed on cover by Benny, Agnetha, Anni-Frid & Bjorn. (Photo) ........cccceviieiienncen. $400 - $500

BILLIE BURKE (Hollywood actress, 1885-1970, wed Florenz Ziegfeld Jr., immortalised as Glinda,
the Good Witch of the North in 'The Wizard of Oz'), signature on real photo postcard, window mounted,
framed and glazed, OVerall 29X34CIN.  ...ooiuiiiiiii ittt ettt e $100 - $120

MARC CHAGALL (1887-1985, celebrated painters of the 20th century): Signature at lower right of lithographic
print "Plafond de 'Opera - la Flute Enchantee", window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 44x53cm. (Photo) ..... $350 - $450

MAURICE CHEVALIER (Hollywood actor, 1888-1972), signed photo, window mounted, framed & glazed............. $80 - $100

CHARLIE CHAPLIN (1889-1977, one of the most famous performers in the early to mid Hollywood cinema era,
considered to be one of the finest mimes and clowns caught on film, and also a notable director), display comprising
signature on piece, window mounted with photos, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 59x39cm. With CoA. $300 - $400

CLASSICAL MUSIC: Framed/mounted displays comprising Menuhin Yehudi signed piece; Arthur Schnabel
1915 signed postcard; Marvin Hamlisch signed photograph; Andre Kostelanetz & Lily Pons signed photographs;
Fromental Halevy signed sheet music; Stefan Askenase signature on reverse of photograph; Pinchas Zukerman

signatures on LP record cover & poster. Various Sizes. (8 iteIMS) .......eeuerruieriieiiieiie et eiee ettt $100 - $150
SIR ARTHUR CONAN DOYLE (British author most noted for his stories about the detective Sherlock Holmes,

1859-1930), signature on page from booK. (PROTO) .......eeeiuiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e $250 - $350
ANTHONY EDEN (1897-1977, British Prime Minister [1955-57]), display comprising signature on piece,

window mounted with photograph, framed, overall 29X34CM. ......oooiiiiiiiiiee e $80 - $100

ARTHUR FADDEN (Australia's 13th Prime Minister), signed letter dated 14th May 1957
on "Commonwealth of Australia, Treasurer" letterhead. (PhoOto) .......coovvuviiiiiiiiieiiiiccee e $200 - $250
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KATHARINE HEPBURN (Hollywood actress, 1907-2003), display comprising signature on 1985 letter
on "Katharine Houghton Hepburn" letterhead, window mounted with picture, framed and glazed, overall 49x36cm. $120 - $150

HANS HEYSEN (Australian Painter, 1877-1968), display comprising signed hand-written receipt for 3 watercolours,
dated Hahndorf 1948, mounted with picture of his painting "Country Gums", framed & glazed, overall 72x51cm. ..... $150 - $200

SIR EDMUND HILLARY (NZ mountaineer & explorer, who, with Tenzing Norgay were the first men to reach
the summit of Mount Everest in 1953), display comprising signature on piece, window mounted with two pictures,

framed and glazed, overall 60X45cm. With COA. .......oiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt $150 - $200
EDMUND HILLARY & TENZING NORGAY, both signatures on FDC commemorating the 25th Anniversary

of the First Ascent of Mount EVerest. (PROtO) .......oooiuiiiiiiiiieciie ettt sae e et e e e et e e e eab e e e eaaaeeeennns $300 - $400
SIR CHARLES HOTHAM (1806-55, 2nd Governor of Victoria), signature on 1854 "Victoria, Land Purchase"

document for land at Prahran, with seal of Colony of Victoria, overall 45X34cm. ......ccccovoiiiiiiiiiiiiieneeie e $150 - $200

CHARLES KINGSFORD-SMITH (1897-1935, best known early Australian aviator, completed the first non-stop

crossing of the Australian mainland and the first flight from Australia to New Zealand, and was also the first to

complete the more difficult eastward Pacific crossing from Australia to the United States, in 1934), display comprising

signature on piece, window mounted with three pictures & map, framed and glazed, overall 55x45c¢cm. With CoA. ... $200 - $250

RUDYARD KIPLING (British author, best known for "The Jungle Book" & "Kim", 1907 Nobel Prize
for Literature, 1865-1936), signature on piece, tipped on to photo-plate of Kipling in his book "In Black
and White" [New York, 1899]. Book in fair condition, signature fine. ............ccocceviieriiiniiiiiiiiie e $120 - $150

CHARLES LINDBERGH (1902-74, pioneering United States aviator famous for piloting the first solo
non-stop flight across the Atlantic Ocean in 1927), display comprising signature on piece,

window mounted with photograph, framed and glazed, overall 34x44cm. (Photo) .......cccoooeieiiiiiiiiiiiiceiceeeee $400 - $500
WALTER LINDRUM (1898-1960, the greatest Billiards player of all time),

signature on autograph page, dated ""27/1/30". (Photo) $400 - $500
COLLEEN McCULLOUGH (1937-, internationally acclaimed Australian author), lovely signed photograph;

plus copy of her book "Roden Cutler, V.C. - The Biography" [Sydney, 2001]. (Photo) .......cceeviiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeieeeee $80 - $100

DAME NELLIE MELBA (Australian opera soprano, 1861-1931), signature on mount of photograph

by Baron Adolphe de Meyer (1868-1949, the first fashion photographer), endorsed "Souvenir of your

success in America, with love to Stella - Nellie Melba (Dame), "April 11th 1915",

also signed by Baron de Meyer, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 33x46cm. (Photo) ......c.cccevvveiiiennnene $400 - $500

DAME NELLIE MELBA (Australian opera soprano, the first Australian to achieve international recognition
in the form, 1861-1931), nice signature on postcard (creases at base). (Photo) ........cccoeoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieneeee $200 - $250

BERNARD LAW MONTGOMERY (1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein, 1887-1976, "Monty" successfully

commanded Allied forces during World War II), signature on 1943 Christmas Card from 78th Infantry Division

in Italy; together with two superb photographs and a 1988 letter from the soldier who originally obtained the

SIENAtUrE. (4 IEMS) (PROTO) 1ovvevierieuierieiieiietieiettettestest et et estestestesaessessessessessessessessessessessessessensessessessessessessessessensessens $300 - $400

HENRY MOORE (British Sculptor, 1898-1986), signature on 1955 letter to Magdalene Sothmann (Amsterdam

Gallery owner), arranging dinner whilst she is in London, and stating "I want to prepare you for the fact that

1 am not likely to have much work available for the next year or so because of commitments I already have for

exhibItioNns ANd COMMUISSIONS". .........c.coiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt ettt ea e et e et e et e s et e e sae e e et e ebeeenneens $120 - $150

LOUIS MOUNTBATTEN (1st Earl Mountbatten of Burma, Supreme Allied Commander for South East Asia
1943-46, last Viceroy of India, assassinated by an IRA bomb, 1900-79), display comprising initials "MofB"
on lower left corner of 1961 envelope, window mounted with photograph, framed and glazed, overall 48x35cm. ....... $80 - $100

STIRLING MOSS (1929-, racing driver), signed photo, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 27x22cm. ....... $80 - $100

SIR LAURENCE OLIVIER (Academy Award-winning English actor, director, & producer, regarded by many as
the greatest actor of the 20th century, 1907-89), signed photo, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 29x34cm. $120 - $150

HERBERT GEORGE PONTING (1870-1935, professional photographer, best known as the expedition

photographer and cinematographer for Scott's “Terra Nova” Expedition to the Ross Sea and South Pole (1910-1913).

In this role, he captured some of the most enduring images of the heroic age of Antarctic exploration),

signature on piece, affixed inside his book "The Great White South" [London, 1928], book with minor toning.

[See Original Photographs: Lots 743-745] (PhOt0O) .....cooouiiiiiiiiiiie et $200 - $250

RICHARD RODGERS (1902-79, one of the great composers, best known for his song writing partnerships
with Lorenz Hart and Oscar Hammerstein), signature "Dick" on 1951 letter on "The Ritz Carlton, Boston"
letterhead to actor Johnny Green, window mounted with photograph, framed and glazed, overall 69x44cm. ............. $150 - $200
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THE MARQUESS OF SALISBURY (Sir Robert Gascoyne-Cecil, 3rd Marquess of Salisbury, 1830-1903,
three times British Prime Minister), display comprising signature on piece, window mounted with picture,

framed and glazed, OVerall 32XA7CIMN.  ..oiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt et ettt et e b e e et naees $80 - $100
JOHN TRAVOLTA & OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN, both signatures on publicity photograph from "Grease",
window mounted, OVETall 21X30CIMN. ......cooiiuiiiiiii i e e e e e e e e ee e e e et e e e e e e e e ear e e e e e e e e earraeeeeeeaaes $120 - $150

HARRY S.TRUMAN (1884-1972, 33rd President of the United States [1945-53]), display comprising signature
on 1957 4c American Flag First Day Cover, window mounted with photograph, framed, overall 31x46¢cm. (Photo) . $200 - $250

BARON UTHWATT (1879-1949, noted Judge, born in Ballarat), two signed hand-written letters, dated Nov.28th

1899 & Dec.26th 1900 (with envelopes), in the first he mentions the effects of the Boer War on England & Australia,

"...I am sorry the income of the Herefordshire farms are falling off: but perhaps this war will make things look

better...wool has gone up very high and the squatters are nearly off their heads with delight: it will make a

difference to this Colony alone of £2,000,000..." ..........cccouoiiiiii ettt ettt sttt $100 - $120

Aviation Memorabilia

"Travels in the Air" by Glaisher, Flammarion, de Fonvielle & Tissander [London, 1871], a famed 19th century

account of ballooning adventure, richly illustrated with numerous plates and lithographs, including six color

chromolithographs, a few minor faults, rebound in red cloth. ..........c.coooiiiiiiiiiii e $200 - $250

AVRO: 1926 Mr & Mrs A.V.Roe Christmas Card, "A Fine Feat of Arms on Avros that won DSOs
and Legion of Honour - The Naval Airmen Briggs, Sippe & Babington raiding the Friedrichshafen
Zeppelin Sheds on Nov.21st 1914...", signed by Sydney Sippe. .....ccooveeriieiiiiiie e $100 - $120

SIR GEORGE HUBERT WILKINS (1888-1958, Australian polar explorer, pilot, soldier, geographer &
photographer): "Flying the Arctic" [1st ed., New York, 1928], author's presentation copy, signed and inscribed
on dedication leaf, portrait frontispiece, b & w photos., original cloth gilt. ............ccocoiiiiiiiiiieee $150 - $200

JIM MOLLISON (1905-1959, Scottish pioneer pilot, who set many records during the rapid development

of aviation in the 1930s, incuding Australia - England speed records), group of ten gelatin silver print photos

of aviation interest, including two signed by J.A. Mollison, one to Bill Salmon showing Mollison inside a cockpit

looking out and smiling, the other showing Mollison and seven others standing in front of a stationary plane,

approx. 20x15cm and slightly smaller. (10 TtEMS).......covuiiriiiiiiieiee et $300 - $400

"First Over Everest - The Houston-Mount Everest Expedition 1933" by Air-Commodore Fellowes,
et al [London, 1933], numerous photos & one anaglyph plate (made to appear in stereoscopic relief
when using the special glasses contained in rear pocket), original cloth gilt, faded on spine. ........cc.cccoooeeiiiiieneenne. $80 - $100

SIR ALAN COBHAM (1894-1973, English aviatior, pioneer of long distance aviation), lovely signature
on 1935 hand-written letter on "Sir Alan J.Cobham, KBE, AFC" letterhead;
plus his book "Australia and Back" [London, 1926], book with minor faults though scarce. ..........cccccovieriiiennnneen. $150 - $200

AVRO: "Instruction Book for the Avro 626 Training Aeroplane" [Manchester, 1935], 74pp with text,
plans & diagrams; Avro 626 land & seaplane brochure with 7 original Avro 'tipped in' photographs;
plus Avro 637 Fighter development brochure with inserts and plan photographs. Scarce. (3 items) ........cccccceeereennnen. $300 - $400

ANSETT GROUP, noted deluxe edition of "200 Seasons of Australian Cricket" [Sydney, 1997]

signed by Glenn McGrath; "Ansett Australia Cup" footballs for 1999, 2000 & 2001; c1961-80 Sikorsky

S61N-Mark II Helicopter - Product Support Training manual (Airframe and Power Train); 1983-84 "Ansett

Trip Record" books (2), one for F27 VH-FCC, other for Boeing 727 VH-ANA; range Umbrellas (5). (Total 12 items)$150 - $200

1968 Qantas certificate "King Neptune, Order of Equatorial Air Voyagers", window mounted, overall 28x36cm. ....... $60 - $80

ANSETT POSTERS & PRINTS, range with large airline prints/posters (5); nice 3-part Olympic Torch Flight poster;
group of posters - laminated (2), on thick card (9) & blockmounted (18); plus photographs (6) incl. 2 framed photos
of Ansett's Boeing 747 VH-INJ in it's Olympic livery. Condition varies, though inspection will reward. (42 items) .... $300 - $400

Books, Printed & Written Ephemera

1858 British Government Report, "Estimates, &c. Civil Services; For the Year Ending 31 March 1859", 72pp,

with estimates for the civil services for a wide variety of Government establishments including the Convict Estab-

lishments in NSW & TASINANIA. .....cveiviiviiririeiieiieiteitesteeteste e stestestestesbesbesbessesbesbessessessessessessessessessessessessessensessensessens $100 - $120

MUSIC: ¢1860s-1920s group from Bendigo, comprising "The Vocal & Orchestral Parts of THE MESSIAH,

A Sacred Oratorio, Composed in the Year 1741, by G.F.Handel" (8 printed copies & several manuscript versions

for various instruments, condition varies); music books "The Verdi Album" [London, 1864] & "Rubinstein's Duet

Album" [London, c1900]; 1920s "The Australian Music News" magazines (2); plus 1920s flyers (2) & programme

from classical musicians visiting Melbourne. (C18 {eMS) .......c.eieuiiiiiiiiieiie e $100 - $150



Lot

Public Auction Estimate

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

BUSHRANGERS - "MAD" DAN MORGAN: Sixteen verse manuscript poem "The Death of the Bushranger
Morgan, Composed by the Rev.John Graham, Copied by Rev.William Bradley" (this last line crossed out),

Sydney, 18th April 1865, six page manuscript in a fair hand, written to rectos only. ..........ccocceviiiiiiiiiiniiinieeeee $300 - $500
MELBOURNE TOWN HALL: 1870 silk certificate commemorating the Opening of Melbourne Town Hall,
printed by Fergusson & Moore, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 48x62cm. Minor soiling; rare. ............. $100 - $200

ART: Range of magazines, comprising "The Art Journal" (22 issues, 1886-87, including "Colonial and Indian

Exhibition" issue & 1886 Annual); "The Magazine of Art" (1 issue, 1887); "Art in Australia" (3 issues, 1922-25);

"The Pickwick Portfolio (Containing Pen and Ink Sketches by Members of the Pickwick Club, Kew)" Vol.1 No.1

Oct. 1st 1904 [Melbourne, 1904]; also books (4), noted "Nature and Culture - Woman" by Landow [London, 1926];

"Modern Masters of Etching 27 - W.Russell Flint" by Salaman [London, 1931];

plus ¢1920s panoramic tourist books re Paris, Versailles & Hong Kong. Condition varies. (34 items)...........ccccceeueee. $150 - $200

Ephemera range, noted "Picturesque Atlas of Australasia" by Garran [Sydney, 1886-88] Part 38 & others (116 pages
& 5 maps) bound together in fair condition; "Walt Disney presents Fantasia" movie booklet; folder of ephemera
related to games, pastimes, magic & novelties; few postcards, old greeting cards & photos. Inspection will reward. .. $120 - $150

GOLD REPORTS: "Victoria. Annual Report of the Secretary for Mines and Water Supply" for 1885 (122pp),
1903 (107pp), 1904 (122pp) & 1907 (188pp) [Melbourne, 1886, 1904, 1905 & 1908], with fold-out maps,
photo-plates & technical drawings of mining equipment. Fair/Good condition. (4 it€ms) .......c.cceeveerrieerieenieerieeneens $200 - $250

"Album of Ballarat Views", published by Messrs Schutze, Steffens & Co. [Melbourne, c1891], folding panorama,
with 13 plates of early Ballarat, original blue boards with gilt title and border, cracked hinge, a good copy. ................ $80 - $100

CONVICTS: "Thrilling Incidents of the Convict System in Australasia: How it Grew

and was Nourished and how it Declined, and what Evils and what Good have Arisen from it"

by Eric Gibb; the author's original manuscript, ¢1895, comprising seperately numbered sections:

Preface, The Hulks, Norfolk Island, New South Wales, Tasmania, and Some Concluding Remarks

(6,180, 111, 79, 174 & 26pp respectively). All text written to rectos only, some publisher's pencil

marks and comments, a little soiling and creasing and occasional marginal chipping. UNIQUE. (Photo) .$5,000 - $10,000

"The Book of Sport" edited by William Patten [New York, 1901], deluxe edition 453/1500, signed and
endorsed by one of the contributors Henry Herbert, includes golf, tennis, polo, motoring & yachting. (Photo) .......... $250 - $350

MAGICIAN'S SCRAPBOOK: ¢1917-43 scrapbook ex Master Magician Prof.Leonardo, comprising instructions

for magic tricks; illustrations & diagrams of magic tricks; magician's patter, both manuscript & type-written;

letters from Magician Suppliers & other magicians; range of programmes c1920-43; Magician's businees cards; flyers;

letters from Australian Society of Magicians; press clippings including death of famous illusionist Chung Ling Soo. $200 - $400

1917 Will of Frederick Faithful Gibson of Goulburn, NSW, 8-pages on vellum,

would appear to have been a wealthy man, associated with Wolseley Sheep Shearing Machine Co. ...........ccccceeneee. $100 - $120
"The Herd Book of Hereford Cattle" Volumes 51 & 53-90, published by The Hereford Herd Book Society
[Hereford UK, 1921 & 1923-60]. Wonderful run. (39 VOIUMES) .......ccccuvrieriiieeiiiieeeiieeecieeeesireeeeireeeeireeeesereeeeeneeeens $200 - $250

"The Times Survey Atlas and Gazetteer of the World" [London, c1922] (spine broken and few maps damaged);
plus "The Pilgrim's Progress, and Other Select Works by John Bunyan" [London, c1874] (poor condition with some
missing pages replaced by photocoPIes). (2 IEEIMS) ......eerurierurieitiieiie ittt ettt e sttt e et e et e st e st e e bt e ebeeenre s $150 - $200

1924 OXFORD UNIVERSITY ARCTIC EXPEDITION: 1925 autograph letter, on Expedition headed notepaper,
signed by George Binney, Leader Oxford Expedition, thanking J.Lord of A.V.Roe & Co. for his assistance and asking
him to accept a polar bear skin which had been shot off the north coast of North Eastland. ................ccocoeniiiniinnen. $150 - $200

1925 AMERICAN NAVAL VISIT: Souvenir Invitation, "American Naval Visit, 1925, The Government of Victoria,
requests the pleasure of the presence of [N.G.F.Michael & Lady], At a Reception in the Exhibition Building,
on Friday 31st July 1925 at 8pm", attractive invitation (some tone spots), window mounted, overall 38x30cm. ......... $100 - $120

"Launch of the "Queen Mary", in the presence of Their Majesties, The King and Queen,

Wednesday, September 26, 1934 at Clydebank", 28pp, with three double-page illustrations by Frank Mason,

ten mounted sepia photos, original stiff card wrappers, contained in original half morocco folder,

lettered "Launch of the Queen Mary", a little worn at extremes. (Photo) ........cccccoviiiniiiniiiiiiii e $300 - $400

SPORT TRADE CATALOGUES: 1938 Clapshaw & Cleave (Birmingham) trade catalogue, noted hockey,

football, gymnastics, boxing, table tennis; plus 1950 Wisden brochure including 'Denis Compton' cricket bats;

also 1937 scarce programme "Wrestling Tournament, The Dome, Brighton, Saturday, Sept.11th, 1937",

contestants include Hans Schmelling of Germany & Joe Conkle of Australia. (3 items) ........cccceeveerieeniieenieenieeneene $120 - $150

Group of wills proved in the Supreme Court of Tasmania dated between 1937 and 1972
with Supreme Court seals & various administrative handstamps. (5) ......oeveeriiiiiiiiiieieee e $100 - $120
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¢1945-50 concert, theatre & ballet programmes (55) & flyers (7), noted Melbourne Symphony Orchestra,

Victorian Symphony Orchestra & ABC; plus art exhibition catalogues (6), noted "Exhibition of Paintings and

Drawings by V.Murray Griffin (Official War Artist)" & "Australian Ceramic Society - First Exhibition of Pottery

and Porcelain". Scarce group. (Total 68).......ccc.ei ittt sttt e $100 - $120

AUSTRALIANA: Books including "Rex Battarbee - Artist and Founder of the Aboriginal Art Movement in

Central Australia" by Strehlow [Syd., 1956] - signed by Rex Battarbee; "The Art of Albert Namatjira" by Mountford

[Melb., 1944]; "Murders on Maungatapu" by Frank Clune (signed) [Syd., 1959]; "Billy Bluegum, or Back to the

Bush" by Dyson (illustrated by Norman Lindsay) [Syd., 1947]. Condition varies, though interesting group. (11)........ $150 - $200

JAMES BOND 007: "From Russia, With Love" by lan Fleming [The Book Club, London, 1957],
hardcover with some faults to dUSt-JACKEL. .......ooiiiiiiiiii e $100 - $120

PATRICK WHITE: Hardcovers of "The Aunt's Story" [London, 1958]; "Voss" [London, 1958];
"The Vivisector" [1st edition, London, 1970]; "The Eye of the Storm" [1st edition, London, 1973] (2 copies);
"A Fringe of Leaves" [1st edition, London, 1976]. (6 ItEMS) ....c..eeeiuiieiiiiiiiieiiieiie et $100 - $150

COMICS: ¢1962-75 box of "Knockout", "Valiant and Knockout", "Lion and Thunder", "Whizzer and Chips". (125) $150 - $200

BOOKS: Range, mainly novels, with some 1st editions, noted "Tim" by Colleen McCullogh (signed by author)

[Lond., 1975]; "An Indecent Obsession" by Colleen McCullough [1st Australian ed, Syd., 1981]; "When the Lion

Feeds" by Wilbur Smith [1st ed, Lond.,1964]; "A Song of Sixpence" by A.J.Cronin [1st ed, Lond.,1964]; "Proud

Universe" by Sydney King Russell [N.Y., 1940]; "The Eye of the Storm" by Patrick White [1st ed, London, 1973];

"Roots" by Alex Haley [Melb., 1977]; "Homicide West" by Samuel Krasney [1st UK ed, London, 1962]. (37 items).. $100 - $150

Books, mainly Cricket (13), noted "The Fast Men" by Frith [Syd., 1981]; "The Slow Men" by Frith [Syd., 1984];
"Cricket - A Pictorial History of Australian Test Players" by Sparke [Melb., 1982]; also other sport including "The
Championships Wimbledon-Official Annual 1987" by Parsons [Lond, 1987] & 1996 Australian Open programme.(20)$80 - $100

BIRDS: "Studies & Sketches of a Bird Painter", by Raymond Ching [Melbourne, 1981], signed by thhe artist
and numbered 14/500, grey leather, in slip-case; plus "Australian Birds of Prey" by Price-Jones [Sydney, 1983],
signed by the artist and numbered 48/250; both in superb condition, as new in original boxes. (2 items)..........cc........ $150 - $200

BANJO PATERSON: "Singer of the Bush, A.B.'Banjo' Paterson, Complete Works 1885-1900" & "Song of the Pen,

A.B.'Banjo' Paterson, Complete Works 1901-1941", two volume set in slip-case, collected by Rosamund Campbell

& Philippa Harvie (vol.1 signed by both) [Sydney, 1983], 723pp & 790 pp, limited edition 96/350,

with print of Conrad Martens' "The Homestead" also in slip-case, superb condition, as new in original box. ............. $100 - $120

HENRY LAWSON: "A Camp-Fire Yarn, Henry Lawson, Complete Works 1885-1900" & "A Fantasy of Man,

Henry Lawson, Complete Works 1901-1922", two volume set in slip-case, (volume 1 signed by Peter Lawson)

[Sydney, 1984], 906pp & 1012pp, limited edition 96/600, with print of Peter Lawson's "The Mountain Splitter"

also in slip-case, superb condition, as New in OrigiNal DOX. .......ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $100 - $120

Boxing

AUTOGRAPHS: World Champions signed photographs & publicity cards, collection including Thomas Hearns,

Sugar Ray Leonard, Marvin Hagler, George Foreman, Lennox Lewis, Riddick Bowe, Evander Holyfield, Joe Frazier,

Carlos Ortiz, Barry McGuigan & Frank Bruno. Fantastic lot. (20 items) (Photo) ........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeee $400 - $600

1938 Churchman "Boxing Personalities", complete set, noted Jack Dempsey, Jack Johnson & Joe Louis. G/VG. (50).. $80 - $100

Commonwealth & Empire Games
1958 6th British Empire Games in Wales, programmes (8) - comprising Athletics (4) & Swimming (4); plus
April 1958 programme Gt.Britain v Germany at Wales Empire Pool to celebrate the opening of the pool. (8 items)... $100 - $120

1970 IXth Commonwealth Games in Edinburgh, programmes (7) - comprising Opening Ceremony, Athletics (5),
Athletics & Closing Ceremony; also 2002 Manchester ticket. (8 IteMS) ......eeouieeiiiiiiieiieerieeeee e $100 - $120

Cricket — to 1900

THE MCC PORTFOLIO OF CRICKETING PRINTS, limited edition of fine oleographs,

from six of the most outstanding oil paintings in the collection at Lord's, set no.28/500, comprising:-

"Mr Hope of Amsterdam" by Jean Francois Sablet, framed & glazed, overall 62x73cm;

"Cricket at Christchurch 1850", framed & glazed, overall 84x61cm;

"W.G.Grace" by Archibald Stuart Wortley, painted in 1890, framed & glazed, overall 61x71cm;

"On the Playing Fields at Eton", framed & glazed, overall 64x57cm;

"Sophisticated Village Cricket at Moulsey Hurst" of 1790, framed & glazed, overall 84x47cm;

"A Rustic Village Cricket Game of 1790", framed & glazed, overall 84x58cm.

Fabulous set of classy cricket prints. (6 items) (Photo) $2,000 - $2,500
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"Sporting Anecdotes, Original and Selected; including Numerous Characteristic Portraits of persons

in Every Walk of Life, who have acquired Notoriety from the Achievements on the Turf, at the Table,

and in the Diversions of the Field, With Sketches of the Various Animals of the Chase: To which is added,

An Account of Noted Pedestrians, Trotting Matches, Cricketeers, &c" by Egan [London, 1825],

only 6 plates listed though this book contains many more plates. Fair/Good condition. ............ccceceevieeniiiniieneennenn. $150 - $200

"The Cricketer's Manual" by 'Bat' (Charles Box) [5Sth edition, London, 1851],
endorsed at front "Mr Charles Mather, with the authors regrets, January 15 1875". Fair condition. (Photo) .............. $300 - $400

"The Sporting Life" newspaper, four 1859 issues, [London, 6 Aug., 3 Sept., 10 Sept. & 8 Oct.] with details
of matches between the touring United All England XI and teams in Canada & the United States. Scarce. (4 items).. $150 - $200

"The Sporting Life" newspaper, four 1860-61 issues, [London, 15 Feb.1860, 26 Dec.1860, 20 Jul.1861
& 16 Nov.1861] with details of the first English tour to Australia, and also some reports on cricket in America.
SCAICE GIOUP. (4 TLEITIS) .entieeutieiieeitit et et ee ettt ee ettt et e et e sa bt e e ae e e bt e et eesabeesabeeeseeeab e e embeesmbeesabeebeeenbeeembeesmbeesaneeneeenne $150 - $200

"Frederick Lillywhite's Cricket Scores and Biographies", by Haygarth, complete set of 16 volumes,

comprising limited edition reprints published by Roger Heavens [Cambridge, 1996-2003], each numbered

169/500. Volumes I-XIV originally published 1862-95, and Volume XVI published in 2003;

plus Volume XV by F.S.Ashley-Cooper [London 1925], rebound in red cloth. Very rare set. (16 items) (Photo) ...... $800 - $1,000

"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1867", First Facsimile Reprint (1960), in pink paper wrappers. Fine condition. $100 - $120
"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1868", First Facsimile Reprint (1960), in pink paper wrappers. Fine condition. $100 - $120

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1870", Second Facsimile Reprint (1974),
in salmon pink paper wrappers, rebound in brown cloth. Fine condition. ..............ccocceriiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeee $100 - $120

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1871", Second Facsimile Reprint (1974),
in salmon pink paper wrappers, rebound in brown cloth. Fine condition. ..............cecceeviiiiiiiiniiiiiiiceeeeece e $100 - $120

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1872", First Facsimile Reprint (1960),
in pink paper wrappers. FINe CONAItION. .......cociiiiuiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt et st e e st e et eebee e $100 - $120

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1872", Second Facsimile Reprint (1974),
in salmon pink paper wrappers, rebound in brown cloth. Fine condition. ..........c.c.cooccevoiiiiiiiiinieiieneee e $100 - $120

"James Lillywhite's Cricketers' Annual" for 1873 (second year of publication) & 1878-1900.
A fabulous run, the 1879, 1881 & 1883 issues have original photographs of Australian teams;
the 1880 issue has original photograph of English team. Fair/Good condition. (24 items) (Photo) ...........cccceeeeee. $1,000 - $1,200

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1873", Second Facsimile Reprint (1974),
in salmon pink paper wrappers, rebound in brown cloth. Fine condition. ..............cecceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e $100 - $120

"Scores Made in County Matches by The Gloucestershire County Cricket Club", published by Arrowsmith
[Bristol, c1876], single volume covering 1870-76, 50pp, original paper wrappers. Good condition.
[Padwick #1970 records single volumes for 1874, 1878 & 1890 - this edition not listed]. (Photo) ...........ccccceevienee. $200 - $300

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1877", Second Facsimile Reprint (1974),
in salmon pink paper wrappers, rebound in brown cloth. Fine condition. ..............cecceiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieneeeeee e $100 - $120

"Melbourne Cricket Ground and Grand Stand, 1878", original photograph by Charles Nettleton (1826-1902),

1878 albumen photograph (36x26cm), showing groundsmen preparing the pitch, laid down on original mount

53x45cm. Photograph & mount with minor surface faults, though large attractive view of the MCG, just after

the first Test match played there in 1877. (PROt0) ....coouviiiuiiiiiieie e $1,100 - $1,200

"The Tour of the Australian Eleven through England, America, and Colonies,
with Conway's Australian Cricketers' Annual for 1877-78" [Melbourne, 1879]. Very scarce. (Photo) ................ $400 - $800

c1880s unidentified team photograph showing 22 cricketers, 24x20cm, with rounded top edge.
A promising group, the background building & well dressed spectators suggest this may include
two important teams - research required. (PRhotO) .......occ.ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $100 - $200

"Lancashire County Cricket. Full Scores and Bowling Analyses of all matches played from the
commencement of County Cricket in 1864, up to the Memorable Year of 1881" by Reynolds,
scarce limited edition reprint 83/100 published by Red Rose Books [England, 2000]. ..........ccceviieiiiniiiniieniieieeeee $80 - $100

1882 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: Original photograph of the famous Ashes team,
with the title, " Australian Cricketers, 1882", and players' names printed on the mount (25x20cm),
produced by London Photographic Company. Some minor bends, though extremely scarce. (Photo) ......... $1,500 - $2,000

"Cricket - A Weekly Record of the Game", Volume III, issues from Jan.31st - Dec.25th 1884 bound in one volume.
Covers poor, 0therwise S00d CONAILION. .......iiiuiiiitiiiiieitie ettt ettt et et e et e et e st eesaeeenbeeebeeennens $200 - $250
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128 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1884", Willows Reprint (1984), limited edition 157/500. Fine condit. $150 - $200
129 L "Cricket - A Weekly Record of the Game", Volume IV, issues from Jan.31st - Dec.24th 1885 bound in one volume.

Covers fair, otherwise g00d CONAITION. .....cc.uiiitiiitiiiiie ettt ettt e et e et e st e sae e e bt e ebeeenne s $200 - $250
130 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1885", Willows Reprint (1983). Fine condition. ...........ccccceevueenueennee. $150 - $200
131 L "Cricket - A Weekly Record of the Game", Volume V, issues from Jan.28th - Dec.30th 1886 bound in one volume.

Covers poor, otherwise Z00d CONAILION. .......iiiuiiitiiitieiie ettt ettt e ettt e et e b e s et e e sae e e bt e ebeeennens $200 - $250
132 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1886", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers).

GOOd CONAITION. (PROTO) ....veievieeiieteeee ettt ettt e e e et e e e e et e e e e e ete e e eaeeete e e eneeeaeenseeneeeseeseeaeeeaeeneans $700 - $800
133 L "Cricket - A Weekly Record of the Game", Volume VI, issues from Jan.27th - Dec.29th 1887

bound in one volume. Spine worn, otherwise 200d CONAItION. ........eeruiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et $200 - $250
134 L CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Kings of Cricket" by Daft [Bristol, 1893]; "Annals of Cricket" by W.W.Read

[London, 1896]; "With Bat & Ball" by George Giffen [London, 1898]. Fair/Good condition. (5 items)...........ccceee.... $100 - $120
135 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1894", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Fair/Good condit. $250 - $300
136 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1895", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers).

Fair/Good cONAItION. (PROTO) ...c..ioveiiieeiiieiecte ettt ettt et e e te e e e e e ae e e eaeeeae e e eneeeaeeseeaeeeaeenneens $250 - $300
137 "DR.W.G.GRACE, Champion Cricketer of the World", c1895 cotton handkerchief, printed with portrait

of W.G.Grace, biography, and record of his 100 centuries, beautifully framed & glazed, overall 62x62cm.

(Photo) $800 - $1,000
138 L "Australian Cricket Annual, First Year, 1896, A Complete Record of Australian Cricket in 1895-6",

edited by John Davis [Sydney, 1896], signed on front end paper by Francis Ford who played for England

in the 5 Tests of Stoddart's tour of Australia in 1894-95. Fine condition. (Photo) ..........cccccoeiviiiiieniiiieciieeeiieeeens $500 - $600
139 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1896", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Fair/Good condit. $250 - $300

Cricket — 1901 to 1920
140 L BOOKS, comprising "Cricket in Many Climes" by Warner [London, 1900]; "How We Recovered the Ashes"

by Warner [London, 1905] rebound preserving original wrappers; "The M.C.C. in South Africa" by Warner

[London, 1906] & "The Jubilee Book of Cricket" by Ranjitsinhji [Edinburgh, 1897]. Poor/Good condition. (4 items). $200 - $250
141 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1897", rebound in green cloth (without wrappers),

inscribed "With Henry Luff's kindest regards and best wishes to G.H.S.Trott as a memento of the

splendid manner in which he 'handled’ the Australian Team of 1896" signed H.Luff 27/11/97.

The page fore-edges still have traces of the gilt used on this special copy.

[Trott is reckoned to have been an outstanding captain on the 1896 tour, and "able to inspire even the most

despondent of his team" (Who's Who of Cricketers). An important historical association copy with the use

of the word "handled" of particular interest]. Fair/Good condition. (Photo) ..........ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee $400 - $500
142 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1897", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Fair/Good condit. $250 - $300
143 L "The Book of Cricket" edited by C.B.Fry [London, c1899], copiously illustrated with numerous photographic

illustrations, many of which are full-page, lacking covers & 16 pages (most of the Australians); plus very rare

1902 Great Western Railway poster ""Cricket Match at Taunton, Somersetshire v Australians', 22x34cm

(couple minor holes hardly detract). ........c.cooiieiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e st eesaeeeaee e $120 - $150
144 PC CRICKET POSTCARDS, c1900-90 collection showing Australian players & teams, noted Monty Noble,

J.J Kelly, Warwick Armstrong, C.E.McLeod, W.Howell, Joe Darling (2), A.Cotter, R.Duff, Don Bradman (2);

Australian teams of 1930, 1934 & 1953. G/VG. (21 TLEMS)...eeeiiuriieeiiieeeiiiieeeiieeeetreeeetreeeseaeeessreeessseeessseeesssesessnns $400 - $500
145 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1900", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $180 - $200
146 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1901", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers).

Good condition. Ex Edgar Mayne with Signature inSide. ..........ccoceeiiiiiiieiiiiiieeiie e $180 - $200
147 L "Cricket of To-day and Yesterday", two volume set, by Percy Cross Standing [London, 1902],

with extensive photos and details of Australian Ashes teams, and 13 colour plates. .........c.cccoooeriiiiiienieiniieiieeeee $200 - $250
148 1902 unidentified team photograph of a schoolboy team, 28x22cm, on a mount 38x30cm,

taken by Beaumont of Melbourne - research required. ..........o.coeouieiiieiiierie e $100 - $150
149 L "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1902", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers.

20 L@ o T Ta R uTo) e 1o OSSR $250 - $300
150 L "Cricket Across The Seas - Being an Account of the Tour of Lord Hawke's Team in New Zealand & Australia"

by P.F.Warner [London, 1903], fair condition, with some of the photo-plates replaced with modern reprinted photos. $100 - $120
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"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1903", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $200 - $250
"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1904", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $200 - $250

Postcards, ""The Australian Team Entering the Cricket Ground, Crystal Palace, for their First Match,
May 4th 1905", "Gloucestershire" & "Crippled Lads Playing Cricket". (3 it€ms).......cccueervieniieieeniienieenie e $80 - $100

VICTOR TRUMPER, signature on lower right margin of superb half-tone offset lithographic print of Trumper

in full flight, also signed by the photographer George W.Beldam, published by The Swan Electric Engraving

Company, London, 1st August, 1905; image size 38x30cm, overall 76x57cm. Some minor stains in outer

margin that would be completely hidden when framed. The classic cricket action image. (Photo) ...........ccccceeeee. $6,000 - $8,000

"The Excelsior Pictorial Post Card Budget - Portraits of the Australian Team, 1905", complete booklet
with set of 4 postcards. Good condition. Scarce - it has been 6 years since we last offered one of these. (Photo) ....... $300 - $400

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1905", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $180 - $200
"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1906", rebound in black cloth, (without wrappers). Fair/Good condit. . $150 - $200

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1906", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers.
20 L@ o T Tu R uTo) e 1o TR $200 - $250

CRICKET ANNUALS: "The Morning Leader Cricket Annual" for 1907 & 1912; "Ayres' Cricket Companion" for
1922; "Daily News Cricket & Tennis Annual" for 1925 & 1926; "Daily News Cricket Annual" for 1927 & 1929. (7) $200 - $250

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1907", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $180 - $200
"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1908", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $200 - $250

"C.B.Fry's Magazine of Action and Outdoor Life", Volume XII [Oct.1909 - Mar.1910]; plus Scrapbooks (3)
of cricket press & magazine clippings, two covering 1920-21 England Tour to Australia, other ¢1924-48 including
1926 tour guide and note signed by Herbert Sutcliffe. (4 1ems).......c.eeriiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e $100 - $150

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1909", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $180 - $200

BOOKS, comprising "Chats on the Cricket Field" by Bettesworth [Lond., 1910]; "Twenty-Four Years of Cricket"
by A.A.Lilley [Lond, 1912] & "The Jubilee Book of Cricket" by Ranjitsinhji [Edin., 1897]. Fair/Good condition. (3). $100 - $120

¢1910 ceramic cricket figurines after Kinsella, "THE HOPE OF HIS SIDE" & "OUT FIRST BALL"

(two stumps damaged), made in Germany. Very attractive and scarce. (2 items) (Photo) .........cccceeviiiiiniiiniiineens $200 - $250
"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1910", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers.

GOOA CONAILION. ...virviiititiiteiteeteete ettt st et et et e st e st et et e b e besbesbesbesbesb e bebe b e besbebesbesbesbesbebesbessesbessesbessensensensensens $200 - $250
"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1911", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers.

GOOA CONAILION. ..e.viviiititiitieteete et et ettt e st et et e st e st e st e st et e besbesbesbesbesbebesbesbe b e besbebesbessesbebesbesbesbessesbessensensensensens $200 - $250
"Recovering the Ashes - An Account of the Cricket Tour in Australia 1911-12" by J.B.Hobbs [London, 1912];

plus "Crickety Cricket" by Moffat [London, 1898]. Fair/Good condition. (2 tems) ........cceeveueereeeneeeieenieenieeiee e $120 - $150

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1912", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $150 - $175

1912-13 WELLINGTON TEAM, original team photograph, with title and players names written on mount,
includes Clarrie Grimmett who went on to play 37 Tests for Australia 1924-36, overall 18x23cm.
Ex Clarrie Grimmett collection. (PROT0) .....c..eieiciiiiiiiiiieiiii ettt ettt e et e e e et e e e sttae e e esabeeessbsaeessaneeesssseeessnns $200 - $250

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1913", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers.
Fair/GOOM CONMAILION. ...tiutiiitieietiete ettt ettt s ettt e bt s et e st st et et e s e eb e e eseene st nenees $200 - $250

VICTOR TRUMPER, original tinplate photographic print of Trumper surrounded by the signatures of the

participants and officials of Trumper's Testimonial Match - NSW v Rest of Australia on 8th Feb.1913.

These tinplate photos were sold to the public at Trumper's Testimonial match, overall 15x20cm.

Superb condition. Ex Les Cody collection [played 30 matches for NSW, Victoria & Australia 1912-22]. (Photo) $1,000 - $1,200

VICTOR TRUMPER, similar tinplate photographic print of Trumper in poor condition. ............ccccceereeeeriiereenneen. $200 - $250
"Ayres' Cricket Companion" for 1913, 1914 & 1916, each edited by W.R.Weir and published by F.H.Ayres
[LONAON]. (B TLEITIS) ..vveveeeeeeeeeee et ettt ettt ettt et e et e et eeae et e eaeeeae et e eseeese e s e eaeeeteeneeeaeeeaeenseeaseeseenseeneeereenseeneeaaean $150 - $200

A.C.MACLAREN: Glass negative "A.C.Maclaren, Finish of a Straight Drive" (8x11cm - damaged at base);

together with 1914 invoice from 'The Westminster Photographic Exchange, London', for making 4 Vapl Negatives

& 4 lantern slides; plus letter and statement regarding these, and other 1938-40 letters/invoice (3).

Rare and unusual group. [Archie MacLaren played 35 Tests for England 1894-1909]. (7 items) (Photo) ................... $200 - $250

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1914", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $150 - $200
"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1915", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $150 - $200
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178 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1916", Willows Reprint (1990), limited edition 477/1000. Fine condit. $150 - $200
179 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1916", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original

front wrapper. Fair/Good condition. (Photo) $1,250 - $1,500
180 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1917", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Fair/Good condit. $250 - $300
181 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1918", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers.

GOOd CONAIION. (PROTO) ....viiuvieeiiieeeteeee ettt ettt e et et e et e et e et e eaeeete e e e eaeeeseeeaeeseeeaeenseeneeeaeeseeneeeaeeseans $700 - $800
182 BLAZER POCKETS, scarce group of embroidered blazer pockets with New South Wales, Queensland

& South Australia; plus Brisbane Grammar Scool with "1st XV 1919". Fair/Good condition. (4 items) (Photo) ........ $300 - $400
183 "33 Years Cricket" by Frank Iredale [Sydney, 1920], original pictorial paper wrappers. Scarce. (Photo) ................ $150 - $200
184 BOOKS, comprising "My Cricket Memories" by J.B.Hobbs (signed) [London, 1924]; "Cricket (Btsmanship)"

by C.B.Fry [London, 1920] & "The Fight for the Ashes 1928-29 - A Critical Account of the English Tour

in Australia" by Monty Noble [London, 1929]. Fair/Good condition. (3 ite€ms)..........ccerueereieniieiiieniienieesie e $150 - $200
185 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1920", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $200 - $250

Cricket — 1921 to 1930
186 1921 "The Cricketer" magazine, edited by P.F.Warner, Volume 1, Nos.1-22, April 30th 1921 — Sept. 24th 1921,

complete run, original wrappers with some faults [London, 1921]. Scarce. (Total 22) .......cccccevoieiiiniieniieiieieeeee $100 - $150
187 "Test Match Souvenir" edited by H.J.Henley [London, 1921], rare pre-tour guide with an excellent range

of cartoons. Fair/Good condition (back cover missing). (Photo) .........cooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $200 - $250
188 ARTHUR MAILEY HANDKERCHIEF, "Owzat?" colourful handkerchief with cricket scene by Arhur Mailey.

Superb condition and extremely rare. (PROt0) ........c.oooiiiiiiiiiiii e $200 - $300
189 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1921", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $200 - $250
190 "With the 15th Australian XI" by Sydney Smith Jr [Sydney, 1922], signed and endorsed by the author.

Very good condition. Scarce. (PROT0) .......c.eoiiuiiiiiiiiieiii ettt $300 - $400
191 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1923", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers............... $200 - $250
192 SCORECARDS: 1924-95 collections, the highlight a rare group of Australian scorecards from the first four Tests

of the 1924-25 Ashes series; also includes English teams v Australia (9), other touring teams (9), county matches (49)

& scarce 1960s Rhodesia group (3). The Australian group were published by T.M.Greene for sale at NSW Bookstalls,

they are laminated, but we have never seen these before (and very few other scorecards published in Australia).(74) $300 - $500
193 "Athletic News Cricket Annual" for 1924, 1926, 1927, 1928, 1929, 1930, 1931, 1934, 1935, 1937 & 1938.

Fair/Good condition. (11 TEEIMS)........ccueeiiiuieieeeee et e et et et e ete e e eete et e e e et e e e e e eae e e e eaeeeseeseeseeeaeenseeneeeseeseeanesaeeneens $150 - $200
194 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1924", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $120 - $150
195 1924-25 ENGLAND TEAM TO AUSTRALIA: Photo of P&O RMS 'Maloja', by The Exchange Studios, Sydney,

signed by the England Team to the mount, 17 signatures incl. Gilligan (captain), Douglas, Hobbs, Tate, Hendren

(twice) & F.C.Toone (manager), overall 33x20cm. Some surface damage to photograph at left. (Photo) ................... $500 - $700
196 ¢1920s BOOKS, noted "The Turn of the Wheel - M.C.C. Team Australia, 1928-1929" by Fender [London, 1929];

"Cricket Personalities" by Gower [London, 1925]; "The Fight for the Ashes 1928-29" by Noble [London, 1929]. (7). $150 - $200
197 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1925", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers............... $200 - $250
198 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1926", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $200 - $250
199 CLARRIE GRIMMETT, silver cigarette box, engraved with initials "C.V.G." and "Presented with the compliments

of the Proprietors of Army Club Cigarettes 1926"; silver matchbox engraved with initials "C.V.G."; plus silver-plated

matchbox holder with enamel Australian Coat-of-Arms, engraved "Good Luck from C.T.A. Melbourne 7-3-30, C.V.

Grimmett". Ex Clarrie Grimmett collection. (3 items) [Grimmett played 37 Tests - 1924-36]. (Photo) ........ccccceeuee. $600 - $800
200 CLARRIE GRIMMETT, 5 original watercolours by Grimmet - one a nightscape of destroyer ramming submarine

captioned "Got 'im"; lady in hat captioned "Laura"; 2 caricatures of young girls; couple in period dress captioned

"The Order of the Boot; one signed "C.V.G.", others unsigned; also folder with 4 prints of South African subjects.

Ex Clarrie Grimmett collection. [Grimmett played 37 Tests for Australia 1924-36]. (9 items)........cccceereeerieereennenne $300 - $400
201 CLARRIE GRIMMETT, original watercolour by Grimmett of woman admiring her puppy with caption "Smile

even if it hurts", unsigned, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 34x40cm. Ex Grimmett collection. (Photo) . $250 - $300
202 ENGLAND: Signed autograph cards (100), nice collection ¢1927-2004 including Ted Dexter, Tom Graveney,

Graham Gooch, Fred Trueman, Denis Compton, Peter May, lan Botham, Ray Illingworth, Alec Stewart, Tony Greig,
Derek Randall, R.E.S.Wyatt, Frank Tyson, Mike Brearley, Mike Gatting, Alec Bedser & Geoff Boycott. (100 items) $500 - $600
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"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1927", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $200 - $250

DON BRADMAN, signature on modern postcard showing Don Bradman's batting stance in 1928. ..............ccccceeeee. $150 - $200
"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1928", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers............... $250 - $300
"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1928", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers............... $200 - $250
DON BRADMAN, signature on reprinted sepia photograph of the Don ¢1928, 10x15cm;

plus signature on "Australia Test Player" card. (2 1emS) ......coeoueeiiiiiiiiiie ettt $150 - $200

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1929", rebound in brown cloth (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $150 - $200

1929-30 QUEENSLAND TEAM, original team photo, with title "Queensland Sheffield Shield XI, Melbourne —
Adelaide - Sydney, 1929-30" and players names printed on mount, framed & glazed, overall 32x26¢cm. GC. (Photo) $200 - $300

CLARRIE GRIMMETT, nice signature on rare real photograph postcard,

No.9 from scarce 1930 "Australian Test Team" series. [Clarrie Grimmett played 37 Tests 1924-36]. (Photo) ........... $300 - $400
1930 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, original newspaper poster "HORNIBROOK/ 6 FOR 5/ ESSEX ROUT",
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 61X86cm. (Phot0) .......cccoioiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $200 - $250

"Autographed Sketches of the 1930 Australian Cricketers, Drawn from Life by Laurence East,
with Biographical Notes by G.C.Dixon" [London, 1930], 40pp, printed paper covers (some tape on spine). Scarce. .. $120 - $150

CRICKET EPHEMERA, ¢1930-96 group with "18th Australian XI, English Tour, 1934", 4-page tour itinerary;
"World Series Cricket Tour Itinerary 1977-78"; menus (7) including 1930 Jack Ryder Testimonial (soiling);
tour guides (5); books (3); ticket; colour photograph of Warne's "Ball of the Century". (27 items)........c.cccevveereennnen. $200 - $250

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1930", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. GC....... $250 - $300

1930s BOOKS, noted "The Tests of 1930 - The 17th Australian Team in England" by Percy Fender [London, 1930];

"The Book of the Two Maurices - Being Some Account of the Tour of an M.C.C. Team through Australia and New

Zealand in the closing months of 1929 and the beginning of 1930" by Turnbull and Allom [London, 1930];

"Kissing the Rod - The Story of the Tests of 1934" by Percy Fender [London, 1934]. Fair/Good condition. (8 items) . $200 - $250

1930s BOOKS, comprising "Googlies" by Hordern [Syd, 1932]; "Ashes and Dust" by Douglas Jardine [Lond, 1934];
"The Fight for the Ashes in 1934" by Jack Hobbs [London, 1934] signed by G.F.Hodgkinson (captain of Derbyshire);
"Cricket - Its Origin and Development" by Garnsey for ABC [Sydney, 1935]. Fair/Good condition. (4 items)............. $150 - $200

Cricket — 1931 to 1939
SCORECARDS: 1931-97 collection featuring English teams v Australia (52), New Zealand (17) & Rest of World (2),
noted one signed by Denis Compton & Ted Dexter. Condition varies, though extensive collection. (Total 71) ........... $200 - $250

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1931", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers.
Good condition, some ink notations in 'Births and Deaths' SECION. ..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $200 - $250

1931 NEW SOUTH WALES TEAM, original team photograph, with title "Sheffield Shield Cricket, N.S.W. Team

Southern Tour 1931", & players names printed on mount, with 13 signatures - Syd Hird, Gordon Amos, Henry Theak,

Bill O'Reilly, Wendell Bill, Benjamin Salmon, Bill Hunt, Len Leadbeater, Hammy Love, Reginald Bettington (capt.),

Keith Johnson (manager), Dick Nutt & John Donnelly, framed & glazed, overall 39x32cm. Good condition. (Photo) $400 - $500

AUSTRALIA: Signed autograph cards (with "Australia Test Player" printed in green) (202), c1931-2005

including Adam Gilchrist, Graham McKenzie, Ian Chappell, Shane Warne, Bill Brown, Arthur Morris,

Ricky Ponting, Steve Waugh, Mark Taylor, David Boon, Ian Craig, Jeff Thomson, Richie Benaud,

Bill O'Reilly, Dennis Lillee, David Hookes, Neil Harvey, Sam Loxton & Bill Lawry. (202 items).......cccceuueee $1,600 - $1,800

FAMOUS TEST CRICKETERS: Signed autograph cards, nice group including Brian Lara, Everton Weekes,
Shane Warne, Muttiah Muralitharan & NZ's Walter Hadlee, Jack Kerr, Merv Wallace & Eric Tindill. (8 items) ....... $180 - $220

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1931", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. GC ....... $300 - $350

1931-32 QUEENSLAND TEAM, original team photograph, with title "Queensland Sheffield Shield Team,
Southern Tour 1931-32" and players names hand-printed on mount, framed & glazed, overall 39x32cm.
Fine condition. [Rare team photograph that includes aboriginal fast bowler Eddie Gilbert]. (Photo) ...........cccccceeunee. $300 - $400

"John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1932", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers.
Good condition, some ink notations in 'Births and Deaths' SECION. ..............cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $200 - $250

1932 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO NORTH AMERICA, rare team photograph (25x18cm), with 12 signatures —
Stan McCabe, K.Tolhurst, Ed Rofe, Bill Ives, Leslie Fleetwood-Smith, Phil Carney, Alan Kippax, Arthur Mailey,
Victor Richardson (captain), Don Bradman, Hanson Carter & Dick Nutt. Lacks lower right corner. (Photo) ........ $1,000 - $1,200
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226 1932 NEW SOUTH WALES TEAM, original team photograph, with title "New South Wales Sheffield Shield

Cricket Team, v Queensland at Brisbane, November 11th, 12th, 14th, and 15th, 1932", and players names printed

on mount, framed & glazed, overall 39x32cm. Good CONAItION. ....cccviiiiiieiiiiiieeiee e $150 - $200
227 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1932", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. GC. ...... $250 - $300
228 "The Sporting Globe Cricket Book 1932-3" by Baillie [Melbourne, 1932], rare "body-line" tour guide. ............... $200 - $250
229 1932-33 BODYLINE BAT, a full size "Stuart Surridge" Cricket Bat, signed on front by England's 1932-33

Team, with 16 signatures including Douglas Jardine, R.E.S.Wyatt & Gubby Allen; also signed on front by

1947 Fiji Team (4 signatures), and on reverse by Sir Julien Cahn's XI (14 sigs), 1934-35 England Women's

Team (16 sigs), 1934-35 NZ Women's Team (12 sigs), 1935-36 England Team (12 sigs) & 1936-37 England

Team (15 sigs). An extremely rare signed bat in very good condition. (Photo) $2,000 - $3,000
230 HAROLD LARWOOD, nice signature on action photograph from 1932-33 Bodyline series, overall 30x18cm;

plus booklet "A Servive of Thanksgiving, For the Life of Harold Larwood MBE, 1904-1995". (2 items) (Photo) ...... $150 - $200
231 DON BRADMAN, texta signature on front cover of Orient Line brochure "M.C.C. Australasian Tour 1932-3",

some cover faults though SINAtUIe fINE. .........ccociiiiiiiiii et ettt $100 - $150
232 HAROLD LARWOOD, display comprising original photo of Larwood & Maurice Leyland in Sydney 1932, signed

by both; window mounted with another Larwood signed action photo, framed & glazed, overall 33x50cm. (Photo) .. $600 - $800
233 "The Barracker at Bay! An outspoken reply to Bodyliners" by a Barracker (R.T.Corrie) [Melbourne, 1933],

fair condition (tape on spine and some toning), rare "body-line" booklet. (Photo) .........cccevouieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee $200 - $250
234 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1933", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers,

with cricket bat bookmark. Good condition, some ink notations in 'Births and Deaths' section. ..............cceeuvvereeeenn. $200 - $250
235 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1933", rebound in black cloth, (without wrappers). Good condition. ... $150 - $200
236 DON BRADMAN, signature on reprinted photograph of the Don straight driving ¢1933, 11x15cm. (Photo) ............ $150 - $200
237 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1933", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. GC. ..... $200 - $250
238 DON BRADMAN TOBY JUG, made by Marutomo Ware, 1934, 15cm high, fine condition. (Photo) .................... $200 - $300
239 BILL O'REILLY, nice signature on action photograph, overall 15x25cm. [Bill O'Reilly played 27 Tests 1931-46]. $100 - $120
240 1934 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: "Australian XI, English Tour 1934", Orient Line brochure

with pen-picture of each member of the touring party. Fair/Good condition. ..........c.ccceveeeviiiniiiniiiiie e $100 - $120
241 "18th Australian XI, English Tour, 1934", 4-page tour itinerary, with results of first 17 matches filled in. ................ $100 - $120
242 DON BRADMAN, signature on reprinted sepia photograph of the Don cover driving ¢1934, 11x16cm. (Photo) ....... $150 - $200
243 DON BRADMAN, signature on large reprinted photograph of the Don cover driving ¢1934, 24x30cm. (Photo) ....... $200 - $250
244 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1934", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. GC. ..... $250 - $300
245 1934 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, team photograph, signed to photo & mount by entire team, 19 signatures —

Bill Ferguson (scorer), Bill Brown, Ern Bromley, Tim Wall, Harold Bushby (manager), Bill O'Reilly,

Chuck Fleetwood-Smith, Len Darling, Clarrie Grimmett, W.C.Bull (treasurer), Hans Ebeling,

Arthur Chipperfield, Don Bradman, Bill Woodfull (captain), Alan Kippax, Stan McCabe, Bert Oldfield,

Ben Barnett & Bill Ponsford, overall 36x25cm. Some toning on mount. (Photo) $2,000 - $2,500
246 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1935", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers............... $200 - $250
247 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1936", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. GC ...... $250 - $300
248 DON BRADMAN, cartoon "Don Bradman, Wonder Batsman, Captain of Australia 1936-37" published by David Syme

& Co. Melb., framed and glazed, overall 34x38cm. Some minor toning at top, though scarce and attractive. (Photo) $200 - $250
249 DON BRADMAN, print "Don Bradman, MCG 3rd Test Versus England 1937" by Michael Parker,

signed by the artist and numbered 354/1500, overall 69X0CIM. ........coouiiiiiiiriiiiiie e $100 - $120
250 RANGE, noted tour guides (12) — incl. 4 from 1948 "Invincibles" Tour; 1937-48 "The Cricketer" magazine, edited

by P.F.Warner (11, incl. 3 annuals); books (2); 1956 Australian team card with facsimile English autographs. (26)... $200 - $250
251 "John Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack for 1937", rebound in brown cloth, preserving original wrappers. GC ...... $250 - $300
252 BOOKS, noted "W.G.Grace" by Darwin [Lond., 1948]; "46 Not Out" by Robertson-Glasgow [Lond., 1948]; "M.C.C.

1787-1937" [Lond., 1937]; also 1990 Scarborough Cricket Festival programme - Michael Parkinson World XI

v India with 14 signatures including Mike Whitney, Mohammad Azharuddin & Sachin Tendulkar. (6 items) ............ $100 - $120
253 CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: Signed photographs, noted Keith Stackpole, Bill O'Reilly, Hans Ebeling, Clive Lloyd,

Mike Denness; plus one with 4 signatures - Ben Barnett, Percy Fender, Len Hutton & R.E.S.Wyatt. (6 items) .......... $300 - $400
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DON BRADMAN, nice signature & endorsement on photograph of the Don playing a straight drive, size 16x21cm. $150 - $200

SIGNED BOOKS, noted "My Cricketing Life" by Don Bradman (signed) [Lond, 1938] (poor condit.); "Between

Wickets" by Robinson [Lond., 1946] signed by Ray Robinson & Ben Barnett; "The First Test" by Brogden [Melb.,

1946] signed by publisher John Gartner; 2 books signed by Richie Benaud; other books signed by Bill O'Reilly,

Dennis Lillee, Rod Marsh, David Steele, Ewen Chatfield, Bruce Edgar, Joel Garner, Merv Hughes, Roshan Mahatna,

Richard Hadlee, Darren Berry, Shane Warne, Max Walker; plus a range signed by the authors. (27 items)................ $400 - $500

1938 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: "Test Score Card, Australia v England", published by H.C.Sleigh,
marketers of Golden Fleece petrol. Few creases, though extremely rare. Together with "1946-7 Test Series Souvenir"
with fixture list & humorous cartoons, published by M.J.O'Regan, Hotel Mosman, Spit Junction. (2 items)............... $100 - $120

DON BRADMAN, signature on reprinted photo of the Don wearing his South Australian blazer ¢1938, 11x15cm. ... $150 - $200
DON BRADMAN, signature on reprinted photo of the Don wearing his South Australian blazer ¢1938, 13x18cm..... $180 - $220
DON BRADMAN, signature on reprinted photo of the Don wearing his Australian blazer c1938, 13x18cm. (Photo) $180 - $220

DON BRADMAN, 20th July 1939 personal letter from Don Bradman, on '23 Grenfell Street, Adelaide' letterhead,
signed in full "Don Bradman". ............cooiiiiiiiiie e ettt nb e ettt e e e e e $200 - $250

"Alan Kippax Testimonial, Souvenir Booklet" [Sydney, 1939], containing programme for match
An International XI v Waverley, plus 13 caricatures by Arthur Mailey. Rare. (Photo) .........ccccooiiiiiiniiiniiiicee $200 - $250

Cricket — 1940 - 1949
1940s BOOKS, noted "Tours and Tests" by Farnes [Lond, 1940]; "Cricket Conquest - The Story of the 1948
Test Tour" by Bill O'Reilly [Lond, 1949]; "Brightly Fades the Don" by Jack Fingleton [Lond, 1949]. (18 items)........ $150 - $200

"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1943", rebound in green cloth (without wrappers). Ex-library. ............cccc...... $200 - $250
"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1944", rebound in green cloth (without wrappers). Ex-library. ............cc.cc...... $200 - $250
DON BRADMAN: Group with "How to Play Cricket" by Bradman [Melbourne, 1945]; 'Vale The Don, 1908-2001"

P.O.Packs (2); also scarce 1985 programme Glamorgan v The Australians. (4 ite€ms).........ccceveeeieeriieenieenieeiee e $80 - $100
"A History of Queensland Cricket" by Hutcheon [Brisbane, 1946], some wear to spine,

includes a photocopy of the complete Errata. Rare. .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $300 - $400
DON BRADMAN, signature on reprinted photograph, a portrait of the Don c1946, 20x25cm. (Photo) .........cccccc..e... $180 - $220
DON BRADMAN, reprinted photo of the Don walking out to bat c1946, with facsimile autograph, titled "Sir Donald

Bradman, The Herald & Weekly Times Collection", window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 44x39cm. ............... $80 - $100
"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack" for 1947-49, limp yellow covers. Fair/Good condition. (3 items)............ccceeveeneee. $200 - $250

EPHEMERA: "Fight for the Ashes" by Charlie Macartney [London, 1948]; "Cricketers from Australia" [Lond, 1953];

"South Australia Cricket Association Year Book" for 1931-32 & 1932-33; 1977 Test Cricket Centenary FDCs (2);

"South African Cricket Tour 1947" [Brighton, 1947]; "The Springboks Here Again" [London, 1947];

scorecards for 1947 MCC v South Africans & 1948 MCC v Australians. (10 it€mS) .......ccevveeererieeeririeeeriieeerieee e $120 - $150

Tour Guides, "Test Season 1947-48, India - Australia, A.B.C. Cricket Broadcast Book" [Sydney, 1947];
plus "Pakistan v/s India, Cricketers in Cartoon" by Thackeray [Bombay, 1959], with scorecard insert. (2 items)........ $100 - $120

BERT OLDFIELD: Display comprising signature on piece dated "1948", affixed to full page magazine picture,
window mounted, framed & glazed overall 37x47cm. [Oldfield played 54 Tests 1920-37]. ..cccooeiiiiriieniienieeie e $80 - $100

1948 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, full size "Sykes - Don Bradman" Cricket Bat, signed by
Australia on front, 12 signatures including Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett, Don Tallon & Keith Miller.
Signatures in very good condition, and desirable on a "Sykes - Don Bradman'' bat. (Photo) ...................... $1,500 - $2,000

DON BRADMAN & IAN JOHNSON, both signatures on small picture of 1948 Australian team. ............c.cceeueeenneen. $120 - $150

1948 AUSTRALIAN "INVINCIBLES" TOUR OF ENGLAND, S.S."Orontes" dinner menu with 19
signatures on inside front cover, including Don Bradman, Sid Barnes (scarce) & Lindsay Hassett.

Fine condition. (Photo) $2,000 - $2,500
1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, large reprinted team photograph of Australia's undefeated 1948 Team,

known as "The Invincibles", oVerall STX38CIM. ....cccouiiiiiiiii e et e e e e e eee e e e e e eenes $100 - $120
"The Australians in England, Test Cricket 1948", ABC tour guide for "Invincibles" tour [Sydney, 1948]. ................ $100 - $120

1948 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: "1948 Tests, Australian XI's, English Tour",
P&O brochure with pen-picture of each member of the touring party. Fair/Good condition. ..........ccccccevveeeniiencenncen. $200 - $250
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"THE 1948 INVINCIBLES, 20th AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO GREAT BRITAIN, 50th Anniversary Celebration -
Brisbane, Sept. 18th 1998", display comprising reprinted team photo, with signatures of the 10 surviving members

on mount - Harvey, Ring, Johnston, Toshack, Loxton, Hamence, Johnson, Bradman, Brown & Morris, and facsimile

autographs of others, limited edition 45/48, framed and glazed, overall 69x51cm. (Photo) ......ccccccevieeviinncnnncnne $1,500 - $1,800

1948 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, reprinted team photo, with 7 signatures on mount - Harvey, Johnston, Toshack,
Loxton, Hamence, Brown & Morris, (tones on mount), window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 49x43cm.(Photo) $300 - $400

"THE INVINCIBLES", display comprising reprinted team photograph of Australia's undefeated 1948 Team,
with list of players, limited edition 462/2500, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 82x72cm. ..................... $100 - $150

AUTOGRAPHS: Bill Brown display with signature on piece window mounted with photograph,
overall 20x32cm; plus signed pictures of Barry Jarman & Len Hutton. (3 1tems)........cceoueeriieniieniiiiieiiieiceeeee e $60 - $80

NEIL HARVEY, signature on original press photograph, 12x19cm. [Harvey played 79 Tests - one of the Invincibles]. $80 - $100

DON BRADMAN, print "Sir Don Bradman" by Alan Fearnley (Bradman wearing Australian cap with SCG
in background), signed by Don Bradman & the artist, limited edition 714/850, overall 47x56cm. (Photo) ................ $350 - $450

DON BRADMAN, print "Sir Don Bradman" by Alan Fearnley (Bradman wearing Australian cap with SCG
in background), signed by Don Bradman & the artist, limited edition 207/850, framed & glazed, overall 47x57cm. .. $350 - $450

DON BRADMAN 'HOW TO PLAY CRICKET' DISPLAY: Attractive display including signature on front cover
of 1948 edition of Bradman's "How to Play Cricket", window mounted with front dust-jacket of 1963 edition of book,

and two signed Bradman trade cards, framed & glazed, overall 50x61cm. (PhOto) .........ccccieiiiiiiiniiiiiieieeeeeee $400 - $500
CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: Signed action pictures, noted Sir Gary Sobers, Doug Ring, Len Hutton, Jeffrey Dujon;
plus one with 3 signatures - Zaheer Abbas, Alan Knott & Colin Cowdrey. (5 items)........ccccveervienieeiieiieenieeieeeene $100 - $120

ANNUALS & YEARBOOKS, ¢1949-2002, noted VCA (16), NSWCA (6), SACA (1), WACA (3), Kent (1),
Crusaders (2); "Cricket Almanack of New Zealand" (2); "Playfair Annual" (11); "John Player Yearbook" (2). (44).... $100 - $120

Cricket — 1950 to 1959

"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack" for 1950-59, all original limp yellow covers. Fair condition, 1955 & 1956
with Some Wear t0 SPINe. (10 TLEIMNIS) ...eeuuieiuiietieetie ettt ettt ettt et e et e et e et e e sa b e e bt e et e e embeessbeesaeeenbeeenbeeenneens $500 - $600

1950s BOOKS, noted "10 for 66 and all that" by Arthur Mailey [Lond., 1959]; "England v Australia 1912" by P.F.
Warner [London, 1956]; "Not Test Cricket" by Elliott Monfries [Adelaide, 1950]. Fair/Good condition. (47 items) ... $200 - $250

BOOKS, noted "On Tour with Bradman" by Flanagan [Sydney, 1950], signed by author & 'Slip' Carr
(captain of Australia's 1924 Olympic Team); "World Cricket Cup Vistas" by Narasimhan [Madras, 1975];
"The Australian Cricket Almanack" for 1990-1996; also ceramic beer mug for 1977 Centenary Test. (13 items)....... $120 - $150

1953 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: Scorecard for Kent v Australia with 6 signatures
including Ray Lindwall, Don Tallon & Doug Ring; together with scorecards for Yorkshire v Australia (tone spots)
& T.N.Pearce's XI v Australia; also Reserved Seat Ticket for England v Australia Test Match at Lord's. (4 items)....... $80 - $100

SIR GARFIELD SOBERS, ten signatures on piece. [Gary Sobers played 93 Tests 1953-74]. (10 items) ................. $200 - $300
1954-55 ENGLAND TEAM, "Playtime" Size 4 Cricket Bat, with 6 signatures - Len Hutton, Johnny Wardle,
Tom Graveney, Brian Statham, Peter Loader & Keith Andrew. (Photo) ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $250 - $300

1955 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO WEST INDIES: Miniature bat (38cm long) signed during 1st Test at Kingston,
with 12 Australians on front incl. Ian Johnson, Keith Miller & Richie Benaud; and 10 West Indians on reverse
including Worrell, Weekes & Walcott. Signatures with some fading, though scarce souvenir of this tour. (Photo) .... $250 - $300

1956 NSW v VICTORIA, original photo of both teams together, with title "New South Wales v Victoria/ Sydney
Cricket ground, Jan.28th — Feb.1st, 1956/100th Year Anniversary Match - New South Wales v Victoria/ First Match
Played in Melbourne. March, 1856", players names printed on mount, framed & glazed, overall 42x27cm. ............... $150 - $200

MINI BATS: Collection of signed bats, noted 1957 South Africa; 1980s-90s range with Australia (3), England (2),
India (3), NZ (2), Pakistan (2), Sri Lanka (2), South Africa (1), West Indies (2) & Zimbabwe (1); also Brian Lara,
Prime Minister's XI, Politicians v Crusaders, Old World. Nice collection, Fair/VG condition. (23 items) (Photo) ....$800 - $1,000

DON BRADMAN, signature on title page of book "Teach Yourself Cricket" by F.N.S.Creek [London, 1958]. .......... $100 - $120
DON BRADMAN, signature inside his book "The Art of Cricket" [London, 1958], with dust-jacket. ...............c....... $100 - $150
ANNUAL REPORTS: ¢1959-90 accumulation of Annual Reports (c120), mainly from Victorian cricket clubs;

plus range of other ephemera, programmes & handbooks. (C135 It8MS) .....ccuerriiiriiieiiieiie e $80 - $100

1959-60 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF INDIA: Scarce programme for 3rd Test, "Australia XI versus India XI,
Cricket Souvenir, January 1, 2, 3, 5 & 6, Brabourne Stadium" [Bombay, 1959]. .......ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee $100 - $120
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Cricket — 1960 to 1969
"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack" for 1960-69, the 1965 hardback, others with original limp yellow coth.(10 items) $400 - $500

¢1960s BOOKS, noted "The Larwood Story" by Harold Larwood [London, 1967]; "Century at Newlands
1864-1964 — A History of the Western Province Cricket Club" by West [Newlands, 1965]; "Pace Like Fire"
by Wes Hall [London, 1966]. Fair/Good condition. (C49 itemS)........c..eeeruieiiuieiiieiiieiie ettt $200 - $250

KEN BARRINGTON'S ENGLAND TEST JUMPER (long sleeves), with name tag inside "K.Barrington".
VG condition. [Barrington played 82 Tests for England, and was Wisden Cricketer of the Year in 1960]. (Photo) ... $400 - $600

ALAN CONNOLLY, 1960-65 group of invitations (8) to cricket related events, place card & "Prime Minister"
match-book, all signed by Alan Connolly. [Connolly played 18 Tests 1963-71]. (10 it€ms) .......ceeoueerveerieerieerieennenne $200 - $250

"Bradman The Great" by Wakley [London, 1960], the author's own copy with bookplate & signature,
plus signed press photograph of Don Bradman laid down on front end paper. Book includes a full description,
with statistics, of every innings played by Bradman in first-class cricket. (Photo) .........cccooovieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee $300 - $400

1961 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph with the players wearing their Australian blazers,

with title "23rd Australian Touring Team, 1961" and players names printed on mount, endorsed at top "To the

President & Members of the Cricketers Club of NSW, from the Manager, Captain, Vice Captain & NSW members

of the team, 16.11.61", (minor water stain at right edge of mount), framed amd glazed, overall 48x38cm. (Photo) ... $200 - $250

"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack" for 1961, 1963, 1964, 1966 & 1969, all with limp yellow covers. (5 items) ......... $150 - $200

1961 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND: Tour guides/brochures, noted "100 Years of Cricket between England
& Australia" exhibition at Qantas Gallery in London; "Cricketers from Australia" by Ross [Lond., 1961]; "Meet the
Test Stars" by Morris & Cumming [London, 1961]; "Rothmans Test Cricket Almanack" [London, 1961]. (4 items)... $100 - $120

DON BRADMAN, print "Sir Donald Bradman" by Tony Rafty, limited edition No.984, window mounted,
framed & glazed, OVErall 38XAOCIN. .......ooiuiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e et e e et e et e e b e enbeeenbeesaees $80 - $100

1962-63 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA: Tour guides/brochures (5), noted "ABC Cricket Book, MCC Tour

of Australia 1962-63" [Syd., 1962]; "Australian Tour of the M.C.C. Team 1962-63" by NSWCA [Syd., 1962];

"Australian Cricket Handbook 1962-63" by Gray [Melb., 1962]; also fold-out itinerary card published by Craven A

Filter; rare programme "Souvenir Programme, MCC v Queensland Country, at Townsville, 7th - 8th Dec. 1962". (7) $150 - $200

1964 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND: Tour guides/brochures, "The 1964 Australians" by Ross [Lond., 1964];
"Sports Pics - Alan Davidson introduces the Australians!" [Lond., 1964]; "Rothmans Test Cricket Almanack - England
v Australia 1964" [London, 1964]. (3 IEIMS)......cccuueieriuireeiiieeesitieeesiteeesieeeesetteeesrreeesbeeeessbreeesssseessssseessssseesssseessssens $80 - $100

1964 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, original team photo, with handpainted title " Australian Touring Team,

1964", signed to mount by entire team, 21 signatures - A.E.James (masseur), Neil Hawke, Grahame Corling,

Johnny Martin, Bob Cowper, Ian Redpath, David Sherwood (scorer), Rex Sellers, Tom Veivers, Jack Potter,

J.Ledward (treasurer), Graham McKenzie, Alan Connolly, Barry Jarman, Peter Burge, Norm O'Neill,

Bob Simpson (captain), Ray Steele (manager), Brian Booth, Bill Lawry & Wally Grout, overall 33x28cm.

Fine condition. (Photo) $1,500 - $2,000

CRICKET JUMPERS, wonderful collection, noted England (ex Alan Knott), New Zealand (ex John Reid),

New South Wales (ex Ian Davis), Chipperfield CC, Combined Services, Crusaders (2 different), Essex,

Federal Parliament (2), Gloucestershire, Hampshire (ex Gordon Greenidge), Kenley CC, Kent,

Old Australia 1990, Old Australia 1992 (4), Old Rest of World 1992 (2), Prime Minister's XI (2 different),

Privateers, Warwickshire (ex Gladstone Small) & 3 others. Generally fine condition. (28 items) (Photo) ...$1,500 - $2,000

1965-66 ENGLAND TOUR OF AUSTRALIA: Tour guides/brochures, noted "ABC Cricket Book, MCC Tour
of Australia 1965-66" [Sydney, 1965]; "Souvenir Cricket Score Book" by CBC Savings Bank [Sydney, 1964];
"Test Oddities - The 1965-6 M.C.C. Cricket Tour of Australia" by Motels of Australia. (5 items)..........cceceevveernene $100 - $120

1967 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title " Australian Cricket Team,

New Zealand Tour 1967" and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team,

14 signatures — Norm O'Neill, Geoff Davies, Allan Frost, Eric Freeman, Alan Connolly, Paul Sheahan,

Ken Cunningham, Peter Philpot, John Gleeson, Bob Bitmead, Les Favell (captain), Brian Booth,

Peter Burge & Barry Jarman, overall 36x29cm. Fine condition. (Photo) $1,000 - $1,200

1968 200th ASHES TEST MATCH, folder containing silk scorecards of 1st & 200th Ashes Test matches. (Photo) . $250 - $300
ROD MARSH'S WICKET-KEEPER'S GLOVES, match used & very worn, made by Kookaburra. (Photo) ........ $250 - $500

"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack" for 1970-71 & 1973-79. The 1970, 1971 & 1974 issues with limp yellow covers;
1973 hardcover (lacking dustjacket); 1975-79 all hardcover with dustjackets. Fair/Good condition. (9 items) ............ $300 - $400

AUTOGRAPHS: Magazine pictures (c123) with c164 signatures, predominantly English cricketers,
noted Alec Bedser, Adam Hollioake, Alec Stewart, Fred Titmus, Dennis Amiss, Ashley Giles,
Allan Donald, Gladstone Small; also scorecard signed by Greme Hick endorsed "1000 runs in May". ...........cccccc..e... $150 - $200
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Cricket — 1970 to 1979

1970 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title " Australian Cricket Team, New Zealand

Tour - 1970" and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 15 signatures —

Sam Trimble (captain), Alan Thomson, John Maclean, Kerry O'Keefe, Geoff Davies, Norm O'Neill,

Graeme Watson, Dave Renneberg, Greg Chappell, F.J.Bryant (manager), Dennis Lillee, Terry Jenner,

John Inverarity, Alan Turner & Doug Chadwick, overall 36x28cm. Fine condition. (Photo) ...........c..cceuu.e. $1,000 - $1,200

1974 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official team photograph, with title " Australian Cricket Team, New Zealand

Tour 1974" and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 14 signatures —

Ian Chappell (captain), Greg Chappell, Ashley Mallett, Gary Gilmore, Geoff Dymock, Doug Walters,

Ian Davis, Ray Bright, Max Walker, Ashley Woodcock, Keith Stackpole, Kerry O'Keefe, Ian Redpath

& Rod Marsh, overall 36x28cm. Fine condition. (Photo) $1,000 - $1,200

1972 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, full size "Stuart Surridge - Brian Taylor" Cricket Bat, signed by
Australia on front; plus Worcestershire, Essex, Warwickshire & Nottinghamshire on reverse; 66 signatures incl.
Ian & Greg Chappell, Dennis Lillee, & Brian Taylor. A few signatures faded, though most quite legible. (Photo) .. $300 - $400

AUTOGRAPHS: Indian Cricket Tour 1974" Calendar signed by Anura Tenakoon on front & 11 other Sri Lankans
on reverse (early Sri Lanka autographs); plus 2000 England v Sri Lanka U19 programme with 8 England signatures

(includes Ian Bell & Monty Panesar) & 16 Sri Lanka signatures. (2 items) .........ccceveierieeniieenieenieeie e $100 - $120
DOUG WALTERS, print "The Doug Walters Six" by lain McKellar, signed by Walters and the artist

and numbered 659/1500, overall 56X52¢m. With COA. .....ooiimiiiiiii e e $120 - $150
CANADA: Rare tour guides for 1975 2nd Australian Cricket Tour of Canada & 1975 Hyderabad Blues tour

of Canada; plus feW Press CLIPPINES. -.eeouuieruiiiiiieitie ettt ettt ettt et e et e et esa e e bt e et e e e mbeessbeesaeeeneeenbeeenneens $100 - $120

CRICKET FIXTURES, 1976-2006 collection of cricket fixtures, not complete, but a lovely 30 year run,
includes fixtures published by 4IP/Custom Credit, Rothmans, Benson and Hedges, Tom Browns Menswear,
Gillette, XXXX, Carphone Group, Ansett, Carlton & United, Cricket Australia, KFC. (36 items) .........ccccoveereennnnn. $200 - $300

1976-77 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "M.C.C. Tour to India, Sri Lanka & Australia

1976-1977" and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 18 signatures —

Tony Greig (captain), Mike Brearley, Keith Fletcher, Derek Randall, Chris Old, Geoff Miller, Bob Woolmer,

Denis Amiss, B.W.Thomas (asst.manager), Ken Barrington (manager), Alan Knott, Derek Underwood, Bob Willis,

Mike Selvey, Graham Barlow, John Lever, Geoff Cope & Roger Tolchard, overall 41x29cm. Fine condition.(Photo) $300 - $400

1977 CENTENARY TEST MEDAL, with obverse engraved "Victorian Cricketers Association 1877",

and reverse engraved "This Medallion presented by the Victorian Cricket Association, To participants

in the Centenary Australia v England Test, at Melbourne Cricket Ground, March 1977, is engraved

with the design of the medal given by the Victorian Cricketers' Association to the Colonial Players in

the First Test on the Same Ground in March 1877".

Extremely rare player's medal presented to England batsman Roger Tolchard. (Photo) $1,200 - $1,400

NEIL HARVEY, signature on 1977 Centenary of Test Cricket in Australia First Day Cover. .........cccccevviiiiiiiieniennne $80 - $100

SUTCLIFFE, HUTTON & BOYCOTT: Historic photograph of the three great Yorkshire & England batsmen,
taken in 1977, signed by Len Hutton & Geoff Boycott, with piece signed by Herbert Sutcliffe affixed,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 23x30cm. (Photo) .......ccooiiieiiiiiiiie e $250 - $300

Cricket group, noted sheet (100) of Australia 1977 Test Cricket Centenary stamps; Barry Richards signed picture;
England signed photographs - Monte Lynch, Alan Igglesden, Kevin Curran & Andy Lloyd. ........ccooooiniiiiiiiniiiniee $60 - $80

1977 Australian tour to England, Royal Stafford plate with Australian Coat-of-Arms & 20 facsimile autographs of
Australian Team. [50 plates were produced, of which 18 were given to the team; 2 are kept at the factory]. (Photo) .. $250 - $300

1977 cover commemorating Silver Jubilee Test Match (1st Test at Lord's),
with 11 signatures including Don Bradman, Len Hutton, Godfrey Evans & Gubby Allen. .........c.ccccocceeviiiniiencenncen. $150 - $200

1977 cover commemorating Silver Jubilee Test Match (1st Test at Lord's), with 18 signatures
including Don Bradman, Len Hutton, Godfrey Evans, Gubby Allen, Richie Benaud, Les Ames & Peter May.(Photo) $200 - $250

DON BRADMAN, signature on title page of book "Bradman and the Bodyline Series" by Docker [Brighton, 1978]. $100 - $120

DON BRADMAN, signature laid down on front end paper of book "Sir Donald Bradman - A Biography"
by Irving Rosenwater [London, 1979], also signed by the author. Fine condition. ............ccccceeiiiiniiiiiiniiiniieieeeee $100 - $150

MINI BATS: Signed miniature bats, 1980 Centenary Test with c42 Australian & English signatures incl. Bill

O'Reilly, Don Tallon, Bob Massie, Peter May, Godfrey Evans, Cyril Washbrook & Denis Compton (some soiling);

1979 World Cup signed by West Indies & England with 22 signatures, noted Clive Lloyd, Desmond Haynes,

Joel Garner & Geoff Boycott; 1993 Australia v England with 19 signatures including Mark Taylor, Steve Waugh

& ALEC SEEWATE. (3 TLEIMIS).....eiuvieeiieteeee ettt ettt et e et e et e et e e te et e eaeeete et e eaeeete e e e eaeeeseeeeeeseeeaeenseeneeeseeeeeneeeaeeseens $150 - $200
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VIV RICHARDS, print "Vivian Richards" by M.Tarr, signed by Viv Richards and the artist,
limited edition 287/500, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 70x55cm. (Photo) .........ccocceeviiiniiiniiiiieeeee $250 - $300

W.G.GRACE, ceramic plate "Dr.W.G.Grace, Century of Centuries, 1866-1895",
issued by Coalport Fine Bone China in 1983, limited edition 129/750, superb condition in original box. (Photo) ..... $150 - $200

J.B.HOBBS, ceramic plate "Sir John Berry Hobbs, Century of Centuries, 1905-1923",

issued by Coalport Fine Bone China, limited edition of 500, superb condition in original boX. ......c.ccceeceeeriiereennenn. $100 - $150
FRANK WOOLLEY, ceramic plate "Frank Woolley, Century of Centuries, 1906-1929",

issued by Royal Grafton Fine Bone China, limited edition of 500, superb condition in original boX. ............cccceeeunee. $100 - $150
HERBERT SUTCLIFFE, ceramic plate "Herbert Sutcliffe, Century of Centuries, 1919-1932",

issued by Royal Grafton Fine Bone China, limited edition of 500, superb condition in original boX. ...........ccccceeeune. $100 - $150
WALTER HAMMOND, ceramic plate "W.R.Hammond, Century of Centuries, 1923-1935",

issued by Coalport Fine Bone China, limited edition of 500, superb condition in original boX. ......c.cccevceeeriiereenncen. $100 - $150
DON BRADMAN, ceramic plate "Sir Donald Bradman AC, Century of Centuries, 1927-1947",

issued by Coalport Fine Bone China in 1979, limited edition of 500, superb condition in original box. (Photo) ........ $500 - $600
LES AMES, ceramic plate "Leslie E.G.Ames CBE, Century of Centuries, 1927-1950",

issued by Coalport Fine Bone China, limited edition of 500, superb condition in original boX. ......c.cccevceeriiereennenn. $100 - $150
DENIS COMPTON, ceramic plate "D.C.S.COMPTON CBE, Century of Centuries, 1936-1952",

issued by Coalport Fine Bone China, limited edition of 750, superb condition in original box. (Photo) .................... $200 - $250
TOM GRAVENEY, ceramic plate "T.W.Graveney OBE, Century of Centuries, 1948-1964",

issued by Royal Grafton Fine Bone China, limited edition of 750, superb condition in original boX. ...........ccccceeeunee. $100 - $150
COLIN COWDREY, ceramic plate "M.C.Cowdrey CBE, Century of Centuries, 1951-1973",

issued by Coalport Fine Bone China, limited edition 2136/2500, superb condition in original boX. .........c.ccceceeeuneen. $100 - $150

JOHN EDRICH, ceramic plate "J.H.Edrich MBE, Century of Centuries, 1959-1977", issued by Coalport Fine
Bone China, limited edition of 1500, superb condition in original box; plus brochure "The John Edrich Century

of Centuries Souvenir" published by Surrey CCC and signed by John Edrich on front. (2 items) .........ccccceevevereennnen. $120 - $180
GEOFF BOYCOTT, ceramic plate "G.Boycott, Century of Centuries, 1963-1977",

issued by Coalport Fine Bone China, limited edition of 1500, superb condition in original box. (Photo) ................... $200 - $250
VIV RICHARDS, ceramic plate ".V.A.Richards, Century of Centuries, 1974-1988",

issued by Royal Grafton Fine Bone China, limited edition of 1000, superb condition in original box. (Photo) .......... $250 - $300
GRAHAM GOOCH, ceramic plate "Graham Gooch OBE, Century of Centuries, 1974-1993",

issued by Royal Grafton Fine Bone China, limited edition of 1000, superb condition in original boX. .............ccccc...... $100 - $150

"THE CENTURIONS - Scorers of 100 First-Class Centuries", team sheet with 10 signatures - Don Bradman,
Glenn Turner, Colin Cowdrey, Tom Graveney, Dennis Amiss, Geoff Boycott, John Edrich, Graham Gooch,
Zaheer Abbas & Denis Compton, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 31x36cm. (Photo) .......c.ccceveveiieennnenn. $300 - $400

"THE CENTURIONS - Scorers of 100 First-Class Centuries", team sheet with 10 signatures - Don Bradman,
Glenn Turner, Colin Cowdrey, Tom Graveney, Dennis Amiss, Geoff Boycott, John Edrich, Graham Gooch,
Zaheer Abbas & Vivian Richards. (PROTO) .....ccouiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e etae e e e ar e e e st e e e ssabeeeensaaeesnnns $300 - $400

DAVID GOWER, match-used "Gray-Nicolls - GN500" Cricket Bat, with plaque affixed to front engraved
"David Gower 1978-79, Weight - 21b.70zs", and faded signature on reverse. Good condition for match used bat.
[Gower played 117 Tests for England 1978-92. In 1979/80 he made 152 runs with a high score of 98 n.o.]. (Photo) . $300 - $500

Cricket — 1980 to 1989
DON BRADMAN, signature on photograph of the Don c1980, size 14X25CM. ...cc.eeviieiiiiiiieiieeiee e $150 - $200

DON BRADMAN, signature on photograph of the Don presenting a medal, c1980, size 25x20cm. .........cccceeevueennnee. $150 - $200

1980 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official colour team photo, with title "Australian Team, Centenary Test Tour

of England 1980", and players names printed on mount, and with 15 signatures - Greg Chappell, Kim Hughes,

Graeme Wood (twice), Bruce Laird, Rod Marsh, Dennis Lillee (twice), Allan Border, Len Pascoe, John Dyson,

Geoff Dymock, Jeff Thomson, Ray Bright & Graham Yallop, overall 38x31cm. (Photo) ......cccoeviiiviiiiiiiiiiiieeee $350 - $450

1980 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official b/w team photograph, with title "Australian Team, Centenary Test Tour

of England 1980", and players names printed on mount, and with 10 signatures - Greg Chappell, Rod Marsh,

Bruce Laird, Ray Bright, Geoff Dymock, Jeff Thomson, Graham Yallop, Allan Border, Dennis Lillee &

Graeme Wood, overall 38x31cm. A few minor tone spots, otherwise good condition. (Photo) .........c.cceceeviieiinnneen. $250 - $350

RICHARD HADLEE'S NEW ZEALAND ONE-DAY JUMPER (sleeveless), good condition.
[Sir Richard Hadlee played 86 Tests & 115 ODIs 1972-90]. (PhOtO) ....cceieiuiieiiieiiieieeie e $250 - $350
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"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack" for 1980-84 & 1991 (latter with limp yellow covers, others hardback
with dustjackets); plus others including "A Wisden Century 1950-1950" by Hadfield [London, 1950];
"Pelham Cricket Year" 1st, 2nd & 3rd Editions [London, 1979-81]. Fair/Good condition. (13 items)............ceeennee.. $120 - $150

"The Complete Who's Who of Test Cricketers" by Martin-Jenkins [London, 1980], signed by 83 Test cricketers,

noted Mike Denness, Mike Gatting, Tony Greig, Brian Statham, Derek Underwood, Richie Benaud, Ian Chappell,

Neil Harvey, Ray Lindwall, Arthur Morris, Jeff Thomson, Barry Richards, Wes Hall, Malcolm Marshall, Viv Richards,

Gary Sobers, Richard Hadlee, Sunil Gavaskar, Kapil Dev, Alimuddin, Imran Khan & Arjuna Ranatunge. ................ $500 - $600

Ceramic Batsman Figurine, on base "Victorian Era Sports Series No.1028,
cast exclusively For 'Dunhill For Men' Fragrances", 17cm tall. ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiie e $100 - $150

1980 CENTENARY TEST, ceramic plate "Centenary Test, England v Australia, Oval - September 6,7,8.1980,
Lord's-Aug.,28,29,30. Sept.,1,2.1980", issued by Coalport Fine Bone China, limited edition of 5000,
superb condition N OTIZINAL DOX. ..c...iiiuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e et e st e sae e e bt e e beeenbeesnbeesaeeeaeeenee $100 - $150

1980 Queensland v New Zealand, scarce programme with c20 signatures on front cover; plus QCA team sheet
signed by both teams, with 25 signatures including Greg Chappell, Jeff Thomson & Richard Hadlee. (2 items)......... $100 - $150

DON BRADMAN, nice signature on title page of book "Bradman's First Tour" published by Rigby [Adelaide, 1981]. $100 - $120

1981 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, ceramic plates (2), "England v Australia, Headingley, July 1981,

Howzat?", showing scoreboard of remarkable 3rd Test, which England, inspired by Ian Botham, won after

following on (the first Test team to do so since England in 1894-95). Made by Royal Albert, both plates in superb

condition in Original DOXES. (2 TLEIMIS) .ee..veeuiiitieetie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et e et esa e e bt e et e e embeessbeesaeeebeeenbeeenneens $200 - $250

1981 "Australian Sporting Personalities" First Day Cover bearing 35¢ Victor Trumper stamp,
cover with 6 signatures - Doug Walters, Bob Simpson, Trevor Chappell, John Dyson, Steve Rixon & Peter Toohey. ... $80 - $100

1981-82 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England Tour, India and Sri Lanka, 1981-82"

and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 19 signatures - Keith Fletcher (captain),

Bob Willis, Derek Underwood, Geoff Cook, Mike Gatting, Paul Allott, Graham Dilley, John Lever, Geoff Boycott,

John Emburey, Graham Gooch, Jack Richards, David Gower, Chris Tavare, Bob Taylor, lan Botham, Rama Subba

Row (manager), B.W.Thomas (asst.manager) & G.Suarez (scorer), overall 35x29cm. Fine condition. (Photo) ......... $250 - $300

1982 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official colour team photograph, with title "Australian Cricket Team, New Zealand
Tour - 1982", and players names printed on mount, framed & glazed, overall 38x31cm. Fine condition. (Photo) ...... $200 - $250

1982 CENTENARY OF THE ASHES, ceramic plate "Centenary of the Ashes, 1882-1982",
issued by Coalport Fine Bone China, limited edition of 5000, superb condition in original box. (Photo) ................... $200 - $250

1982-83 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England Tour, 1982 Australia and New Zealand

1983" and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 20 signatures - Bob Willis (captain),

Bob Taylor, Norman Cowans, Geoff Cook, Graeme Fowler, Robin Jackman, Vic Marks, Derek Pringle, Doug Insole

(manager), B.W.Thomas (physio), David Gower, Chris Tavare, Geoff Miller, Eddie Hemmings, Allan Lamb,

Ian Gould, Ian Botham, Tina Joety, Derek Randall & Norman Gifford (asst.manager), overall 35x29cm. (Photo) ...... $200 - $250

CRICKET CAPS, small collection including two Greg Chappell match worn fielder's hats, both signed and one
dated "83"; plus caps (6) including Western Australia (black - 2nd XI), Norhern Districts (NZ), Old Australia 1992,
Old Rest of World 1990, Old Rest of World 1992, and a pale blue cap (probably Eastern Province, South Africa). (8)$400 - $500

AUSTRALIAN PRIME MINISTER'S XI, collection of scarce programmes (14) from 1984 to 2004, with seven

of the programmes signed; c61 signatures incl. John Howard (3 - one smudged), David Gower, Neil Harvey, Hansie

Cronje, Greg Chappell, Dean Jones, Adam Gilchrist & Sachin Tendulkar; plus 3 photos, one showing Don Bradman

with Robert Menzies, plus team photos of 2004 Prime Minister's XI & India. Lovely group - seldom seen. (17 items) $300 - $500

1984 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official printed colour team photograph, with title "Australian Cricket Team,
West Indies Tour 1984", and players names printed on mount, framed & glazed, overall 32x23cm. Fine condition. .. $100 - $150

AUTOGRAPHS: ¢1984-98 range of signed menus (12), invitation, covers (2) & picture, with c200 signatures,
noted Richard Hadlee, Gary Sobers, David Sheppard, Cyril Washbrook, Clive Lloyd, Everton Weekes, Ted Dexter,
Tom Graveney, Graeme Dowling, 'Stork' Hendry, Bill O'Reilly, Neil Harvey & Clyde Walcott. (16 items)................. $500 - $600

1984-85 AUSTRALIA/WEST INDIES/SRI LANKA, "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Australia,
and reverse by West Indies & Sri Lanka, with a total of 46 signatures including Kim Hughes, Allan Border,
Clive Lloyd & Duleep Mendis. Superb condition. (PhOtO) .......ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $400 - $500

1984-85 AUSTRALIA/WEST INDIES/SRI LANKA, "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Australia,
and reverse by West Indies & Sri Lanka, with a total of 45 signatures including Kim Hughes, Allan Border,
Clive Lloyd & Duleep Mendis. Superb condition. (PhOtO) .......cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $400 - $500
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1984-85 AUSTRALIA v WEST INDIES, "County" Cricket Bat, signed on front by both teams, with c20 signatures
including Allan Border, Simon O'Donnell, Gordon Greenidge & Desmond Haynes. Nine of the signatures fading. ... $150 - $250

1985 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, official colour team photograph, with title "30th Australian Touring Team 1985",
and players names printed on mount, framed & glazed, overall 40x33cm. Fine condition. (Photo) .........cc.cccccceeeenen. $200 - $250

WEST INDIES ONE-DAY JUMPER (sleeveless), with 9 signatures including Clive Lloyd. (Photo) ..........cccccceueee. $250 - $350

CLIVE LLOYD, match used "County" Cricket Bat, signed on reverse by Clive Lloyd and 12 other
West Indies players including Malcolm Marshall, Michael Holding & Courtney Walsh. Lloyd signature fine,
others fading. Good condition for match-used bat bat. [Lloyd played 110 Tests for West Indies]. (Photo) .... $500 - $1,000

BOOKS, noted "Averages & Results of Australian First-Class Cricket" Vol.1 From 1850/51 to 1914/15, & Vol.Il
From 1918/19 to 1957/58, by James [1985 & 1987]; "Allan's Australian Cricket Annual" from 1987-88 1st Ed.
to 2001 14th Edition by Allan Miller [Busselton, 1989-2001]; "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack Australia" for 1998,

1999 & 2000-01. Fine condition, many of the books signed by authors. (27 {tems).........cceeueerieerieenieenieniee e $250 - $350
1985 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP OF CRICKET, full size Cricket Bat, with facsimile autographs of the seven teams —

Australia, West Indies, England, New Zealand, Pakistan, Sri Lanka & India. Superb condition. .........c.ccceoveeneennnen. $100 - $150
1985-86 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "Symonds" Cricket Bat, signed on front by both teams, with 29 signatures

including Allan Border, David Hookes, Kapil Dev & Sunil Gavaskar. Handle-rubber deteriorating. (Photo) ............ $300 - $400
1985-86 INDIAN TOUR TO AUSTRALIA, "County" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Indian team,

with 17 signatures including Kapil Dev & Sunil Gavaskar; plus Australia's Craig McDermott. Good condition. ........ $250 - $350
1985-86 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "County" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Indians (17) & Australians (2),

including Craig McDermott, Kapil Dev & Sunil Gavaskar. Good condition. .........c..ccoeeeeriieniiiiieniieenieenieeiee e $250 - $350
1985-86 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "County" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Indians (17) & Australians (2),

including Craig McDermott, Kapil Dev & Sunil Gavaskar. Good condition. .........c..ccoeceeviieniiiiieniieenieenie e $250 - $350
1985-86 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "County" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Indians (17) & Australians (2),

including Craig McDermott, Kapil Dev & Sunil Gavaskar. Good condition. .........c..ccoeceeviieniiiniinieenieenieeee e $250 - $350
1985-86 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "County" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Indians (17) & Australians (2),

including Craig McDermott, Kapil Dev & Sunil Gavaskar. Good condition. .........c..ccceceeviieiiiinieniieenieeieeee e $250 - $350
DON BRADMAN, signature on 1986 cover commemorating 1st Test Australia v England,

with special "The Gabba" POStMATK. .......cocuiiiiiiii ettt sttt e $100 - $120

AUSTRALIA'S CRICKETING GREATS, series of plates issued by The Bradford Exchange,
comprising Don Bradman, Greg Chappell, Rod Marsh, Dennis Lillee, Jeff Thomson, Allan Border,
Bill O'Reilly & Victor Trumper. All in original boxes. (8 items) (Photo) .........ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e $400 - $500

1987-88 AUSTRALIA v NEW ZEALAND, "County" Cricket Bat, signed on front by members of both teams,
with a total of 19 signatures including Allan Border, Merv Hughes, Martin Crowe & Ken Rutherford.
Handle-rubber dteriorating, otherwise g00d CONAILION. .........eiiuiiiiiiiiiieiii e $250 - $350

Cricket group, comprisng Steve Waugh signed picture; 1989 programme England v Australia; 1988 programme
West Indies v Clive Lloyd's Invitation XI with 8 signatures inside including Joel Garner. (3 items)........cccccceeereernnenn. $100 - $120

1988 programme England v West Indies, 2nd Test match at Lord's, signed 6 England & 12 West Indies cricketers
including John Emburey, Gordon Greenidge, Desmond Haynes & Malcolm Marshall. ............ccoooiiiiniiiniiinenneen. $100 - $120

1989 AUSTRALIAN TEAM TO INDIA, superb colour team photo showing the Australian team in their blazers,

with absent Greg Matthews inset at right, title & players names printed on mount, overall 35x45cm [Scarce - these

team photos were generally only supplied to players and officials]; plus Zimbabwe 1992 colour team photos (3),

incl one of 1992 World Cup Team, all with title & players names printed on mount, each overall 31x26cm.(4 items) $100 - $150

"England Test Cricketers - The complete record from 1877" by Bill Frindall [London, 1989], signed by the author

& 113 Test cricketers, noted Dennis Amiss, Alec Bedser, Ian Botham, Geoff Boycott, Colin Cowdrey, Ted Dexter,

John Edrich, Godfrey Evans, Keith Fletcher, Mike Gatting, David Gower, Tom Graveney, Tony Greig,

Ray Illingworth, Doug Insole, Francis Mann, Jim Parks, Derek Randall, Mike Smith, Raman Subba Row,

Bob Taylor, Fred Titmus, Fred Trueman, Derek Underwood & Bob WIillis. ........cccovoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeneeeeee e $500 - $600

DEAN JONES, signature on full size "Kookaburra" Cricket Bat. [Dean Jones played 52 Tests & 164 ODIs 1983-94]. $120 - $150

DON BRADMAN, print "Sir Donald Bradman - Frame by Frame", published by Bradman Museum,

limited edition 795/1000, framed & glazed, overall 107x41cm; plus two other modern prints of Golden Age subjects —

"The Cricketer. Song dedicated to The Cricket Clubs of the United Kingdom", framed and glazed, overall 48x58cm

& "The Jubilee of the Golfing Championship 1860-1910", framed and glazed, overall 59x47cm. (3 items) ................ $150 - $200
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Cricket — 1990 to date
"ABC Cricket Almanac"s (7) for 1990-96; 1992 World Cup medallions [9] in original case;

plus "Heineken World of GOIf 94", (9 TLEIMIS) .....eiitiiiiieieiieiie ettt ettt ettt e e e e seaee e $60 - $80
SIGNED CRICKET BAT, "County" Cricket Bat, with 18 texta signatures on front,
noted Graham McKenzie, lan Redpath, Terry Jenner & Jeff Hammond. Good condition. ..........c.ccceceevieeniieniennenn. $150 - $200

CRICKET PRINTS: "Prestige in Willow", "Prestige in History" & "Prestige in Leather", published by The Greg
Chappell Cricket Centre, printed by Prestige Litho, Brisbane, each signed by Greg Chappell & numbered 187/200,
each framed and glazed, overall 59X79¢m. (3 TLEMS)...ccvuuieiuiiiiiieiie ettt e $150 - $300

"The Prime Minister's XI - The Story of the Prime Minister's XI Matches Menzies to Hawke" by Selth
[Canberra, 1990], with 8 signatures including author, Bob Hawke, Lindsay Hassett, Ray Lindwall & Alan Davidson. $100 - $120

1990 OLD AUSTRALIA v OLD REST OF WORLD, two fielder's hats, one signed by each team; 25 signatures
including Greg Chappell, Doug Walters, Sunil Gavaskar & Barry Richards; plus 1990 Old Australia cricket cap

& MAtCh PrOZraAMME. (4 TEEINIS) ... .veeiutieieiietie et ie et te et ettt ettt et e et e e e e e sa e e sbe e e bt e eabeeeebeesaseebeeenbeesmbeesebeesaseeseeenbeeenneens $250 - $300
DON BRADMAN & RICHIE BENAUD, signatures on 1990 40th Anniversary of Lord's Taverners envelope. .......... $120 - $150
DON BRADMAN, original watercolour of Don Bradman by Lyn Robins, signed by Don Bradman and the artist,

(some tone spots on paper), window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 38x46cm. (Photo) ........cccccoeviiviiiniienienns $200 - $250

RICHARD HADLEE, ceramic plate "Sir Richard Hadlee, 86 Test matches For New Zealand, 1973-1990,
431 Test Wickets (World Record), 3124 Test Runs", issued by Royal Grafton Fine Bone China,
limited edition of 1000, superb condition in Original DBOX. ........cceceiiiiiiiieiiiiie e $150 - $200

1990-91 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England Tour of Australia and New Zealand

1990/1991" and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, 21 signatures - Graham Gooch

(captain), Allan Lamb, Jack Russell, Eddie Hemmings, L.Brown (physio), Martin Bicknell, Gladstone Small,

Robin Smith, Devon Malcolm, Hugh Mann, Alec Stewart, Phil Tufnell, Angus Fraser, David Gower, John Morris,

Wayne Larkins, Clem Driver (scorer), Mike Atherton, Chris Lewis, Peter Lush (tour manger) & Micky Stewart

(team manager), overall 38x31cm. Fine condition. (PhOtO) .........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $200 - $250

1992 ENGLAND WORLD CUP TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England World Cup Team,

Australia and New Zealand 1992" and players names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team,

17 signatures - Graham Gooch (captain), Alec Stewart, Robin Smith, Derek Pringle, Gladstone Small, Ian Botham,

Allan Lamb, Phil Tufnell, Neil Fairbrother, Phil DeFreitas, Chris Lewis, Dermot Reeve, R.Bennett (tour manger),

L.Brown (physio), Graeme Hick, Micky Stewart (team manager) & Richard Tllingworth, overall 35x28cm. (Photo) .. $200 - $250

1998-99 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England Tour of Australia 1998/99" and players
names printed on mount, signed to mount by entire team, with 24 signatures including Alec Stewart (captain),
Mark Butcher, Darren Gough & Dean Headley, overall 42x30cm. Fine condition. (Photo) ...........cceceeviiiniiannnncen. $200 - $250

"First-Class Cricket in Australia" Volume 1 1850-51 to 1941-42, and Volume 2 1945-46 to 1976-77,
by Ray Webster [Melbourne, 1991 & 1997] signed by the author, limited editions Vol.1 674/1500 & Vol.2

506/1000. Ex-library copies. Fair/Good CONAILION. ........cooouiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt et st e $200 - $250
1991-92 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "Easton" Cricket Bat, signed on front by both teams, with 28 signatures

including Allan Border, Mark Taylor, Mohammad Azharuddin & Sachin Tendulkar. Fine condition. (Photo) .......... $300 - $400
1992 WORLD CUP, full size Cricket Bat, with facsimile autographs of the nine teams - Australia, New Zealand,

Pakistan, England, South Africa, India, West Indies, Zimbabwe & Sri Lanka. Fine condition. ...........cccccceviieiiennneen. $100 - $150

1992 WORLD CUP, full size Cricket Bat, with facsimile autographs of the nine teams - Australia, New Zealand,
Pakistan, England, South Africa, India, West Indies, Zimbabwe & Sri Lanka, in plastic display case featuring

picture of Dean Jones. Fine condition. [Pakistan defeated England in the final at the MCG]. ........ccccoviiiiiinnnnenn. $150 - $200
1992-93 AUSTRALIA v WEST INDIES, full size Cricket Bat, signed on front by both teams, with 28 signatures
including Allan Border, Mark Taylor, Richie Richardson & Desmond Haynes. Fine condition. (Photo) .................... $300 - $400

DAVID SHEPHERD'S UMPIRE'S BLAZER & TIE, worn during England v Australia Test Series 1993,

blazer navy blue with embroidered "TCCB/UMPIRE" logo; tie navy blue with logos & "TCCB UMPIRE";

plus signature on descriptive card; UMPIRE'S JACKET, black with advertisers logos, signed on pocket and dated

"24/5/97" (Texaco Trophy, England v Australia, at the Oval); plus programme of the match & signature on

descriptive card; UMPIRE'S SHIRT, white with ECB logo embroidered on pocket, signed on pocket and endorsed

"England v Australia, 4th Test Headingley, 16th-20th August 2001. Butcher's Match!". Superb condition.

[Shepherd played 282 matches for Gloucestershire 1965-79, then umpired from 1981-2005. One of the best-loved

characters in the game as well as one of the most respected umpires. Famous for his superstition of the dreaded

'Nelson' - scores of 111, 222, etc - which had him desperately trying to keep one foot off the ground]. (7) (Photo) ..... $300 - $400
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1993-94 AUSTRALIA v SOUTH AFRICA, "Easton" Cricket Bat, signed on front by both teams,
with 27 signatures including Allan Border, Mark Taylor, Keppler Wessels & Hansie Cronje. Fine condition.(Photo) $300 - $400

1993-94 AUSTRALIA v NEW ZEALAND, "Easton" Cricket Bat, signed on front by both teams,
with 26 signatures including Allan Border, Mark Taylor, Martin Crowe & Ken Rutherford. Fine condition. (Photo) . $300 - $400

MARK WAUGH, print "Mark Waugh" by d'Arcy Doyle, signed by Mark Waugh and the artist,

limited edition 205/1500, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 70x89cm. With CoA. (Photo) .........ccccceeuee. $250 - $300
MARK WAUGH, print "Mark Waugh" by d'Arcy Doyle, signed by Mark Waugh and the artist,

limited edition 1048/1500, window mounted in acid-free matt, overall 71x90cm. With CoA. .........cccoeeiiiiviinieeeeenen, $200 - $250
SHANE WARNE, print "Around the Wicket - Shane Warne" by d'Arcy Doyle, signed by Shane Warne

and the artist, limited edition 480/1500, window mounted in acid-free matt, overall 68x102cm. With CoA. .............. $200 - $250
MARK WAUGH'S AUSTRALIAN JACKET, from the 1994 South African Tour, with "M WAUGH"

on reverse & signed on front; plus an ACB polo shirt from another tour, also signed on front. (2 items).............c....... $150 - $200
SHANE WARNE, signature on yellow "Easton" Cricket Pad. ..........coccooiiiiiiiiii e $80 - $120
DON BRADMAN, cricket plate "Record Partnership", from the 'Don Bradman: An Australian Legend' series,

artwork by Brian Clinton, produced by Windsor Fine China. With CoA. ..........ccooiiiiiiiiieee e $100 - $120
DON BRADMAN, nice signature on title page of book "The Don" by Roland Perry [Sydney, 1995]. ....cccoovveiiennneen. $100 - $120
GRAHAM GOOCH, signature on large action photograph by Patrick Eagar, 40x30cm;

plus signature on photograph of Gooch with Prime Minister John Major; and another photograph. (3 items).............. $100 - $120

"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack" for 1996-2005. The 1996 & 1997 issues with limp yellow covers,
others hardcover with dustjackets; the 2005 edition signed by Warwickshire (County Champions)
& Gloucestershire (One-Day Champions). Good condition. (10 teIMS)......ccuerruirriieriierieeriie e $150 - $200

DON BRADMAN: Group with 1996 issue of "Boundary" (Bradman Museum journal) with 4 signatures

on cover incl. Don Bradman, Neil Harvey & Arthur Morris; "Bradman Museum" booklet; State Library

of South Australia booklets "Sir Donald Bradman" (2) & "The Bradman Collection" (2); 1997 "Australian Legends —

Sir Donald Bradman" P.O.Packs (2), FDCs (4) & stamps sheetlet; plus range of Bradman pictures (3). (16 items).... $150 - $200

1996 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF WEST INDIES, print "World Champions, Australia 2 v West Indies 1"
by J.L.Hagen, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 63x65cm. (18 {temMSs).......cccevoveeriieriiiniieiieiieeeeee e $100 - $120

INDIA, signed photographs of players from 1996 team, noted Sachin Tendulkar, Mohammad Azharuddin
& Sanjay ManjreKar. (6 TEEINIS) ......eeeuteeiuiieiie ettt ie et ee ettt ettt et e et e et esa et e sae e e bt e eabeeeebeesaseebeeenbeeeabeesnbeesaneebeeebeeenreens $100 - $120

MARK WAUGH'S BATTING GLOVE, from the 1996-97 Ashes Series, signed on glove, window mounted
with action photograph and caption, framed and glazed, overall 67x48cm. [Waugh played in 128 Tests]. (Photo) .... $200 - $250

IAN HEALY: "The Keeper", panoramic photograph showing Ian Healy on his way to 161 not out in the 1996-97
Ist Test Australia v West Indies at Brisbane, mounted in 'conservation pack’, overall 101x26cm; together with
score card signed by Ian Healy, window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 16x24cm. (2 items).........ccccveevveennenne $150 - $200

¢1996-97 Channel 9 panoramic photographs titled "Australia's Day", "Lord's", "Five Day Waugh" & "Tiger Town",
includes scorecards signed by Glenn McGath & Michel Bevan. (4 items) ..........cooeeriieiiieniieiieeie e $300 - $400

1997 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, "Newbery" Cricket Bat, signed on front by 1997 Australian Ashes team,
with 18 signatures including Mark Taylor, Steve Waugh, Shane Warne & Glenn McGrath. Superb condition.

Ex Gray-Nicolls Collection. (PROTO) .......ooiiiiiiiiiiieeie ettt et ettt e st e st e e e ebee b $300 - $400
1997-2001 Ansett Australia cricket memorabilia, comprising 1999-2000 caps (5), 2000-01 caps (5); lapel badges
from 1997-98 (10), 1998-99 (10) & 2000-01 (10); "Legends at the Crease" PC CD-ROMs (2). (Total 42 items).......... $80 - $100

1997 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND, group of signed colour photos of the Australian players & official,
noted Mark Taylor, Glenn McGrath, Steve Waugh, Shane Warne & Adam Gilchrist. Fine condition. (18) (Photo) .... $300 - $400

DON BRADMAN, signature on 1997 "Australian Legends - Sir Donald Bradman" maxi-card with FDI postmark. ... $120 - $150

DAVID BOON: Durham team photograph with 25 signatures including David Boon.
[Boon played 107 Tests 1984-96, and was Durham captain 1997-99]. .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $100 - $150

DENNIS LILLEE, attractive display from the "Opening the Bowling" series, comprising signed action photograph,
limited edition 148/250, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 44x42cm. With CoA. .....ccccoeviiiiiiiniieieeeee $150 - $200

JEFF THOMSON, attractive display from the "Opening the Bowling" series, comprising signed action photograph,
limited edition 133/250, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 44x42cm. With CoA. ......cccoeviiiiiiiniiiieeeee $150 - $200

KEITH MILLER, attractive display from the "Opening the Bowling" series, comprising signed action photograph,
limited edition 133/250, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 44x42cm. With CoA. ......cccoiviiiiiiiniieiieeee $150 - $200
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MERYV HUGHES, attractive display from the "Opening the Bowling" series, comprising signed action photograph,

limited edition 133/250, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 44x42cm. With CoA. ......cccoviiiiiiiiiiiieeeee $150 - $200
1997-98 SOUTH AFRICA TOUR OF AUSTRALIA, full size Cricket Bat with 16 signatures on front
including Hansie Cronje, Gary Kirsten & Allan Donald. Fine condition. Ex Gray-Nicolls collection. ...............cc....... $200 - $250

DON BRADMAN, signature on title page of "A Luncheon and Presentation to Don Bradman, Organised by
'The People', Britain's National Sunday Newspaper, and given at the Savoy Hotel, London, on Monday,

September 20th, 1948", facsimile edition of the album presented to Bradman. .............ccoecceeiiiiniiiiiiiiiineeeee $150 - $200
CRICKET PRINTS: "The County Ground, Hove", print by Alan Fearnley, signed by the artist, limited edition
688/850, some faults, overall 61x50cm; also proof of cricket print by Martin Cook, overall 72x52cm. (2 items) .......... $80 - $100

MARK WAUGH'S AUSTRALIAN ONE-DAY JUMPER (Sleeveless), from the 2000 ICC KnockOut in Kenya,
with embroidered ACB logo & "ICC KnockOut, Kenya, 2000" badge on front, name and number "6" on reverse,
signed on both front and reverse. [Mark Waugh played 128 Tests & 244 ODIs 1988-2003]. (Photo) ....cc.cccevcveerunennee $300 - $400

MICHAEL DI VENUTO, group of Derbyshire clothing comprising shirts in white & blue, jacket & rain jacket,
all with embroidered Derbyshire logo. [Michael Di Venuto played 9 ODIs for Australia 1996-98, and for Tasmania

1991-2007, Sussex 1999 & Derbyshire 2000-06] (4 TLEIMS) .....veerurieruieeriieetieeiee et et eiee et ee et e st eesieeebeesbeeseeeesaeeenne $100 - $150
WEST INDIES: c2000 West Indies shirt with 15 Signatures 0N rEVEISE. ..........cceevueerieerieerieeiieeiee e sieesee e $150 - $200
"DON BRADMAN: A DRIVING FORCE", Set of 4 ceramic plates by Bradford Exchange,

with artwork by Brian Clinton, superb condition in original boxes. (4 it€mS) .........ccecueerieeriierieeiie e $200 - $250

DON BRADMAN, newspaper banner/poster "Sir Donald Bradman 1908-2001", produced for the evening edition
of 'The Australian', the first newspaper announcement of Sir Donald Bradman's passing on 27th Feb.2001,
window mounted in acid-free matt, OVETAll SOXTOCINL. ........uuuuuurueieiieeeeeiieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeaaeeeeeeeeraeeeeeeennnes $100 - $150

DON BRADMAN, front page of rare Tribute Edition of 'The Australian' newspaper, announcing the passing
of Sir Donald Bradman's on 27th Feb.2001, window mounted in acid-free matt, overall 53x75¢cm. ..........ccccvveeeeeenn. $100 - $150

2001-02 SOUTH AFRICA TOUR TO AUSTRALIA, full size Cricket Bat, with title "South Africa Test Squad/
Australia 2001-02" and players names engraved on face, and 19 signatures including Shaun Pollock (captain),

Allan Donald & Herschelle Gibbs. Numbered 48 of 100, fine condition. (Photo) ..........cccccvveieviiiiiniiiieiiee e $250 - $350
"Test Cricket in Australia 1877-2002: The Test Match Archive" by Charles Davis [Melbourne, 2002],

signed by the author and numbered 261/334. Superb condition. ..........ccceeouieriiieiiiiiii e $100 - $150
WORLD XI: 2005 World XI shirt, yellow & black, from the Wales v Lashings World XI match at Cardiff

in Aug.2005, with 10 signatures on front including Richie Richardson, Jimmy Adams & Damien Fleming. .............. $100 - $150
ADAM GILCHRIST, "Puma - Classic - Adam Gilchrist" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Adam Gilchrist. Superb. .... $150 - $200
ADAM GILCHRIST, "Puma - Millichamp" Cricket Bat, signed on front by Adam Gilchrist. Superb condition. ........ $150 - $200

Cricket - Cigarette & Trade Cards
1903-11 Wills cricket cards, noted 1903 "Australian & English Cricketers" [6/25]; 1909 "Australian & English
Cricketers" [4/25]; 1910-11 "Australian & South African Cricketers" [3/60]. Fair/VG. (Total 13).....cccccceevveeviveeennns $150 - $200

1905 Sniders & Abrahams "Australian Cricket Team", part set [10/15]. Condition varies, Poor/G. Scarce. (Photo) .. $400 - $500
1907 Wills (Australia) "Prominent Australian & English Cricketers", part set [27/81],

including 3 with grey captions & 2 with red captions. Fair/G. (Photo) .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e $250 - $300
1922 Boys Realm "Famous Cricketers", set [15], noted Wilfred Rhodes, Herbert Strudwick & Percy Holmes. G/VG. $100 - $120
1924 G.G.Goode (Australia) "Prominent Cricketer Series", part set [5/17]. Fair condition. Very scarce. ................... $150 - $200

1926 D.C.Thomson ("The Rover') "The World's Best Cricketers", complete set [32], noted J.B.Hobbs, H.L.Collins
& W.M.Woodfull; plus Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set [50], noted Don Bradman, Clarrie Grimmett &

Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (TOtal 82) .....uviieiiiiieiiiiieeiieeeciee et e e ettt e e ette e e st e e e s taeeeeatbeeessabeeesssaaeessssaeesssseeesssseeesssseeensens $150 - $200
¢1928-48 cricket cards, noted 1932 Sweetacres "Test Records" (12) & "Prominent Cricketers" (15). Poor/VG. (44) .. $100 - $120
DON BRADMAN, signature on Godfey Phillips "Test Cricketers 1932-1933" card. (Photo) ........ccccceeviieniieiiennenne $225 - 8275
1934 Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Clarrie Grimmett & Bill Ponsford. G/VG. (50).... $90 - $120
1938 Players "Cricketers 1938", complete set, noted Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lindsay Hassett. G/VG. (50).......... $80 - $100
1951 Argus badges "Australian 1950-1951 Cricket Series", almost complete set of Australian cricketers [32/36],

noted Ray Lindwall, Don Tallon & Sidney Barnes. Fair/VG. (Photo) .......ccccoceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeec e $200 - $250

1951 Argus badges "Australia v England 1950-1951 Test Souvenir", part set of Australian cricketers [9/14];
plus Australian & English team badges. G/VG. (Total 11)....ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieee et $100 - $120
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1956-57 Kane Products "1956 Cricketers", 1st Series [25] & 2nd Series [25], complete sets,
noted Richie Benaud, Ray Lindwall & Ken Barrington. G/VG. (Total 50) .......c.coooiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeie e $80 - $100

1986 Scanlens "Clashes for the Ashes", complete set, includes David Gower, David Boon & Imran Khan. G/VG. (66).. $70 - $80

1990s cards, noted 1995 Futera "Ashes Heroes" boxed sets [60] x 7 boxes; unopened boxes of Futera "95-96 Cricket
Cards" & "1996 Cricket Elite"; plus 2 albums with cricket cards (185) with 37 signed including scarce Don Bradman
card from 1995 Heritage collection; also football cards from AFL (123), Rugby League (16) & Rugby Union (42). ... $300 - $500

1995 Futera "The Heritage Collection - A Collection of Great Australian Cricketers",
card No.2 "Don Bradman", signed by Bradman, numbered 0018/500. (Photo) ........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee $100 - $150

1996 Futera Platinum "Sir Donald George Bradman" card - "DON",
signed by Don Bradman, numbered 0001/500. (PhOt0) .....ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt et $200 - $250

1996 Futera Platinum "Sir Donald George Bradman" card - "DGB",
signed by Don Bradman, numbered 0001/500. (PhOt0) .....ccocuiiiiiiiiiiiieeie ettt $200 - $250

1996 Futera Platinum "Sir Donald George Bradman" card - "SDB",
signed by Don Bradman, numbered 0001/500. (PROt0) .....ccoouiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt $200 - $250

1996 VCA/Futera "VCA Centenary 1895-1995", complete set, noted Warwick Armstrong,
Jack Blackham & Lindsay Hassett. VG in special album with CoA. No.704/1000 issued. Lovely set. ...........ccccecueenee. $80 - $100

Cricket — Team Sheets & Autograph Pages

"THE CENTURIONS - Scorers of 100 First-Class Centuries", team sheet with 10 signatures - Don Bradman,

Glenn Turner, Colin Cowdrey, Tom Graveney, Dennis Amiss, Geoff Boycott, John Edrich, Graham Gooch,

Zaheer Abbas & Vivian Richards. (PROTO) .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt e etae e et e e e et e e e e sabe e e eaaaaeeennns $300 - $400

"AUSTRALIAN TEST CRICKET CAPTAINS", display with signatures of Australia's 22 captains
from Don Bradman to Ricky Ponting, including Lindsay Hassett, Ray Lindwall & Richie Benaud. (Photo) .............. $600 - $800

1909 ENGLAND & 1912 AUSTRALIAN TEAMS, autograph page with 1909 England team on front,

15 signatures including Archie MacLaren (captain), J.B.Hobbs, C.B.Fry & Dick Lilley; plus 1912

Australian team on reverse, 9 signatures including Charles Kellaway, Frank Laver (manager, 15 Tests

1899-1909), Jimmy Matthews & Rupert Minnett. Superb condition; a rare group of signatures. (Photo) ..$1,800 - $2,000

1920 SOMERSET TEAM, autograph page with 12 signatures including John Daniell (captain),
Jack White & Raymond RobertSon-GIaSgOW. .........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt st $100 - $120

1929 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, autograph page from 3rd Test at Headingley,
with 13 signatures including Nummy Deane (captain), Tuppy Owen-Smith (129) & Bob Catterall. .............cccceeeee. $200 - $250

1935 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, autograph page with 8 signatures including Herbert Wade (captain),

Jack Siedle & Jock Cameron; also rare programme "Official Test Brochure, 3rd Test, Durban, Jan. 24, 25,

27,28, 29, 1958, South Africa v Australia"; plus book "Seven Tests - An Album of the 'Tests' between

South Africa and the Australians 1985-87". (3 TLEIMS) ..eeeeuvveieruiieeiiieeeeiieeeee e e e ereeeeetreeesrbeeesbeeeesebaeeesssseeesssseeessseeas $100 - $150

1938 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, autograph pages (3) with 16 signatures including Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett,
Bill O'Reilly & Stan McCabe. Good condition. (Photo) .........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiie et $400 - $500

1946 INDIAN TEAM, autograph page with 14 signatures including Nawab of Pataudi (captain),
Vijay Merchant & VIinoo ManKad. .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt et e et st eesat e e et e ebeeennee s $150 - $200

1948 Australian "Invincibles" Team, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Don Bradman,
Lindsay Hassett & Ray Lindwall; plus Sidney Barnes handstamp.
Folded and some soiling, though scarce and sought after team sheet. (Photo) ..........cccovoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $400 - $500

1948 Australian Team, note-book page with 16 signatures including Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett
& Keith Miller (no Sid Barnes); plus official team sheet with facsimile autographs. (2 items) (Photo) ...................... $300 - $400

1948 Australian Team, autograph pages (2) with 19 signatures laid down including Don Bradman,
Sid Barnes (scarce) & Lindsay Hassett; also signed picture of Northampton's Dennis Brookes. (2 items) ................... $200 - $300

1949-98 range with team sheets (8) & autograph pages (8) - noted 1949 New Zealand (10 sigs); 1952 England

(11 sigs); 1954 South Australian Club Cricketers Touring Team (19 sigs); c1957 West Indies (8 sigs);

1958 Surrey (13 sigs); 1991 Australian Youth Team (16 sigs); plus West Indies team sheets (4) & photos (2)

with facsimile auto@raphs. (22 TLEIMS) ......eeuiiieie ittt ettt ettt et e et e et e et e e bt e sabeesaeeenbeeebeeennens $200 - $250

1952 Cambridge University Team, autograph page with 13 signatures including Peter May, David Sheppard
& RAMAN SUDDA ROW. ...e.iiiiiiiiiiieitieiee ettt ettt s e s e e st et e st et et e s e eb e e eseeee e s es $100 - $120
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INDIA: Page with ¢c1950s-70s Indian Test Cricketers, 21 signatures including B.S.Chandrashekar, C.T.Patankar
& Prakash Bhandari; Delhi & District Cricket Association letterhead signed by ¢1950s-80s Indian Test Cricketers
(25 signatures); 2001 Indian Team to Zimbabwe, official team sheet with 18 signatures including Sourav Ganguly,

Sachin Tendulkar & Rahul Dravid; plus rare 2004 Indian Player's Silk Tie. Fine condition. (4 items).........c..cccceueeeee $150 - $200
1953-54 New Zealand's 1st tour of South Africa & Rhodesia, autograph page with 15 signatures

including Geoff Rabone (captain), Bert Sutcliffe & John Reid. Fine condition. Rare. ...........cocccoooiiiiiniiiniieee $150 - $200
1956-57 England Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Peter May,

Doug Insole & Colin COWAIEY. ....eeiuiieiiiieiieetie ettt ettt e sae e et e et e et esae e e bt e et e e bt e sebeesaeeebeeenbeesnneens $150 - $200
1959-60 England Team to West Indies, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Peter May,

Colin Cowdrey & Ken BarriNGLOn. .........cooiiiiuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt e et e e e st eesaeeeseeebeeenne s $150 - $200
1964-65 New Zealand tour of India, Pakistan & England, official team sheet with 17 signatures

including John Reid, Graham Dowling & Bert Sutcliffe. Fine condition. ............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeneeeeee e $150 - $200
1966-67 Australian tour (to South Africa), official team sheet with 16 signatures

including Bob Simpson (captain), Bill Lawry & Graham McKenzie. Light folds, otherwise fine condition. ............... $150 - $200

1968 Australian tour (to England), official team sheet with 17 signatures
including Bill Lawry (captain), Barry Jarman & Doug Walters. Folded, otherwise fine condition. ...........c..ccceceeenne. $120 - $150

1969 New Zealand tour of England, India & Pakistan, official team sheet with 17 signatures
including Graham Dowling (captain), Vic Pollard & Glenn Turner. Fine condition. ...........cccocoveiiiniieniieniieieeeee $150 - $200

1972 Australian Team, official team sheet with 21 signatures including Ian Chappell, Keith Stackpole
& Dennis Lillee. Folded, otherwise fine condition. (PhoOto) .........ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et $200 - $250

1973 New Zealand tour of England, official team sheet with 16 signatures
including Bevan Congdon (captain), Glenn Turner & Richard Hadlee (on his first tour). Fine condition. .................. $120 - $150

1975 Australian Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 19 signatures including Ian Chappell (captain),
Greg Chappell & Dennis Lillee. Scarce. [Australia lost the inaugural World Cup Final to West Indies]. (Photo) ...... $250 - $300

1975 New Zealand Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Glenn Turner (captain),
Lance Cairns & Richard Hadlee. Folded, otherwise fine CONdition. ...............coooviuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $120 - $150

1977-78 Australian Team, official WSC team sheet with 19 signatures including lan Chappell (captain),
Greg Chappell & Dennis Lillee. Scarce - I think it's about 5 years since we've had this one. (Photo) ...........cccceceeee. $200 - $250

1977-78 West Indies Team, official WSC team sheet with 15 signatures including Clive Lloyd (captain),
Deryck Murray & Joel Garner. (PROLO) .......ooouiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt st st ebee e $200 - $250

1977-78 World Team, official WSC team sheet with 15 signatures including Tony Greig (captain),
Zaheer Abbas & Barry Richards. (PROTO) ......c.coiuiiiiiiiiiee et $200 - $250

1977-78 England tour to Pakistan and New Zealand, official team sheet with 19 signatures
including Mike Brearley (captain), Geoff Boycott & Ian Botham. Fine condition. ...........cccceeviiiiiiiiieniiiniceceeeee $120 - $150

SOUTH AFRICA: c1978-2002 Team Sheets (23), comprising Boland, Border, Eastern Province (5),

Griqualand West (3), Natal (2 - one with Kim Hughes as captain), Northern Transvaal, Orange Free State (3),

Transvaal (4) & Western Province (3) - good range of signatures including Clive Rice, Hansie Cronje,

Daryll Cullinan & Jacques Kallis; plus 1986-87 South Africa Team v Australian "Rebel" XI, official team sheets

for Tests (3), with a range signatures including Clive Rice, Allan Donald & Graeme Pollock. (26 items)................... $300 - $400

1978 New Zealand tour of England, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Mark Burgess (captain),
Richard Hadlee & John Wright. Fine CONAItION. ........ccccuoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie et $100 - $120

AUSTRALIAN STATES: 1978-79 collection of team sheets signed by both teams - comprising NSW v WA;

NSW v SA; NSW v Victoria; NSW v Queensland; NSW v Tasmania; plus Victoria; with a wonderful array

of signatures including Allan Border, Geoff Marsh, Andrew Hilditch, Rodney Hogg, Graham Yallop,

Geoff Dymock, David Boon & Max Walker. (6 1eIMNS)......cc.uieruiiiiiiiiieiiieeiie ettt $150 - $200

1978-79 England tour to Australia, official team sheet with 20 signatures including Mike Brearley (captain),
Bob Willis & Tan Botham. Fine COndition. .........c.ceoeeviiriiniiriinieniieienieseee ettt s $120 - $150

1979 Australian Team to India, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Kim Hughes,
Andrew Hilditch & Rod Hogg. Fine CONItiOn. ..........cooouiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt e $150 - $200

1979 Australian Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 14 signatures including Kim Hughes (captain),
Allan Border & Graham Yallop. .......ooiiieiiiiie ettt ettt et e et et e e e s et e e sae e e bt e ebeeenbee s $150 - $200

1979 New Zealand Team to World Cup, official team sheet with 15 signatures including Mark Burgess (captain),
Lance Cairns & Richard Hadlee. FIMINOT tONE SPOLS. ......eeruiieiiiiiiieiiieiiieeiiie ettt ettt e st ebee e $100 - $120
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1979-80 England tour to Australia and India, official team sheet with personal note on top by Ken Barrington,

and 20 signatures including Mike Brearley (captain), Bob Willis & Ian Botham. Fine condition. ............c.ccceeeenneen. $150 - $200
1979-80 England tour to Australia and India, official team sheet with 19 signatures

including Mike Brearley (captain), Bob Willis & Ian Botham. Fine condition. ...........ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiniieiieeiceceeee $120 - $150
1979-80 England tour to Australia, official WACA team sheet for 1st Test, with 16 signatures

including Mike Brearley (captain), Geoff Boycott (99 n.o.) & lan Botham (11 wickets - man of match). ................... $120 - $150
1979-80 West Indies tour to Australia and NZ, official team sheet with 17 signatures

including Clive Lloyd (captain), Gordon Greenidge & Viv Richards. Fine condition. ...........cccccooviiiiiiniiiniieicenneene $150 - $200

1980-81 New Zealand tour to Australia, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Geoff Howarth (captain),
Richard Hadlee & John Wright; plus 1985 N.Z. tour to Australia, official team sheet with facsimile autographs. (2).. $100 - $120

1980-81 Indian tour to Australia & NZ, official team sheet with 18 signatures
including Sunil Gavaskar (captain), Gundappa Viswanath & Kapil Dev. .........ccocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e $100 - $120

NEW ZEALAND: 1980-81 NZ tour to Australia, official team sheet with 16 signatures including Geoff Howarth
(captain), Richard Hadlee & John Wright; plus 1986 NZ tour to England, official team sheet with 18 signatures
including Jeremy Coney (captain), Martin Crowe & Richard Hadlee. (2 items).........cceevieeniieniiinieiiieiieeeeeeeee $120 - $150

AUSTRALIA: 1981 Australian Team to England, 2nd Test scorecard with 12 signatures; 1981 Australian Team

to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 20 signatures; 1983 Australian Team to Zimbabwe, official team

sheet with 15 signatures; also 1985 Young Australian Team to Zimbabwe, official team sheet with 15 signatures.

Nice array of signatures including Kim Hughes, Dennis Lillee, Allan Border, Dirk Wellham, David Boon,

Dean Jones & Steve Waugh. Fine condition. (4 TE8IMS)......couuteuiietieiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e e ebee e $200 - $250

1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 21 signatures
including Kim Hughes, Rod Marsh, Dennis Lillee & late inclusion Mike Whitney. Fine condition. .............c.cccc..c... $120 - $150

1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheet with 20 signatures
including Kim Hughes (captain), Rod Marsh & Dennis Lillee. ..........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $100 - $120

1982-83 England tour to Australia, official team sheet with 19 signatures
including Bob Willis (captain), David Gower & Ian Botham. Folded, otherwise fine condition. ............ccccoceeereennnen. $120 - $150

1983 Australian tour of Zimbabwe, official team sheet with 15 signatures
including Dirk Wellham, David Boon & Dean Jones. Folded, otherwise fine condition. ...........cccccceveveeniiiniiencenneen. $120 - $150

TEAM SHEETS: 1983 Sri Lanka team for World Cup with 11 signatures; 1988 Sri Lanka tour of England
with 18 signatures; 1983 Zimbabwe team for World Cup with 16 signatures, noted Duleep Mendis,
Ranjan Madugalle & Duncan FIetcher. (3 iteIMS) ........eeiuuieiuiiiiiieiie ittt st e $120 - $150

TEAM SHEETS: 1983-98 range with India (2); South Africa (2); Zimbabwe (5) & Pakistan (2); signatures including
Sachin Tendulkar, Anil Kumble, Surav Ganguly, Saleem Malik, Hansie Cronje, Allan Donald, Jonty Rhodes,

Moin Khan, Waqar Younis, John Traicos, Graeme Hick & Andy Pycroft. Fine condition. (11 items) ...........cccceenee. $300 - $400
1984 England tour (to NZ and Pakistan), official team sheet with 18 signatures

including Bob Willis (captain), David Gower & Ian Botham. Fine condition. .............cooceeiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiceiceceee $100 - $120
TEAM SHEETS: Collection of team sheets with facsimile autographs, comprising Australia 1985 (4),

1985-86 & 1989; plus Pakistan 1985 (2). (8 TLEIMS). .. eeruueerueieiieitieiie ettt ettt ettt e e et ee st eseteesaee e $100 - $120

1985-86 Australian "Rebel" Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures including Kim Hughes,
Graham Yallop & Rodney Hogg; plus 1985-86 South Africa Team v Australian "Rebel" XI, official team sheets for
Ist Test, 3rd Test & ODIs, with a range signatures including Clive Rice, Peter Kirsten & Graeme Pollock. (4 items)$180 - $250

1986-87 Australian "Rebel" Team to South Africa, official team sheet with 17 signatures
including Kim Hughes, Graham Yallop & Rodney Hogg. Folded, otherwise fine condition. ..........c.cccevvueeviiencennenn. $100 - $120

ENGLAND: 1990 England "Rebel" Tour to South Africa, official team sheets (3) - England (16 signatures),

South Africa (12 sigs) & Combined Bowl XI v English Touring Side (31 sigs); 1995-96 England Team to South

Africa (22 sigs); plus 1993-94 England 'A' Team to South Africa (17 sigs); also 1992 Northamptonshire tour

to Natal (15 sigs). Fine condition. (6 TEEIMS).......cceuieiuiieitiieiieeiee ittt ettt st et e et e et ee st e e et e eaeeenne s $180 - $250

SOUTH AFRICA: Team sheets comprising 1992-93 v India (2 different); 1993-94 v Sri Lanka; 1993-94
to Australia; 1994 to Pakistan; 1994 v United Kingdom; with a range of signatures including Keppler Wessels,
Hansie Cronje, Allan Donald & Pat Symcox. Fine condition. (6 1t€MS).........ceoueeeiirriieriieiiieie e $250 - $350

TEAM SHEETS: 1995 South Africa team, official team sheet for 1st Test v England, with 16 signatures
including Hansie Cronje & Allan Donald; 2006 Sri Lanka team, official team sheet for tour of England,
with 18 signatures including Chaminda Vaas & Muttiah Muralitharan. Fine condition. (2 items) ..........ccccoceeereennnen. $120 - $150
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Football (Australian Rules)

ESSENDON: 1951 Member's Season Ticket, with fixture list & hole punched for each game attended. (Photo) ...... $150 - $200
FITZROY/BRISBANE LIONS: Nice collection including football jumpers (3) - one signed by Richard Osborne,

another an attractive replica lace-up jumper; scarf; Fitzroy 1883-1983 Centenary Jacket; money box;

set of 4 drinking cups; "Football Record"s (6); member's season tickets for 1977, 1984, 1986 & 1988;
football cards range with Coles (1), Scanlens (170) & Tip Top (3). Inspection will reward. ..........cccceeviieniienennenn. $100 - $200

COLLINGWOOD: "Collingwood F.C./T.W.Sherrin" football signed by c1979 team with 28 signatures
including Peter Daicos, Peter Moore & Ricky Barham; "Peter Daicos/Faulkner" football;

"Collingwood Football Club" footballs (2) with facsimile autographs of c1992 & 1994 teams. (4 items)..........cccue.e. $100 - $150
RICHMOND: "Richmond F.C." yellow/black football signed by c1982 team, with c44 signatures
including Michael Roach, Dale Weightman & Kevin Sheedy. ..........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $100 - $150

TED WHITTEN (Footscray): Life-size window decal, still affixed to backing paper, two sheets, each 100x76cm
(minor faults though extremely rare); also poster "Footscray Football Club 1883-1990", framed and glazed,
OVETAIL 97XASCINL. (2 TEITIS)...ouvieeieieee ettt ettt ettt e et et e e e eae e et e e et e eaeeete e e e eaeeeseenseeseeeaeenseeseeeseeeeeaeeeaeeneans $150 - $200

CLUB TEN jumper with 10 signatures including Gary Ablett, Gavin Wanganeen, Stewart Loewe, Tony Lockett,
Wayne Carey & Garry Lyon; plus West Coast Eagles jumper signed by Guy McKenna. (2 items) ........c.cceevveereennnen. $200 - $250

GORDON FODE (St.Kilda), match worn St.Kilda jumper with number "36". [Fode played 52 games 1988-95]. ...... $80 - $120
RICHMOND: "AFL Centenary/Tigers" football signed by 1996 team, with 10 signatures including Matthew Knights. $60 - $80
ROBERT HARVEY (St.Kilda): Display comprising signed St.Kilda football jumper, mounted with signed

football card, framed & glazed, overall 90x101cm. [1997 & 1998 Brownlow Medal winner]. (Photo) ...................... $250 - $300
COLLINGWOOD - LAST GAME AT VICTORIA PARK: Heath Scotland's match-worn Collingwood jumper,

signed below number, framed and glazed, overall 70x92cm. Limited edition 1/4, with CoA. (Photo) ........ccccceeeeene $250 - $300
LUKE BALL (St.Kilda), signature on attractive newspaper poster, window mounted, overall 69x78cm. .................. $80 - $100

CIGARETTE CARDS: 1933 Wills "Footballers 1933", accumulation in old cigarette card album. Fair/VG. (160)... $120 - $150

Football (Rugby League)

"Souvenir, Smoke Concert, tendered to The British Footballers by the Newtown District Rugby Football Club,

St.George's Hall, Newtown, Sydney N.S.W., Thursday 28th July 1904", fabulous 62-page booklet with many

team photos including Anglo-Australian team, Newtown, Australia, NZ, Te Aute College, British teams.

Queensland, NSW. Minor foxing on covers, though wonderful content for the rugby historian. (Photo) ............... $1,400 - $1,600

Rugby League range, noted postcard "Australian N.U. Team 1921-22" showing the 1921-22 Australian RL
Touring Team with on reverse players identified and details of first match of the tour; postcard "Australian
Rugby League Kangaroos of 1929"; 1937 rare pre-war programme Lancashire v Australia (poor condition);
tour guide "The Australians Tour 1948"; group of programmes (12) from 1959 Australian tour to UK. (16 items)...... $100 - $150

¢1940s advertising card "Sportsman Gin, Tripled Distilled Dry. A Great Spirit", showing rugby player,
overall 19x28cm. Very attractive and scarce. (Photo) ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e $200 - $250

Football (Rugby Union)
1905 "ORIGINALS" ALL BLACKS: "The New Zealand Football Team, Souvenir of the Visit to Wales,
December 1905" [Cardiff, 1905], extremely rare brochure for Welsh part of "All Blacks" first tour. (Photo) ............ $500 - $700

1947-2001 Rugby Union group, noted 1947-57 programmes (5) from Australian tours to UK, plus 1998 itinerary;
1963-67 programmes (6) from NZ "All Blacks" tours to UK; plus 1963-64 tour guide, 1982 Llanelli v NZ Maoris
programme, 1974 Guest List for Dinner in honour of NZ "All Blacks" by Barbarian Football Club & 2001 Menu/
Guest List for Ireland v NZ DIinner. (16 10IMS) ......vvievureieeiiiieiiieeeeiieeeeiiteeeetreeestreeestreeesssseeesssesessssesessssesessssesesnns $250 - $300

1947-48 Australian "Wallabies" tour to British Isles, autograph page with 18 signatures including Brian Piper
& Bob McMaster. [The only Australian side not to have their line crossed in the four Tests against the Home
Unions - it earned them the title of "Cleanskins"]. (PROTO) ......cccoviiiiiiiieiiiiieeiieeeee et e $250 - $300

Football (Soccer)

PELE, signed photograph, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 45x56cm. With CoA. (Photo) ...........cc....... $300 - $400

1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$10 ticket for match No.2 on 30th May. [Chile 3 d Switzerland 1].(Photo) $150 - $200
1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$10 ticket for match No.6 on 31st May. [West Germany 0 - Italy 0]. (Photo) $150 - $200
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1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$10 ticket for match No.10 on 2nd June. [The most infamous brawl
in World Cup history, the first-round match between host Chile and Italy (2-0), known as the Battle of Santiago.
Although only two players (both of them Italian) were sent off by the English referee Ken Aston, the match saw
repeated, deliberate attempts from players on both sides to harm opponents, and the Italian team needed police

protection to leave the field in safety]. (PhOtO) ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiieie e $200 - $250
1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$10 ticket for match No.14 on 3rd June.
[West Germany 2 d Switzerland 1]. (PROTO) ..oo.veiiiiiiiieiie ettt et $150 - $200
1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$10 ticket for match No.18 on 6th June.
[West Germany 2 d Chile 0]. (PROLO) ..cc.eeiiiiiiiieeiee ettt et ettt et e e bt e e eeenbee e $150 - $200

1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$1.70 ticket for match No.22 on 7th June. [Italy 3 d Switzerland 0]. (Photo) $150 - $200
1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$10 ticket for match No.26 on 10th June.

[Quarter-Final Yugoslavia 1 d West Germany 0]. (PROtO) .....cccueiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $150 - $200
1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$13 ticket for match No.29 on 13th June.

[Semi-Final Brazil 4 d Chile 2]. (PROTO) ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiie ettt e et e e e b e e e e b e e e estbaeeeebaeeessbaaeessaeessnsaeenns $150 - $200
1962 FIFA World Cup in Chile: Rare US$10 ticket for match No.31 on 16th June.

[Third place match Chile 1 d Yugoslavia 0]. (PhOtO) ...cceeiiuiiiiiiiiieiiiee et $150 - $200
PELE, signatutre on replica Brazil Away Shirt. With CoOA. (Photo) ........coioiiiiiiiiiiieieee e $400 - $500
HARRY KEWELL, signatures on full-page magazine pictures. (4 teMS) ........cevueerueerieerieeniieeiiesiee et $150 - $200
HARRY KEWELL, signature on match-worn Australian football shorts from several years ago,

with number "10" at left, and embroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms at right. (Photo) .........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiniieeeee $200 - $250
MARK VIDUKA, match-worn Australian football shorts from several years ago, with number "9" at left,

and embroidered Australian Coat-0f-Arms at TIZHL. .......c.ooiiiiiiiiii e $100 - $120
MARK VIDUKA, signatures on front & reverse of replica Australia 2006 World Cup Shirt. (Photo) ..........ccccceeeeee. $300 - $400
ENGLAND: Replica England 2006 World Cup Shirt with 18 signatures including Wayne Rooney.

WIth COA. (PROTO) ettt b bbb bbbttt a et et a et naeaenens $400 - $600
ARGENTINA: Replica Argentina 2006 World Cup Shirt with 7 signatures. With CoA. (Photo) ......cc.ccceoeveiienneen. $300 - $400
CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1908 Ogdens "Famous Footballers", complete set [5S0]. G/VG. (Photo) ...... $200 - $250
1923 R.& J.Hill (Sunripe Cigarettes) "Famous Footballers", complete set [SO]. G/VG. (Photo) .......ccccceeveevienee. $180 - $200
1924 B.A.T. "Famous Footballers", Set 2, almost complete set [49/50], lacks n0.27. G/VG. (Photo) .........cccceernrnnne $140 - $160
1927 Gallaher "Footballers in Action", complete set [SO]. G/VG. o.eoiiiiiiiiiiieiiee et $120 - $150
¢1932-39 Topical Times "Footballers, Panel Portraits", large size (94x246mm),

group including one showing Sir Stanley Matthews. G/VG. (Total 59) (Photo) ......c.ccceviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee $200 - $250
1934 Carreras "Footballers", complete set [75]. G/VG. (PhOtO) ..cocuieiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e $150 - $200
1936 Ogdens "Football Club Captains", complete set [SO]. G/VG. ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeie et $100 - $120

1937-38 Topical Times "Miniature Panel Portraits" [24]; "Stars of To-Day" [24] & "Great Players" [24],
complete sets in official albums; plus 1955-56 D.C.Thompson ('The Wizard') "Famous Footballers"

(purple back) [25] & "Famous Footballers" (red back) [24], complete sets. G/VG. (Total 121) ....oooevviieniiniieniens $200 - $250
1938 John Sinclair "Well Known Footballers - Scottish", complete set [S0]. G/VG. (Photo) ........ccecceevviiiiiiniennieneee $60 - $80
1939 R.& J.Hill "Famous Footballers", complete set [SO] plus Additional (51-75) complete set [25].

G/VG. (TOAL 75) (PROTO) ©uveeuiieuiietietieieetiest e et ette bt e b e et et e eseeseee bt essessee st e esseeseesseanseeasesseanseeseesseansesseesseensesnsesseansenns $200 - $250
1956 Soccer Bubble Gum "Soccer Teams", complete set [48]. G/VG. ....ooouiiiiiiiiiiiieeie e $100 - $120
1956-59 Thompson range including "Famous Footballers" [23/24 + 18 spares]; "Football Stars" [32/48];

"World Cup Footballers" [41/64 + 2 spares]; "Football Stars of 1959" [24]. G/VG. (Total 160).........cccceerieerieennnnns $300 - $400
1957 Thompson "Football Stars", complete set [48]. G/VG. ....cooiiiiiiiiiieieeee ettt $100 - $120
1960 Chix "Footballers" (Portrait & Action), complete set [48]. G/VG. ..ocoiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $80 - $100
Golf

GREG NORMAN, signature on "King Cobra" golf driver. (PhOto) ........c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $200 - $250

TIGER WOODS, display comprising signed photograph, window mounted with another picture,
framed & glazed, overall 54x44cm. With COA. (PROtO) ..oc.eiiiiiiiiiiiieie e $300 - $400



Lot

Public Auction Estimate

586

587
588

589

590

591

592

593

594

595

596

597

598
599

600

601

602

603

604

605

Horse Racing

"The Derby Day at Flemington'", 1890 photogravure print, based on a painting by Carl Kahler (1856-1906)

of 1886 VRC Derby winner Trident surrounded by a large crowd, photogravure by Goupil,

published Jan. 1st 1890 by Pfaff Pinschof & Co., Melbourne, overall 121x90cm.

Minor soiling in outer margin, image superb. [Original painting owned by Victoria Racing Club]. (Photo) $1,000 - $1,500
"CARBINE" c1892 colour lithograph by Ruegg & Schaufelberger, Zurich; framed & glazed, overall 48 x 60cm. ... $100 - $200
WOODHOUSE, Frederick Jnr.: 'HOPETOUN' [Protomartyr-Pandora], oil on canvas,

signed and dated 1893 lower right, 49.5 x 69cm.

Panel below: "Property of H. R. Falkiner, Esq. Won Tasmanian Derby, Hobart Cup, Hotham Hcp.,
Bagot Hcp. and several other races, Ridden by E. Power'" (Photo) $8,000 - $10,000

DOWSING, Pat: "Martello Towers" pastel on paper, signed and dated "1959" at lower right; 26 x 32cm;
also titled on reverse. [Martello Towers won the AJC Derby in 1959] .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e $150 - $250

PREISS, Helen: "Ribot" pastel on paper, signed and dated at lower right, 36 x 52cm. With original artist's card
on reverse. [Ribot, born 1952, is rated #3 runner in the world for the 20th Century by Timeform.] .............cccocceeeneen. $200 - $300

PREISS, Helen: "GUNSYND" pastel on paper, signed and dated at lower right, 46 x 60cm. With original artist's
card on reverse. [Gunsynd was always a favorite with the crowds due to his beautiful grey appearance, and because
he won a lot of races. His record is: 54 starts for 29 wins, 7 seconds, 8 thirds.] (Photo) ........c.cccoeeveieviriieiiieeeeienen, $300 - $500

STAINFORTH, Martin [1866-1957]: "The AJC Spring Stakes 1922" limited edition print [437/500],
framed & glazed, overall 57 x 90cm. [Issued by the AJC in 1979]. ....eoiiiiiiiiie e $150 - $200

BAKER, Philip: "Down to the line at Louth" [South/West of Bourke N.S.W."] oil painting on canvas,
signed lower left; 38 x 75cm. With gallery label on reverse. (PhoOto) .......cccovoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $500 - $750

JOCKEYS: A4 autograph pages (3) signed by British flat-race & jumps jockeys: 68 signatures incl. Frankie Dettori,
Kieren Fallon, Richard Quinn, Richard Hills, John Reid, Tony McCoy, Mick Fitzgerald & Brendan Powell. ............ $120 - $150

LEMAN, Judith: "Australian Racing Hall of Fame 2001" limited edition print [126/1000] with key;
signed by the artist, the AJC chairman Ian MacDonald and SCOBIE BREASLEY. Framed; overall 74 x104cm. ....... $150 - $200

MAKYBE DIVA: Painting '""Makybe Diva, Melbourne Cup 2003, 2004, 2005", by Ulfa Yulaifah,
oil on canvas, signed by the artist and dated "06" at lower right, framed, overall 189x129cm. (Photo) ...... $2,000 - $2,500

MAKYBE DIVA: Painting "Makybe Diva", by Ulfa Yulaifah,
oil on canvas, signed by the artist and dated "06" at lower right, framed, overall 129x129cm. (Photo) ...... $1,500 - $2,000

CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS: 1936 Gallaher "Famous Jockeys" (Blue Printing), complete set. G/VG. (48).... $60 - $80
1938 Wills "Racehorses & Jockeys, 1938" [40] & 1936 Wills "Tennis" [50], complete sets in albums. (Total 90)...... $100 - $120

Maps

ANTARCTICA: "Kerguelen's Land, called by C.Cook Island of Desolation" by Captain Cook, from the English

edition of Cook's Voyages [London, c1778], attractive engraved map, overall 45x28cm; plus "Three Views of Arched

Point on Kerguelen's Land/ View of Kerguelens Land 4% miles distant/ View of Kerguelen's Land when Prince of

Wales's Foreland bears W.S.W.", page of engraved views, overall 45x29cm (minor soiling). (2 items) ...........cccecueee.. $100 - $150

ASIA: "Plan of the Bay of Awatska on the East Coast of Kamtschatka' by Captain Cook, from the English
edition of Cook's Voyages [London, c1784], attractive engraved map, overall 25x30cm; plus "Views on the Coast
of Asia", overall 45x23cm; & "Views on the Coast of Kamtschatka", overall 45x29cm. (3 items) .....cc.eeevvveeeenreeennnns $100 - $150

FRANCE: "France in Departments" & "Piedmont & Savoy with part of the South of France" by C.Smith

[London, 1808], both window mounted, framed & glazed, each overall 62x54cm; 1796 French letter of appointment

signed by Marshall Marquis Pierre de Beurnonville, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 45x57cm; plus

"The Rose Shamrock & Thistle" puzzle-picture ¢1810, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 35x40cm. (4) ..... $200 - $250

JAPAN: "Part of Japan or Nipon/View of the Coast of Japan when we first saw it", by Captain Cook,
from the English edition of Cook's Voyages [London, c1784], attractive engraved map with view above,
overall 25x32cm; plus "View of Sulphur Island", overall 26X29cm. (2 1t@MS) ...ccveeruvieriiieriiieiie et $80 - $100

TONGA: "Chart of the Friendly Islands" by Captain Cook, from the English edition of Cook's Voyages

[London, c1784], attractive engraved map, overall 45x29cm; also "Sketch of Tongataboo Harbour 1777",

overall 45x29cm (water staining); "Wateeoo I./Mangeea Island/Toobouai Island", overall 26x29cm (water damaged

corner); "Sketch of the Harbours on the North Side of Eimeo", overall 28x23cm (water staining). (4 items)............... $150 - $200

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: "Chart of the NW Coast of America and NE Coast of Asia, explored in
the Years 1778 & 1779" by Captain Cook, from the English edition of Cook's Voyages [London, c1784], attractive
engraved map, overall 69x42cm; plus "Views on the West Coast of America", overall 51x34cm. (2 items) (Photo) ... $200 - $250
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"Chart of Cook's River in the N.W. part of America" & "Chart of Norton Sound and of Bherings Strait,

made by the East Cape of Asia and the West Point of America" by Captain Cook, from the English edition

of Cook's Voyages [London, c1784], attractive engraved maps, each overall 44x29cm; plus engravings (3) —

"Views of the Land on the West Coast of America to the Westward of Cook's River" (52x29cm), "Sketch of the

Harbour of Samganooda on the Island Oonalaska" (28x23cm) & "Sketch of Nootka Sound. A Ship Cove... 1778"

(25X32CIM). (5 TEEINS)....ceeeeeeee ettt ettt et e et e e e et et e e e e ae et e eseeeae et e eaeeeae e s e eneeeaeeete et e eaeeete et e eaeeete et e eaeeeaeeneeanes $250 - $300

Motor Racing
1938 LE MANS PROGRAMME, "Les 24 Heures du Mans, Programme Officiel, 18 et 19 Juin 1938",
with Race Day insert. Contact on covers, otherwise very good condition. Extremely rare and sought after. (Photo) ... $300 - $400

LE MANS NEWSPAPERS: Fabulous collection 1938-2000 of newspapers, newspaper supplements & pages;

with very strong section on the 1955 Le Mans Catastrophe - the horrific crash in which over 80 people were killed,

the worst accident in the history of motor racing; plus an uncounted range of photo-copied newspapers.

Some duplication, condition varies. A fabulous archive. (€316 ItEMS) .........oeriirriiiiiiieiiieieee e $500 - $1,000

'"1955 Jaguar D Type - M.Hawthorn, Commemorating S0 Years of Jaguar's Le Mans Win in 1955
(Disaster Accident Involving Mercedes Year)", painting by Garry Fasano, acrylic/oil on canvas,

signed lower right, overall 119X181cm. (PROtO) ...cc.eiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt $600 - $800
GRAND PRIX TICKETS: 1956-2004 collection of Formula 1 & other motor racing tickets, all expensive,

noted 1996 British Grand Prix at £199. (17 TtEIMS) ...eeevvuieieiiiieeiiiiee ettt e eteeeetreeeestreeeesereeeesereeessaseeeesseeessaseeessseeenns $200 - $250
1962 programme "International Gold Cup Meeting, Formula 1 Racing Cars, Oulton Park, Cheshire"

with 8 signatures inside including Jack Brabham (twice), Graham Hill, Bruce Johnstone & Tony Shelly. ................. $100 - $150
SIR JACK BRABHAM, bold signature on large 'elf trade card (30X21Cm). .....ccceeeviiiiiiiriiieiiienieeie e $100 - $120
Vintage official Le Mans posters (4), for 1974, 1976, 1977 & 1979. The 1974 & 1976 posters are in fine condition,

the 1977 poster has faults, the 1979 poster is framed & glazed (fine condition). (4 1t€MS)......ccceevverrieerieenieerieenenne $150 - $200
"The Le Mans 24-Hour Race 1978" by Moity & Teissedre [English edition, Paris, 1978]; plus "24 Heures Du Mans

1988" [French edition, Paris, 1988] & "1989 Le Mans 24 Hours" [English edition, London, 1989]. (3 items)............. $150 - $200

"Les 24 Heures Du Mans 1923-1982", published by Automobile Club De L'Ouest [Paris, 1982];
plus "Les 24 Heures du Mans - Dessins et Illustrations", illustrations by Rob Roy, text (French & English)
by Fouquet-Hatevilain [Paris, 1988], both in fine condition with dust-jackets. (2 items)........cccceeveieiierieenieenieeeene $100 - $150

Vintage official Le Mans posters (32), for 1982, 1983, 1988 (3), 1989 (2), 1990 (2), 1991, 1992, 1993, 1994 (3),
1995 (4), 1996 (4), 1997 (3), 1998 (3 different), 1999 (2 different) & 2000. Posters to 1997 each overall 53x40cm;
later posters 60x40cm. A couple of 1995 posters with minor faults, others Condition A. (32 items) ........ccoveerueernnenne $400 - $500

¢1984-2000 'Ouest France' Le Mans posters, comprising 1984, 1985 (2), 1988, 1989, 1994 (2), 1995, 1996 (7),
1997 (2), 1998 (3), 1999 (3), 2000 & 1981 Start. Some of the years have more than one design, so there is only
modest duplication. Size varies, though most posters 60x40cm. Generally good/fine condition. (25 items)................. $200 - $250

¢1986-2000 Le Mans posters, diverse collection including 1986 Porsche victory poster; Sauber-Mercedes victory
poster; official Le Mans posters for 1998 (2), 1999 (6) & 2000; "Grande Parade des Pilotes" posters for 1996 (4),
1997, 1998 (2), 1999 (3) & 2000; "Musee Automobile de la Sarthe" (4); travel poster; 2000 calendar.

Some duplication, size varies. Condition varies. (C53 TLEIMS)....cccuiiiuiiiitieiiieiiee ettt $250 - $500
AYRTON SENNA, cold-cast porcelain figurine, 21cm tall, with stand "Ayrton Senna, World Champion, 1988,

1990 & 1991"; plus two commemorative medals in original cases. (3 iteMS).........cevueerieriiiriiiierieeiie e $100 - $120
Le Mans Programmes for 1994, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999 & 2000; also 1988 Trials "3 mai 1998 Essais

Prequalificatifs". G/VG condition. (7 TLEIMS) .....ceeuieeuiieiiiietie ettt etee ettt ettt ettt et e st e et e et e et essbeesaeeesbeeenbeeennens $150 - $200

MOTOR RACING DRIVERS: Signed photographs (4), postcards 4), publicity cards (5) & letter - signatures
include Jack Brabham, Stirling Moss (2), James Hunt, John Surtees, Mario Andretti, Riccardo Patrese,
Mike Hailwood, Jacky Ickx, Graham Hill, Martin Brundle & Jackie Stewart. (14 ite€ms) .........ccoeveerieerieenieereeenenne $300 - $500

MICHAEL SCHUMACHER, signature on "Qantas Australian Grand Prix, Melbourne 1997" baseball-style cap. .. $100 - $120

SPEEDWAY:: Craig Boyce's Australian bib from 2000 World Team Championships in GB,
with Australian flag on front, and number "10" on reverse. (Photo) ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $100 - $200

"M.Schumacher Wins Melbourne F1 2002", painting by Garry Fasano, acrylic/oil on canvas,
signed lower right, overall 69X120Cm. (PROTO) ....cooueiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt $200 - $300

"Monaco, 8 Avril 1930", painting by Garry Fasano based on Geo Ham's famous poster, acrylic/oil on canvas,
OVETAll 88XTICIM. (PROTO) ...oiuviieiieeeeee ettt ettt ettt e e e et e et e et eete et eeaeeeae e e eneeeaeenseeneeeseeseeaeeeaeeeeans $200 - $300
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"Monaco, 22 Avril 1935", painting by Garry Fasano based on Geo Ham's famous poster, acrylic/oil on canvas,
OVETAll 88XTICIM. (PROTO) ...oiuiiieiieeeeeeeee ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e et e et e e e e ete et e eaeeeae e e eneeeaeeeeeneeeaeeaeeaeeeaeeaeens $200 - $300

Olympic Games

BADGES/MEDALS: Group with attractive British athlete's enamel button-hole badge, "England v France/

(Union Jack & Tri-colour flags)/AAA/July 30th 1927", irregular, 30x32mm, made by Pattorini & Sons, Bradford,

Gold hallmarked Kiwi pin, thought to relate to the 1930s "All Blacks"; 1972 medal "(Olympic Rings)/Ireland/
Irlande/NOC-CNO/1922-1972", 60x60mm; plus badge "Olympic Council of Ireland". (4 items).........ccoceeereeereenncnne $180 - $250

OLYMPIC TICKETS: Nice collection from 1948 London (2); 1956 Melbourne (4) & 1960 Rome (11).
The 1948 & 1960 tickets are all for football, the 1956 tickets for basketball & swimming (3). G/VG. (17 items)....... $150 - $200

1952 "(Olympic Rings)/GREAT BRITAIN" blazer buttons (set of 5) & other items (4) ex Patricia Smythe,
who won a bronze medal in Equestrian; also Olympics Football tickets from 1960 Rome (2), 1972 Munich (1)
& 1980 MOSCOW (2). (14 TLEINS) ..eevvvieeeiiieeeeiieeeeiieeeetreeeetreeestreeesstbeeesaseeesssseeessssesesssseeeasssasessssaeesssseeesssseeesssseeensen $100 - $150

OLYMPIC POSTERS: 1972-92 collection, comprising 1972 Munich (4) - hurdling, swimming & fencing
(each 84x118cm, peripheral faults) & equestrian (59x83cm, laminated); 1980 Moscow (56x81cm,
trimmed corners, laminated); 1984 "Aussie girls go for gold at L.A. Olympics" (74x98cm); 1992 Barcelona

(2 different, each 51x70cm, laminated). (Total 8 ItEMS).......cccvuiiieiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e srr e e e sbaeeeeereeas $100 - $150
1994 I0C Centenary medal & miniature medal in original presentation case. Scarce. (Photo) .........ccccccevviiniiceninnns $300 - $400
BRITISH EQUESTRIAN OLYMPIANS: Signed photographs (2), publicity cards (4) & poster —

signatures include William Fox-Pitt, Mary Thomson, Lucinda Green, Ian Stark & Nick Skelton. (7 items)................. $100 - $120

BRITISH SWIMMING OLYMPIANS: Signed publicity cards (9) - signatures include Sharron Davies (2),
Mark Foster, Adrian Moorhouse, Sarah Hardcastle, Karen Pickering, Nick Gillingham & Janet Evans. (9 items) ...... $100 - $150

1912 STOCKHOLM, V SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1912 OFFICIAL REPORT: "V Olympiaden - Olympiska
Spelen I Stockholm 1912", rare deluxe edition, by Hermelin & Peterson [Stockholm, 1912], 526pp,
text in Swedish, English, German & French. (Photo) .......c.cooiiiiiiiiiiii e $900 - $1,000

"Olympiska Spelen i Stockholm 1912", extensive report by Gustaf Uggla [Stockholm, 1912], 725pp,
text in Swedish, covering 1912 Stockholm Olympics, ancient Greek Olympics and 1896 Athens to 1908 London.
Linen cover with gold-stamped participants badge, spine loose, otherwise good condition. (Photo) ............ccccceeeunee. $400 - $500

1924 PARIS, VIII SUMMER OLYMPICS: Football Programme from Final (Gold & Silver medals), 6 June,

Switzerland v Uruguay at Stade Olympiques de Colombes; also includes replay of 3rd Place (Bronze medal)

match Sweden v Holland, who had drawn 1-1 the day before. Superb condition and rare - this programme covers

both games and was prepared very speedily, programmes are also known with the final only. (Photo) ...................... $500 - $800

Scarce post-Olympics programme "The Jubilee Athletic Festival" on July 26th 1924, competitors include
Harold Abrahams (gold medal in 100m), Sydney Atkinson (Sth Africa - silver in 110m hurdles), Harold Osborn
(USA - gold medals in high jump & decathlon), Ray Dodge (USA - 6th in 800m). Interesting programme. ............... $100 - $200

1936 GARMISCH-PARTENKIRCHEN, IV WINTER OLYMPICS: "Zur Erinnerung An Die IV.Olympische
Winterspiele 1936, Garmisch-Partenkirchen", scarce presentation book for participants and dignitaries with 12
Agfa photographs [Berlin, 1936], wooden binding. (Photo) ..........cooouiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $400 - $500

1936 BERLIN, XI SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1936 OLYMPIC TORCH (first Olympic Torch), made from

steel by Krupp, designed by Carl Diem, comprising shaft with handguard, 27cm tall. Legend around top

"* ALS DANK DEM TRAGER */ ORGANISATIONS- KOMITEE FUR DIE XI. OLYMPIADE BERLIN

1936", torch run itinerary etched on handle with legend "FACKEL-STAFFEL-LAUF/ OLYMPIA-BERLIN/

1936". The fuel was Magnesium based. The first torch relay covered a distance of 3075 km from Olympia

to Berlin, crossing seven countries in 11 days & 12 nights, by 3075 runners. The stadium flame was ignited

by the last German runner, Schilgen, at 5:20pm on August 1, 1936. (Photo) $4,000 - $5,000

Enamel badge, with Brandenburg Gate over Olympic Rings, white with gold text "1936, XI.Olympiade Berlin";
plus attractive cigarette tin with Berlin Olympics motifs. (2 items).......cceeviuieiiieiiieiiieee e $100 - $120

1948 LONDON, XTIV SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1948 OFFICIAL REPORT: "The Official Report of the
Organising Committee for the XIV Olympiad", published by The Organising Committee [London, 1951],

580pp, text in ENGISN. (PROLO) ..ovvivieeieiieiieiieietieieieteitet ettt ettt et et et e s et et e st et essessessessessessessessessessessensensessessensens $300 - $400
Tickets, "XIVth Olympiad/London 1948", for Opening Ceremony, Athletics (3), Fencing, Hockey, Swimming (3),
Wrestling & Closing Ceremony. Fine condition. (11 items) (Photo) ........cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $250 - $300

Tickets, "XIVth Olympiad/London 1948", for Athletics (5), in original "Series Tickets" folder;
plus Athletics programmes (3). Good/Fine condition. (9 1teMS) ......cevueeeruieiiiieiiieiie et $200 - $250
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1952 HELSSINKI, XV SUMMER OLYMPICS: Ticket, "XV Olympia Helsinki 1952", for Basketball.
GOOA/FINE CONAITION. ....vviiiviiiiiieceeie ettt ettt et eee e et e e eeae e e eae e e aeeeateeeaaeeeaeseaesesaeesaseesaseenseeenaeeenseesnseesasseseeenreeas $50 - $60

1956 MELBOURNE, XVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: Programmes, for Athletics (11), Boxing,
plus "Football Final and Closing Ceremony". Some duplication, condition varies, Fair/VG. (13 items)..........ccccc..... $250 - $300

1960 ROME, XVII SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1960 Rome Olympics Participation Medal, in bronze,
designed by Professor Emilio Greco, minted by Bertoni in Milan, 55mm diameter. (Photo) .........ccccccoveeiniiiienneen. $300 - $400

1972 MUNICH, XX SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1972 OLYMPIC TORCH, nickel and chromium steel,
75cm tall, shaft with hand-guard. Manufactured by Krupp, with legend at base, ""Munchen 1972/
Spiele der XX Olympiade". (Photo) $2,000 - $2,500

Athletics Programmes, rare complete set, one signed on reverse by David Hemery (British athlete who won
bronze medal in 400m Hurdles - also won gold medal in 1968 Olympics in World Record time). (9 items) (Photo) .. $400 - $600

Boxing Programmes, for 27th, 29th & 31st August. Scarce. (3 1teIMS) ....cccueeruirrriieriieiieeriie ettt $100 - $150

Football Programme, for whole competition 27th August - 9th September.
Minor tone spots though rare - not seen by us before. (Photo) ......coooueeiiiiiiiiiiiie e $400 - $600

"Munchen - Official Guide to the Games of the XXth Olympiad 1972"; plus attractive Pennants (2)
& Tea Towel in Mint CONAITION. (4 TEEINS)...cuvvereriieieeitieeeeiieeeectreeeetreeestreeeetreeestreeessseeesssseeessssesesssseeesssseeessseeensnns $150 - $200

Tickets (20) - comprising athletics (7), basketball (2), football (5), hockey (2), modern pentathlon (2)
& swimming (2); plus official guide "Offizieller Olympiafuhrer der Spiele der XX Olympiade Munchen 1972"
(some cover SOIlINg). (TOtAl 21 TLEIMS) ..eeeureerurieriiieiie ettt ettt et e et e st e et e bt e et e enbeesnbeesaeeenaeeenee $150 - $200

Folio containing complete set of 13 reprinted Olympic Posters from 1912 to 1972 - "De historie van de
Olympische Spelen in dertien affiches 1912-1972", published by Texaco [Hamburg, 1972], very rare in
the book form as presented to VIPS DY TEXACO. .....eeiuiiiiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e st e eaeeennee s $100 - $150

1976 MONTREAL, XXI SUMMER OLYMPICS: Tickets (32) - comprising Opening Ceremony (2),
athletics (8), basketball (2), boxing, fencing (2), football (3), gymnastics (4), hockey (2), judo (2) & swimming (6);
plus "Games of the XXI Olympiad Montreal 1976, Official Guide". (Total 33 items).......ccccueereeerierieerieenieeeeeeene $250 - $300

1984 LOS ANGELES, XXIII SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1984 Los Angeles Olympics Participation Medal,
in bronze, designed by Dugland Sterner, minted by Jostens Inc. in Indianapolis, 60mm diameter.
[Ex Allan Jay, Britain's fencing team manager, who won two Silver medals in 1960 Rome Olympics]. (Photo) ........ $250 - $300

1988 SEOUL, XXIV SUMMER OLYMPICS: "Boomers Shoot For Aussie Gold" poster signed by 1988
Australian Men's Basketball Team, 18 signatures including Andrew Gaze, Phil Smythe & Larry Senstock;

also a "V.S.A. Nordic" medal in €ase. (2 ItEIMS)....uueieiuiiieiiiieeiiieeeiiiieeeeiteeeeieeeesteeeestaeeessbeeeesssaeessssseessssseessssseesssseens $80 - $100
1992 BARCELONA, XXV SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1992 Erin Maxx "British Athletics Cards 92",

complete set [150 + 2 Checklists]. VG. (TOtal 152) ...ooouuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e $80 - $100
2004 ATHENS OLYMPICS: 2004 OLYMPIC TORCH, magnesium and olive wood,

inspired by the olive tree's leaf, 66cm tall, unused, fine condition. (Photo) $2,200 - $2,500

Group with 2004 Athens tickets (13), programmes (8), "Official Souvenir Programme" & "Stadion - Official
Spectator Guide"; also Melbourne 2006 XVIII Commonwealth Games - programmes (7), tickets (8), "The Official
Guide", "Official Spectator Guide" & "Official Pocket Spectator Guide"; plus some other books/ephemera. (48 items)$100 - $150

Paintings & Artworks
NAPOLEON: "Napoleon Buonaparte, Late Emperor of France", superb colour engraving from an original
Picture by David at Paris, Engraved by R.Cooper, Published July 10th 1815 by S.& J.Fuller [London],

window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 67x74cm.  (PhOtO) .....cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $150 - $200
Martin STAINFORTH [1866-1957]: "Setting off in the sulkie" gouache, 40.5 x 57cm,

signed and dated "2. [19]02"; framed & glazed. ..........ccoouiiiiiiiiii e $300 - $500
Harold B. HERBERT [1892-1945], "Cypresses, Ronda" etching, signed and inscribed

"Harold Herbert Cypresses-Ronda' and numbered 30/50 in pencil in margin, 21 x 22.5cm, framed & glazed. ........... $150 - $250
Daryl LINDSAY [1890-1976] "Pack Horses" pencil & watercolour on paper,

titled and signed in pencil in margin; 16 x 24cm; framed and glazed. ...........coooeeiiiiiiiiiii e $100 - $200
Fred WILLIMAS [1927-82] "Across the Plains" etching, edition: 70/100, 13 x 28.5cm;

signed, titled and numbered DElOW IMAZE. ......cceiiiuiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt et e ettt e st e st $400 - $600

Noel COULIHAN [1913-86], "Iron Worker", screenprint in ochre, titled lower left,
signed by the artist & dated "48" lower right, image size 49x36cm. (PhOtO) ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e $300 - $450
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William DARGIE [1912-2003], print "Her Majesty, Queen Elizabeth the Second",
signed by the artist lower right (some fading) and numbered 82/250, framed and glazed, overall 51x67cm. .............. $100 - $150

Laszlo HEGEDUS (1920- ): ["Seagulls"], screenprint, dated 1970 in the image, signed by the artist lower
right and numbered 6/XII, central crease and peripheral faults, overall 70x99cm. [Lasszlo Hegedus arrived

in Australia 1949, and returned to Europe 1972, one of his works is in the National Gallery of Victoria]. ................. $100 - $200
Joel ELENBERG [1948-80]: Untitled, watercolours, ink and pencil on paper, 63 x 73cm.

Signed and dated "Joel Elenberg 70" at lower right. (Photo) .......cccciiiiiiiiiiii e $300 - $500
Rafael Daniel GURVICH [1949- ], "The Despondency of September", oil on canvas, 124 x 154cm. .....ccceeevueenneee $200 - $400
Ross DAVIS: "Model No.2" pastel on composition board, signed & dated "Ross Davis 72" at lower right.

73 XT8m. Framed & GIAZEA. ......cveuieeieiieiieiieiieiieieieiet ettt ettt ettt et sa e st essesbess e st e s s essesbessenbe st e st enbenbenbenbenss $80 - $150
Richard Minor TJANGALA "Snake Dreaming" oil on canvas, 91 x 151cm, with Pintupi Kintore Artists

catalogue nuber MA881022 on back together with catalogue label explaining the painting. (Photo) .................... $1,200 - $1,500
Sandra MORLEY, Untitled (still life with milk jug), watercolours, 53 x 74cm.

Initialled & dated "SM 88" at lower right. Framed & glazed. ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e $80 - $150
Ulfa YULAIFAH: "Pope John Paul II", oil on canvas,

signed by the artist and dated "06" at lower right, framed, overall 75x80cm. (Photo) ........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiniiiiiieee $400 - $500
Horses, hunting, etc. Various framed images - mainly prints and etchings. Mixed condition. (5 items) .................... $100 - $200
Photographs

1860s-90s collection of photographs, noted Cabinet cards (27) and carte-de-visite photographs (10),
mostly portraits and family groups by Australian photographers; interesting photograph on glass
with painted colour highlights; Silver gelatin photographs (45) on mounts 26x21cm - views of Italy,

France & classical sculpture; also 19 photogravures of London ¢1910, each 20x15cm. (112 items) .....ccccveereveerueennnenn. $120 - $150
MIDDLE EAST: ""90. Palestine - Vue generale de Djenin" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $150 - $200
MIDDLE EAST: ""244. Porte de Jaffa a Jerusalem" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph fine. (Photo) ...................... $200 - $250
MIDDLE EAST: ""246. Facade du Saint-Sepulcre, Jerusalem" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount fair, photograph very good. (Photo) ................ $150 - $200
MIDDLE EAST: ""248. Jerusalem - Pierre de I'onction" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount good, photograph superb. .........cc.cccoeeierienneen. $100 - $150
MIDDLE EAST: ""253. Jerusalem - Interieur de I'Ecce Homo'' by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount fair, photograph with some fly-spots. .............. $100 - $150

MIDDLE EAST: ""255. Eglise St.Anne, vue generale de Jerusalem' by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) $150 - $200

MIDDLE EAST: ""257. Jerusalem - Cour Antonia" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) $150 - $200

MIDDLE EAST: ""269. Jerusalem - Le Calvaire, interieur" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount good, photograph fine. ...........c.ccoceeiiieinnncen. $100 - $150
MIDDLE EAST: ""270. Jerusalem - Le Calvaire, autel grec" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount good, photograph very good. .........ccccceveeennen. $100 - $150
MIDDLE EAST: "271. Interieur du Saint-Sepulcre XIV Station" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount fair, photograph fine. ..........ccoccoeviiiiiiinnenn. $100 - $150
MIDDLE EAST: "272. Voie de la captivite de J C" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $150 - $200

MIDDLE EAST: ""274. Jerusalem - Coupoles du Saint-Sepulcre" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor fault, photograph superb. (Photo) .. $200 - $250

MIDDLE EAST: ""275. Porte doree exterieur, Jerusalem" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) $150 - $200

MIDDLE EAST: ""279. Interieur de la mosque d'Omar. Le rocher" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph fine. ..........ccccccoveeiiiiiinnnenn. $100 - $150
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690 MIDDLE EAST: ""287. Porte de Daonos u Jerusalem" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) $150 - $200
691 MIDDLE EAST: ""289. Jerusalem - Mosque El-Aksa" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph fine. (Photo) ...................... $150 - $200
692 MIDDLE EAST: ""290. Valee de Josaphat" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) $150 - $200
693 MIDDLE EAST: ""290. Valee de Josaphat" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. .........cc.cceoiieieennneen. $150 - $200
694 MIDDLE EAST: "309. Tombeau de St.Jacquesch de Fracharie" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) $150 - $200
695 MIDDLE EAST: "310. Valee de Josaphat" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph very good. (Photo) ................ $150 - $200
696 MIDDLE EAST: "313. Vallee de Gihon et I'etang inferieur, Palestine" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph fine. (Photo) ...................... $150 - $200
697 MIDDLE EAST: "315. Village de Siloe, Palestine" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $150 - $200
698 MIDDLE EAST: "318. Champ de Haceldama" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph superb. (Photo) .................... $150 - $200
699 MIDDLE EAST: ""323. Etang de Siloe, Palestine" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph superb. (Photo) .................... $150 - $200
700 MIDDLE EAST: ""331. Palestine - Vue generale des vasques de Salomon'" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph with

repaired tear at tOP. (PROTO) ..o..eiiiiiiee ettt ettt et e st e $100 - $150
701 MIDDLE EAST: ""345. La fontaine d'Elisee, Palestine" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph superb. (Photo) .................... $150 - $200
702 MIDDLE EAST: ""346. Bethanie, vue generale" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $150 - $200
703 MIDDLE EAST: "347. Bethel (Beilin)" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $150 - $200
704 MIDDLE EAST: ""348. Bethulie (Sanour)" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph fine. (Photo) ............ccccceeeee. $150 - $200
705 MIDDLE EAST: ""349. Jezrael (Ker-ain)" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $150 - $200
706 MIDDLE EAST: ""351. Samarie (Sebastieh)" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph superb. (Photo) .................... $150 - $200
707 MIDDLE EAST: ""359. Palestine - Colonnade a Sebaste" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph superb. (Photo) .................... $150 - $200
708 MIDDLE EAST: ""362. Palestine - Vue de Tiberiade, prise de I'ouest" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85), c1867-71

albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) .............. $150 - $200
709 MIDDLE EAST: "376. Banias source du Jourdaine" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 22x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount fair, photograph very good. (Photo) ................ $150 - $200
710 MIDDLE EAST: ""453. Grotte de Banias" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount fair, photograph very good. (Photo) ................ $150 - $200
711 MIDDLE EAST: ""849. Chapelle de N.D. des sept Douleurs, a Jerusalem" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 22x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph fine. ................. $100 - $150
712 MIDDLE EAST: "857. Ancien hopital Saint-Jean a Jerusalem, Palestine" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $150 - $200
713 MIDDLE EAST: ""865. Souterrains dits: Ecuries de Salomon a Jerusalem' by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount fair, photograph superb. (Photo) .................... $150 - $200
714 MIDDLE EAST: "888. Route de Bethlehem prise de la port de Jaffa - Jerusalem' by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $200 - $250
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MIDDLE EAST: ""893. Bethlehem. Grotte de la nativite, la Creche" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),

c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount fair, photograph fine. (Photo) ............ccccceeeee. $150 - $200
MIDDLE EAST: ""906. Vue generale de Jericho prise de la plaine" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
c1867-71 albumen photograph, 23x28cm on mount 30x48cm. Mount fair, photograph very good. (Photo) ................ $120 - $150

MIDDLE EAST: "917. Courbe et cours du Jourdain" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) $150 - $200

MIDDLE EAST: ""934. Palestine - Couvent latin et Casa Nova a Nazareth" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb.(Photo) . $200 - $250

MIDDLE EAST: ""944. Palestine - Vue generale d'Endor" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph superb. (Photo) $150 - $200

MIDDLE EAST: ""997. Palestine - Naplouse et Mont Ebal" by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
¢1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount with minor faults, photograph fine. (Photo) .... $150 - $200

MIDDLE EAST: Two-part ["Panorama de Jerusalem"], probably by Felix Bonfils (1831-85), c1867-71
albumen photographs, each 28x23cm on mounts 48x30cm. Mounts good, photographs superb. (2 items) (Photo) ...... $400 - $500

MIDDLE EAST: Untitled panorama of town, probably by Felix Bonfils (1831-85),
c1867-71 albumen photograph, 28x23cm on mount 48x30cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) .................. $150 - $200

VICTORIA: 'Views of Bendigo' Series (with purple mounts) by Nicholas Caire (1837-1918),
c1874 albumen photographs, each about 17x12cm on mounts 25x20cm, comprising "Bank of Victoria",
"St.Pauls" & "Congregational Church". Few tone spots on mounts. (3 it€Ms)........cccueerueerieerieenieenieeiiesiee e $150 - $200

VICTORIA: 'Views of Bendigo' Series by Nicholas Caire (1837-1918), c1874 albumen photographs,

each 18x12cm on mounts 31x25cm, comprising

No.2 "New Chum Line of Reef", No.5 "Battery of Stampers for Crushing Quartz",

No.6 "View of Sandhurst - as seen from the top of the New Masonic Hall",

No.8 "St. Paul's Church, Tower and Belfry", No.15 "Wesleyan Church, Golden Square",

No.19 "View of Golden Square Township", No.20 "The Town Hall, City of Sandhurst",

No.25 "View from Camp Hill, Looking North East", No.27 "View of Sandhurst, as seen from Knipe's Castle",
No.28 "Township of Long Gully", No.32 "The New Masonic Hall, Sandhurst",

No.41 "View from St. Paul's Tower, Looking Eastward",

No.43 "The Great Extended Hustlers Co's Quartz Mining Claim",

No.48 "View from St. Paul's Church Tower, Looking North Eastward" & No.49 "Township of Eaglehawk".
Tone spots on mounts, though some lovely views of gold mining & country towns. (15 items) (Photo) .................... $800 - $1,000

SYDNEY EXHIBITION BUILDING: Group of six albumen photographs, titled ""Sydney International

Exhibition, 1879. Weekly Progress of the Works at the Exhibition Buildings", for 17th March 1879,

7th April 1879, 15th April 1879, 22nd April 1879, 28th April 1879 & 19th May 1879,

each photograph 29x23cm with date in image, on card mount 61x47cm.

(One mount incomplete, with just photograph & title). Mounts with some toning and peripheral faults,

one photograph toned, others generally in very good condition. A remarkable group. (6 items) (Photo) ...... $2,500 - $3,000

EGYPT: "No.3 Panorame de Port-Said" by Zangaki (active c1880-90s),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 28x22cm on page 34x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) .........cccccoeveiiiiiniiiniiieeeene $150 - $200
EGYPT: "No.5 Port-Said" by Zangaki (active c1880-90s), c1880 albumen photograph,

28x22cm on page 34x26cm. Photograph superb, part of caption hidden by boat in foreground. (Photo) .................... $150 - $200
EGYPT: "No.47. Pyramide de Cheops, le Sphynx et le Temple de Chafra" by Pascal Sebah (1823-86),

c1874 albumen photograph, 26x20cm on mount 36x26cm. Mount very good, photograph superb. (Photo) ................ $250 - $300
EGYPT: "139. Colosses de Memnon a Thebes' by Pascal Sebah (1823-86),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 26x20cm on mount 36x26¢cm. Mount good, photograph superb. (Photo) ..........ccccc..... $250 - $300
SUEZ CANAL: ["Entrance to Suez Canal'"] by Zangaki (active c1880-90s),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 28x22cm on page 34x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) .........ccccceeviiiiiniiiniiiieeee $150 - $200
SUEZ CANAL: "No.187. Courbe d'El Guirsh" by Hippolyte Arnoux (active c1860-90),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 28x22cm on page 35x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) .........cccccoeiiiiiiiniiiniiiieneene $150 - $200
SUEZ CANAL: ""232. Suez a maree basse" by Hippolyte Arnoux (active c1860-90),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 28x22cm on page 34x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) ........cocceviiiiiiiniiiniiieeeee $150 - $200

EGYPT: "No.374. Tombeaux des Kalifes et Citadelle" by Zangaki (active c1880-90s),
¢1880 albumen photograph, 26x22cm on page 35x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) .........ccccceeviiiiiiniiiniiiieeene $150 - $200
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EGYPT: "No.377. Pyramide du Chefren" by Zangaki (active c1880-90s),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 28x22cm on page 35x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) .........cccccoeveiiiiiniiiniiieeeene $200 - $250

EGYPT: "No.390. (Caire) Minaree et Muesin" by Zangaki (active c1880-90s),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 22x27cm on page 26x35cm. Photograph very good. (Photo) .........cccccooiiniiiniiiinnnenn. $200 - $250

EGYPT: "Fontaine de Moise a Suez" by Zangaki (active c1880-90s),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 26x22cm on page 34x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) .........ccccceeviiiiiniiiniiiieeeee $150 - $200

EGYPT: ["Main Street, Port Said"] by Zangaki (active c1880-90s),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 26x22cm on page 34x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) .........cccccoeviiiiiniiiniiiieieee $150 - $200

EGYPT: "618. Tombeaux des Califes'" by Hippolyte Arnoux (active c1860-90),

¢1880 albumen photograph, 26x22cm on page 36x26cm. Photograph superb. (Photo) .........cccccoeveiviiiiiiiniiiieeene $150 - $200

VICTORIA: "Gippsland Scenery" Series by Nicholas Caire (1837-1918), c1886 albumen photographs,
each 20x16cm, mounted on card, comprising

"Toorloo Bay, Lake Tyers'; 'Scenes in the South Gippsland Mountains'’;

""Scene on the Broadribb River"; "Iron Bark Cove'";

"Jemmy's Point, Lakes Entrance'; ''Lakes Entrance Landing Place';

"Pleasure Seekers" (S.S.Bogong); 'Scene on Dandenong Ranges";

"Sassafras Gully"; '"Landing Place, Lake Tyers'";

"Marlow"; '"The Australian Alps from Morses Creek". Mainly good condition. (12 items) (Photo) ......... $1,800 -

VICTORIA: c1890-1910 photograph albums (2) with a total of 34 photographs, noted Lorne (12),

$2,000

Queenscliff, Melbourne & Victorian beach scenes. Some lovely shots, inspection will reward. .........cccccooeiieiienneen. $250 - $300

c1895-1910 range of stereoscope photographs (22) including NZ, USA, Eiffel Tower, moon & Dublin;

plus stereoscope viewer; and range of other photographs (24) with two showing Paddle Steamers. (47 items)............ $100 - $150

COOLGARDIE GOLD-FIELDS: c1895 photographs of Coolgardie, showing the town & gold mining,

each about 18X13cm. (5 1teMS) (PROTO) ...veiiiiiiieiiiiieciiee e ettt ettt e ettt e e et e e e e tb e e e satbeeessbbeeeesbbeeesssseeesssseeessssaeensnns $250 - $500

HERBERT PONTING (1870-1935) "A Dance Cloud on Mount Erebus", 1911, silver gelatin photograph
(60x43cm), stamped impressed signature in image at lower right, on reverse original exhibition label

from the Fine Art Society (numbered 69" by hand), window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 97x71cm.
[Ponting was the first official photographer to be sent to Antarctica. He joined Scott's Expedition

in 1910 and sailed on the Terra Nova on June 15. His works are now highly prized]. Superb. (Photo) ........ $5,000 -

HERBERT PONTING (1870-1935): "Osman", ¢1911, silver gelatin photograph (32x46cm),

one of the pack dogs used by Captain Scott on his last South Pole expedition, 1910-13,

titled and signed in ink by H.G.Ponting on mount, overall 36x48cm.

[This photograph was formerly the property of Mrs Violet M.Ponting, and was reproduced in Ponting's
book "The Great White South" (1923) opposite page 179. ""Osman was the head dog of the pack;
and, unlike many of his subordinates - some of which would snarl at everyone except their drivers,
who were ready to sink their teeth in anyone they took a dislike to - he was gentle and good natured.
Osman was the dog that had been washed overboard in the gale in the Sixties, and saved by one of the
seaman when carried aboard again on the crest of the next wave. He had been the fiercest dog of all,
when in New Zealand; but that adventure seemed to have a sobering effect on him. Henceforth he
regarded us all as friends. He was now a sociable, docile animal, and exhibited obvious pleasure
when anyone exchanged a few friendly words with him. With his massive build and magnificent head,
he looked every inch the chief he was; and his great strength and wonderful reasoning powers

qualified him for the most important part he took in our adventure”, pp. 179-80]. (Photo) ......c.cceeeevueeecnnnnnes $4,000 -

HERBERT PONTING (1870-1935): "Vida", c1911, silver gelatin photograph (32x45cm),

one of the pack dogs used by Captain Scott on his last South Pole expedition, 1910-13,

titled and signed in ink by H.G.Ponting on mount, overall 37x51cm.

[This photograph was formerly the property of Mrs Violet M.Ponting, and was reproduced in Ponting's
book "The Great White South" (1923) opposite page 179. ""Vida, the leader of the second team,

was another superb dog, with a head suggestive of a parentage of Chow and the St. Bernard.

He was equally as strong as Osman, but, though as fine of appearance, he had none of Osman's

amiable characteristics; he distrusted everyone, except those with whom he was brought into constant
contact. Vida was a proud, and condescending creature, seemingly fully conscious of his own strength
and fitness for his work; and conscious, too, of his ability to hold his own in combat with any of his

associates'', pp. 179-80]. (Photo) $4,000 -
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"THE WAR IN GERMAN EAST AFRICA", photograph album with ¢550 captioned b&w photographs,

compiled by Captain Thomas, Royal Engineers, c1914-18, showing military camps, officers, bridges,

scenes of destruction, local people, shipping, railways, animals and game, hunting and shooting,

the journey home to England via Durban, Johannesburg, Cape Town and Madeira, the majority good

quality snapshots plus some real photo postcards, mostly 9x14 cm or smaller, the majority neatly

captioned in white beneath, album complete but for a few lost images on three leaves. (Photo) .................. $1,500 - $2,000

THOMAS DEAN (Australian artist, 1857-1947): Photographs from the estate of the artist, includes a number
of well crafted images of beach & riverside scenes, reminiscent of Harold Cazneaux & Max Dupain, each 20x15cm.
(RO Ty 30 T ) TR $600 - $800

¢1930s crocodile skin photograph album, c95 photographs of Scotland & England, noted car crash, naval warships
in Scapa Flow, curling championships & highland games; plus 1935-36 photograph album of a cruise from Sydney
to Europe & Scandinavia, with ¢300 photographs, well annotated, includes motor racing at Brocklands and Isle of

Man with Sir Malcolm Campbell, Norman Black & others at racetrack; Iceland & Svalbard. (2 albums) ................... $100 - $150
Postcards

1901 ROYAL VISIT: Set of 6 postcards, "Souvenir of the Visit of the Duke & Duchess of Cornwall & York".

G/VG. (6 TERIMS) ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et et be et et st e bt e et sae e bt e st s b e bt e st eae e bt e st sbeenbeemnesbeenbeemnesunenueennenas $100 - $150
ADVANCE AUSTRALIA: Set of 6 postcards, "Advance Australia". G/VG. (6 {tems)........cecoeerrueerieenieenieeeeeneene $100 - $150
Large album of postcards, ¢1903-11, featuring Opera, Lina Cavalieri - Opera's greatest beauty, other

beauties & children, many of the postcards used from Italy & South America. Unusual collection. (506) ...... $800 - $1,000
¢1903-06 Postcards range, noted 6 nice postcards from Western Australia. (30 it€ms) .........cccceeereeeriieenieenieeieeeiee e, $80 - $100

Large album of postcards, c1905-60s, noted nudes (21), Eva Peron, animal cartoons, humorous, children,
beauties, flowers, South America, Cuba, USA, France, Italy, Switzerland. Unusual collection. (487).............. $800 - $1,000

1908 VISIT OF AMERICAN FLEET: Group of postcards commemorating Visit of American Fleet. G/VG. (8 items) $100 - $150
MINING - VICTORIA: A superb collection including many rarely seen views,

noted Ballarat, Bendigo, Yallourn, Chiltern, Daylesford, Walhalla. (209 items) $2,500 - $3,000
MINING - TASMANIA: A diverse collection, noted Mt.Lyell, Beaconsfield, Waratah. (47 items) ............ccccceeeunee. $500 - $750
MINING - NEW SOUTH WALES: A collection on album pages, noted Broken Hill, Great Cobar,

Peak Hill, OPhir. (36 JEEIMIS) ...veivirtiivietiiteiteiteitestestestestesteste st e stesbesbe st e sbesbesbesbesbesbesbessessesebessesesesessessessensensessensessens $350 - $400

MINING - SOUTH AUSTRALIA: Scarce group, noted Burra, Kapunda, Kyloe, Moonta, Port Pirie, Wallaroo. (18)$250 - $300
MINING - WESTERN AUSTRALIA: A diverse collection, noted Boulder, Kalgoorlie, Westralia, Nannine,

Golden Horse-shoe, Great Fingall, Ivanhoe, Coolgardie, Bullfinch. (45 items)..........ccceroiiiniiinieinieiiesieeeeee e $500 - $750
MINING - QUEENSLAND: A collection on pages, noted Mount Isa, Mount Morgan, Chillagoe,

Charters TOWers, GYMPIE. (58 TLEIMIS) .....veeuiietieitieetie ittt ettt ettt et et ettt e st e et e et e e et e e sa b e e nbee et eeeabeesebeesaseenseeenbeeenneens $500 - $750
MINING: A collection on pages, noted artists cards by Fullwood, Turner & Hutchings;

plus generic Australian mining SCENES. (46 IEEIMS) .......eeruriitieiiieiiii ettt ettt e st e st e b ee et eesebeesaeeebeeennens $400 - $600
VICTORIA: ¢1911 "Victoria - The Garden State of Australia" semi-official postcards.

Difficult to assemble in quantity. (44 items) (Photo) $600 - $800
ROYAL FLYING CORPS: Set of 6 WW1 postcards published by Gale & Polden Ltd. Superb. (6 items) (Photo) .. $150 - $250
MOUSE PLAGUE: c1917 group of postcards showing mouse plague. G/VG. (6 items) .........cceevueerveerieenieeneennenne $100 - $150
FRANCE: Large album of postcards, c1900-20, noted Paris, Nice, Monte Carlo, Bayonne. (192) .........cccccceevvieennen. $200 - $250
PALESTINE: Collection on annotated pages; mainly real photos. (26) ........ccceeeiiiiiiiiniieiiieeeee e $100 - $125
Posters

1887 poster, "View of Ballaarat, Victoria, Australia, 1887", printed by F.W.Niven, Melbourne,

lithograph in colours, linen-backed, size 87x32cm. Condition A. (Photo) $1,000 - $1,200
c1899 poster, "LYNCH FAMILY BELLRINGERS", attractive poster with pictures in blue and text in red,

printed by F.W.Niven, Melbourne, overall 38x101cm. Condition B. Stunning early Australian poster. (Photo) ........ $200 - $300

c1899 Boer War propaganda poster, '"Pilules DUM DUM", with artwork by Eugene Oge (French, 1861-1936),
showing Paul Kruger, the Boer leader, offering a sick Queen Victoria a canister of pills, printed by Charles
Verneau, Paris, lithograph in colours, linen-backed, overall 78x116cm. Condition A. (Photo) ......ccccceviiiicineennee. $800 - $1,000
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1907-31 Police posters/flyers (10), noted 1907 Unveiling of the Statue of the Late Field Marshall HRH

The Duke of Cambridge; 1911 Coronation of Their Majesties The King and Queen; 1912 Funeral of His

Excellency the Late American Ambassador; Lord Mayor's Procession (7) for 1923, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927,

1928 & 1931. All printed by the Receiver for the Metropolitan Police District, New Scotland Yard, London.

With various traffic & other regulations — “no throwing money at the Coronation Procession”; most about 32x50cm...$200 - $300

1910 aviation poster, "Berlin-Johannisthal, Latham sur son Antoinette passe au dessus de Berlin",

with artwork by Marguerite "Gamy' Montaut, printed by Mabileau & Co., Paris,

lithograph in colours, linen-backed, size 44x89cm. Condition A.

Hubert Latham (1883-1911) was a wealthy, charismatic French pioneer of aviation who twice attempted
to fly the Channel in 1909, on both occasions failing to complete the crossing due to engine failure and
ditching his Antoinette VII in the Channel. Johannisthal was the first German airfield.

Ernest Montaut (1879-1909) and his wife, Marguerite, were the first artists to capture the "Heroic Age"
of aviation and motor racing. The Gamy-Montaut prints were produced by the pochoir process,

in which the outlines for each image were drawn onto lithographic stones and printed. The prints were
then painstakingly coloured using individual colour stencils. Marguerite carried on producing pictures
for Mabileau & Co after the death of her husband. (Photo) $1,000 - $1,200

1915 WW1 charity poster, "En Belgique les Belges Ont Faim" [In Belgium the Belgians are Hungry],
with artwork by Theophile Steinlen (French art nouveau painter, 1851-1923), published by L'Alliance Franco-Belge,
printed by I.Lapina, Paris, lithograph in colours, linen-backed, overall 85x126¢cm. Condition A-. (Photo) ................ $500 - $700

¢1925 advertising poster, "Moran & Cato's Tea, Famous Red Packet", with price at centre altered
from 2/3 to "2/6 Per Pound" by addition of a circular piece, printed by F.W.Niven, lithograph in colours,
linen-backed, overall 115x47cm. Condition A. (PROTO) ..cccuvvieiiiiiiiiiieeciee ettt e e are e e $400 - $600

¢1925 advertising poster, "Moran & Cato's Tea, The New Violet Packet, 2/3 Per Pound. The Best No.2 Grade
Tea Imported", printed by F.W.Niven, lithograph in colours, linen-backed, overall 146x44cm. Condit.B-. (Photo) $400 - $600

c1925 advertising poster, "Moran & Cato's Tea, New Violet Packet, is the Best No2 Grade Tea imported",
with price at centre altered from 2/- to "2/3 Per Pound" by addition of a circular piece, printed by F.W.Niven,
lithograph in colours, linen-backed, overall 114x47cm. Condition B. (Photo) ......cccccceviiiiiiiiiiiiieceeee $400 - $600

1934 London Transport travel poster, "Royal Tournament, Olympia, May 17-June 2",
artwork by Anna Zinkeisen (1901-76), colour process lithograph, linen-backed, size 32x26cm. Condition A. (Photo) $300 - $400

1934 London Transport travel poster, "June 6, DERBY DAY, Buses from Mordern Station to the Course
every 30 seconds", artwork by Anna Zinkeisen (1901-76), colour process lithograph, linen-backed, size 32x25cm.
Condition B (some surface faults). (PROO) ......ccccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e stae e e e tr e e e sstr e e e ssabeeeesbaeeesnnns $250 - $300

¢1935 Southern Pacific Railways poster, "SHASTA ROUTE, Through the Shasta-Cascade Wonderland
Region, Portland - San Francisco, Southern Pacific", artwork by Maurice Logan (1886-1977),
colour process lithograph, size 41x58cm. Condition A+. (Photo) .......cooouieiiiiiiiiiiiee e $400 - $600

1936 travel poster, "Orient-California Service Liner, M.S. Chichibu Maru, N.Y.K. Line",
artwork by Norman Wilkinson (1878-1971), printed by Kyodo Printing Co., Japan,
colour process lithograph, size 57x46cm. Condition A+. (Photo) .......coviieiiiiiiiiiiiee e $400 - $600

¢1936 German Railways travel posters, from "Reist in Deutschland" [Travel in Germany] series,
noted Hornberg am Neckar, Baden-Baden, Eschwege an der Werra, Bad Ems, Mainz am Rheim,
Heidelberg, Bacharach am Rheim & Freiburg, each 50x74cm. Condition A. (8 items) (Photo) ........c.ccoceeviieiienneen. $400 - $600

1946 English Labour Party posters, "WE'RE ON THE JOB!, says Lord Latham, Leader of the L.C.C." (showing

re-building bomb-damaged homes); "VOTE LABOUR and give them a chance" (showing schoolboy & schoolgirl);

"Vote Labour - Cayford - Copeland for Hampstead; printed by J.Wiener and published for the London Labour Party;

other printed and published by Hart & Son, each 50x76cm. Condition varies, B to C. (3 items) ........cccevcveerieereennneene $250 - $350

¢1947 Victorian Railways poster No.244, "MEN OF SERVICE", showing Engine Driver, artwork by
Harold Freedman, colour process lithograph, printed by F.W.Niven, size 64x101cm. Condition B+. (Photo) ... $600 - $800

¢1947 Victorian Railways poster No.248, "MEN OF SERVICE", showing Scientist, artwork by
Harold Freedman, colour process lithograph, printed by F.W.Niven, size 64x101cm. Condition B+. (Photo) ... $600 - $800

1948 Airline poster, "British European Airways, FLY BEA", showing cross-section of Vickers Viking Airliner,
colour process lithograph, printed by P.Johnson & co., York, size 100x62cm. Peripheral faults. Condit. C+. (Photo) $200 - $300

¢1948 poster, "The Ambassador of Cars, HUMBER PULLMAN, Limousine", artwork by Frank Wootton,
colour process lithograph, published by Rootes Group Advertising Development Unit,
printed by The Haycock Press, London, linen-backed, size 96x70cm. Condition A. (Photo) .........ccccceevieiniieninnneene $600 - $800

1951 GPO poster, "KEEPING IN TOUCH, The Post Office at the Airport", shows Royal Mail vans loading a
BEA aeroplane, colour process lithograph published by GPO London, linen-backed, size 91x73cm. Condit.A.(Photo) $300 - $500
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¢1955 poster, "HILLMAN, The finest of them all", artwork by Vic Carless, showing a well-dressed couple
arriving in their Hillman Minx at an airport in the evening, colour process lithograph,
printed by The Haycock Press, London, linen-backed, size 100x75cm. Condition A. (Photo) ........ccccccevieiniinnienncen. $600 - $800

¢1956 poster, "The New SINGER Gazelle, Performance, Luxury, Elegance", artwork by Vic Carless,
colour process lithograph, printed by The Haycock Press, London, linen-backed, size 100x75c¢m. Condit. A-.(Photo) $600 - $800

¢1950s Railway posters, "TALYLLYN RAILWAY, ...to the heart of lovely Wales",
colour process lithographs, each 51x76cm. Both with tear at base. Condition C+. (2 1t€ms) ......coeoueevveerieenieereenneene $200 - $300

¢1970s travel poster, "Make Melbourne your holiday city, Plan & book your holiday travel now!
Fly away TAA", artwork by Bob Young, published by the Tourist Development Authority of Victoria,
colour process lithograph, size 63x98cm. Peripheral faults. Condition A-. .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $100 - $120

COLLECTION: ¢1971-90 range of posters, mainly Australian, strength in art exhibitions, noted 1974

"Some Recent American Art", 1974 "Hundertwasser", 1976 "Women Artists of South Australia",

1977 "The Heroic Years of Australian Painting", Picasso at NGV, 1983 "Opening of Australian

National Gallery"; Sydney College of the Arts, 1988 Bicentenary (2). Size varies. Scarce group. (68 items).......... $1,000 - $1,200

JAZZ/MUSIC: Posters collection, ¢c1970s-2005, noted "Support Australian Jazz" (3) with artwork by

Peter Upward; "Oz Opera - The Magic Flute" (2, laminated); "Queenscliff Music Festival" for 2001-04;

"Vince Jones"; "Portland Jazz Festival"; 1975 Dutch jazz poster; plus enlarged photographs (2),

one of Charles Mungus. Scarce group. (20 TLEIMS) .......eerurierurieiieetieitee sttt ettt et ee e et e st e et e et e esbeesebeesaeeenbeeebeeenneens $300 - $500

"LIFE - BE IN IT", collection of "Life - Be in it/National Mutual" calendar posters, comprising 1976,
1977, 1978 (2), 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989 & 1990, each about 48x140cm,
some peripheral fAults. (15 TEIMIS) «o..eieuiiitieiiie ittt et et e st esae e e b e e bt e enbeesnbeesaeeenaeeenee $150 - $200

TRAVEL POSTERS - VICTORIA: c1970s-80s collection of travel posters, noted Bellarine Peninsula (3),

Bay Play, Experience Geelong and the Great Ocean Road, Experience Geelong and the Hinterland, Port Phillip

Bay, Days of Freedom - Bay Play, The Goldfields Victoria (2 different showing Sovereign Hill), Marine and

Estuarine Protected Areas in Australia; also poster for National Horseracing Museum (Newmarket, UK).

Size varies. Condition A/B. Interesting group, inspection will reward. (12 {tems) ........cceevvueerieenieenieeie e $250 - $350

1980 travel poster, "Sydney, Australia", showing Aerial view of Sydney's Opera House and Harbour Bridge,
published by the New South Wales Department of Tourism, colour process lithograph, size 62x99cm. Condition A-. $100 - $120

ANSETT POSTERS: c1982-2000 collection of travel, advertising & Sydney 2000 Olympics posters,
diverse range, appear to be all different. Size varies, though majority normal poster size of about 69x99cm.
Most on paper, though 8 on thick card. Condition A. Wonderful collection, inspection will reward. (72 items)......... $700 - $1,000

Railways
Books & brochures re New Zealand railways & trams, noted "Cavalcade of New Zealand Locomotives"
by Palmer & Stewart [Wellington, 1957]; "When Steam was King" by Stewart [Wellington, 1970];

"Straphangers and Grippers" by Campbell & Hargreaves [Dunedin, 1994]. (12 1temMS)......c.cevoueerveerieenieenieenieeneeene $100 - $150
"Victorian Railways to '62" by Harrigan [Melbourne, 1962], hardcover, 300pp,

recognised as the definitive history of railways in Victoria, very good condition. (Photo) .........ccccceoeiniiiniiinnnnneen. $200 - $250
Tennis

1937 rare programme & ticket "International Lawn Tennis Match, Great Britain v Australia,

at the Devonshire Park, Eastbourne, July 15th, 16th & 17th, 1937". (2 it€MS)....cccveeruieriiiiiieeeee e $100 - $120

Watches & Timepieces
An Omega military pocket watch, made for the Australian Army with "Arrow/G.S.T.P./Y12280" impressed

0 T Te) o oSO SRTRS $500 - $600
A sterling silver Waltham pocket watch; white face with Roman numerals; made for A.Saunders/Sydney. ................ $300 - $350
A Cyma "Chronometre" dress-watch pocket watch. (PhoOto) .......cooioiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $500 - $600
A gold Longines presentation pocket watch, engraved on the cuvette "Presented to Geo. Spencer, Esq.

by the Sports Club & Residents of Alexandra - 9-10-23". .........cccioiiiieeii ettt $900 - $1,000
A gentleman's ZentRa chronograph wristwatch; stainless steel body, Valjoux movement, new leather strap. ............. $600 - $650
A gentleman's Omega Day & Date "Seamaster" automatic wristwatch, with black dial & new leather strap. ............. $200 - $250
A gentleman's Universal (Geneve) "Uni-Compax" chronograph wristwatch, with leather strap. ................... $800 - $1,000
A gentleman's Rumeur chronograph wristwatch, circa 1950s, with Landeron movement, new leather strap. .............. $500 - $600

A gentleman's Pronto wristwatch, made for the Public Transport Corporation of New South Wales; new leather strap. $200 - $250
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809 A gentleman's Pallas Automatic wristwatch, 25 jewels, magnified date, Eta movement, with leather strap. ............... $100 - $125
810 A gentleman's Desta "Ultraflat" gold & stainless steel bodied wristwatch; 17 jewels; leather strap. .........cccceeveeennen. $100 - $125
811 A gentleman's Zenith automatic "AutoSport" wristwatch; with date, stainless steel body, new leather (calf) strap. .... $400 - $500
812 A gentleman's Davosa wristwatch; hand wind, with black dial, Movement Peseux 7001, 17 jewels.

New in box, with black leather DANd. ...........ccccvoiiiiiiiiiie e eeeaaaaee s $250 - $300
813 A gentleman's Davosa "Vireo" Day & Date wristwatch; with automatic movement, stainless steel case,

5 ATM water-resistant, mineral glass & black leather strap. New in DOX. .....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e $350 - $400
814 A gentleman's Davosa "Vireo" classic chronograph wristwatch; with self-winding movement,

stainless steel case, 5 ATM water-resistant, sapphire crystal & black leather strap. New in box. (Photo) ............ $1,000 - $1,250
815 A gentleman's Davosa Ternos automatic dual time wristwatch, with date, stainless steel case,

black dial with luminous figures & hands; calf leather strap. New in DOX. ......cccoooeieiiiiiiiiiieniee e $700 - $800
816 A gentleman's Davosa automatic wristwatch, with stainless steel case, white dial, visible escapement;

calf leather Strap. NEW 11 DOX. ..co.iiiiieiiieie ettt ettt e et e et esa e e bt e e bt e embeesebeesaeeebeeenbeeenneens $400 - $500
817 A gentleman's Davosa classic stainless steel skeleton wristwatch; hand wind, Movement Peseux 7000.

New in box, with black leather band. ............ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e $600 - $650
818 A gentleman's Davosa Vireo chronograph date & date wristwatch; stainless steel band & with black dial,

Movement Valjeux 7750. NEW 11 DOX. ...oeiuiiiiiiiiieiiieiit ettt ettt sttt e et e et e e st e e seteesseeebeeenneeas $1,250 - $1,500
819 A gentleman's Davosa "Regulateur" wristwatch; movement Pesuex 7001, sapphire glass front an rear,

hand wind, white dial, leather strap. NeW i DOX. .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt $800 - $900
820 A gentleman's Davosa Eentum Edition [2003] "100 Years of Flight" wristwatch [161.002.56].

No.215 of 400. New in box with a model of a Junkers JUS2, the first all-metal aeroplane

and original guarantee document. (Photo) $1,800 - $2,000
821 A gentleman's Davosa limited edition [2002] "Carrera Panamericana' wristwatch [160.001.56].

No.375 of 400. New in box with a model of the Mercedes 300SL and original guarantee document. (Photo) .. $800 - $1,000
822 A Davosa lady's automatic wristwatch [166.501.55] with black face, sapphire glass front & rear,

date, stainless Steel band. NEW 1N DOX. ...cccouvviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e eeaaaraeeeeeeenes $400 - $500
823 A Rococo-style German pendule clock (Nymphenburg) with porcelain body, circa 1870,

and gilded brass applications. [Height: 36cm]. (Photo) $2,500 - $2,750
824 A large Faience bodied pendule clock, French, circa 1830s, with fine painted enamel dial.

Maker's mark on internal white surface. Superb condition. [Height: 47.5cm]. (Photo) $3,000 - $4,000
825 A Patek Philippe - Gilt Metal Solar Clock, c1970s. Rectangular Size: 180mm x 200mm x 70mm.

End of Sale

Condition is excellent. With presentation engraving on rear door: '"To commemorate the 100th

Anniversary of James Hardie Industries Ltd. from Swiss Bank Corporation".

This rare gilt metal Patek Philippe solar desk clock has a mechanical movement powered by an electric

solar mechanism. The dial has applied gold baton markers & large baton hands. The gilt metal case has

curved fluting at the sides, the solar panel to the top and a hinged back to reveal the movement. (Photo) ..$2,500 - $3,000



